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Topline Report  

 

 

Greenberg Democratic Debates LiveRead ð Session 1 

¶ Study Number: s19355 

¶ Fielded: June 26, 2019 

¶ Client: Greenberg Research 

¶ Sample: Registered voters ages 18-69 who do NOT write for or keep a blog; No 

sensitive industries; Mix of age, gender, education, marital status, 2016 vote, and 

partisanship; 7 voter types: African-Americans, Hispanic-Latinx, White Millennials, 

White Unmarried Women, White College Educated Women, White Non-College 

Educated Women, and White Non-College Educated Men 

¶ N: 190 Total (30 African-Americans / 32 Hispanic-Latinx / 8 White Millennials / 34 

White Unmarried Women /  28 White College Women / 29 White Non-College 

Women / 29 White Non-College Educated Men 

¶ Data Collection Mode: LiveRead  

 
This report is divided into  the following sections: 

 

¶ Compare Tables (page 2)  

¶ Participant Profiles (page 114)  

¶ Pre-LiveRead Results (page 123)  

¶ LiveRead (page 265) 

¶ Post-LiveRead Results (page 266)  

¶ Participant Demographics (page 429) 

 
Notes:  

 

90 minutes of dialing the Democratic Debate on Wednesday, January 26th.  Candidates included: 

 

¶ Elizabeth Warren 

¶ Beto O'Rourke 

¶ Cory Booker 

¶ Amy Klobuchar 

¶ Julian Castro 

¶ Tim Ryan 

¶ Tulsi Gabbard 

¶ Jay Inslee 

¶ Bill De Blasio 

¶ John Delaney 
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(Summary Table) Pre-Post Vote Certainty 

 
Total  

  Pre Post Pre-Post Vote Certainty 

Almost certain 92% 93% +1% 

Probably 4% 4% 0% 

50-50 4% 3% -1% 

Will not vote  1% 0% -1% 

 
African Americans  

  Pre Post Pre-Post Vote Certainty 

Almost certain 87% 87% 0% 

Probably 3% 7% +3% 

50-50 7% 7% 0% 

Will not vote  3% 0% -3% 

 
Latinos  

  Pre Post Pre-Post Vote Certainty 

Almost certain 100% 100% 0% 

Probably 0% 0% 0% 

50-50 0% 0% 0% 

Will not vote  0% 0% 0% 

 
White Millennials  

  Pre Post Pre-Post Vote Certainty 

Almost certain 88% 100% +13% 

Probably 13% 0% -13% 

50-50 0% 0% 0% 

Will not vote  0% 0% 0% 

 
White Unmarried Women  

  Pre Post Pre-Post Vote Certainty 

Almost certain 88% 91% +3% 

Probably 6% 3% -3% 

50-50 6% 6% 0% 

Will not vote  0% 0% 0% 

 
  

Compare Tables 
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White Working Class Women  

  Pre Post Pre-Post Vote Certainty 

Almost certain 97% 97% 0% 

Probably 0% 0% 0% 

50-50 3% 3% 0% 

Will not vote  0% 0% 0% 

 
White  College Women  

  Pre Post Pre-Post Vote Certainty 

Almost certain 89% 89% 0% 

Probably 7% 11% +4% 

50-50 4% 0% -4% 

Will not vote  0% 0% 0% 

 
White Working Class Men  

  Pre Post Pre-Post Vote Certainty 

Almost certain 93% 93% 0% 

Probably 3% 3% 0% 

50-50 3% 3% 0% 

Will not vote  0% 0% 0% 

 

 
(Summary Table) Pre-Post Presidential Vote 2020 

 
Total  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

The Democratic candidate 54% 59% +5% 

Republican Donald Trump 28% 26% -2% 

Other 4% 2% -2% 

Unsure 14% 13% -2% 

 
African Americans  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

The Democratic candidate 83% 90% +7% 

Republican Donald Trump 0% 7% +7% 

Other 0% 0% 0% 

Unsure 17% 3% -13% 
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Latinos  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

The Democratic candidate 63% 63% 0% 

Republican Donald Trump 28% 25% -3% 

Other 3% 3% 0% 

Unsure 6% 9% +3% 

 
White Millennials  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

The Democratic candidate 25% 50% +25% 

Republican Donald Trump 13% 13% 0% 

Other 13% 13% 0% 

Unsure 50% 25% -25% 

 
White Unmarried Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

The Democratic candidate 50% 50% 0% 

Republican Donald Trump 35% 32% -3% 

Other 6% 3% -3% 

Unsure 9% 15% +6% 

 
White Working Class Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

The Democratic candidate 28% 34% +7% 

Republican Donald Trump 48% 41% -7% 

Other 3% 0% -3% 

Unsure 21% 24% +3% 

 
White College Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

The Democratic candidate 57% 64% +7% 

Republican Donald Trump 25% 21% -4% 

Other 7% 4% -4% 

Unsure 11% 11% 0% 
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White Working Class Men  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

The Democratic candidate 52% 59% +7% 

Republican Donald Trump 34% 31% -3% 

Other 0% 0% 0% 

Unsure 14% 10% -3% 

 

 
(Summary Table) Pre-Post Considering Primary Vote 2020 

 
Total  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Democratic primary/caucus 51% 53% +2% 

Republican primary/caucus 25% 25% 0% 

Neither one 6% 6% -1% 

Not sure 17% 16% -1% 

 
African Americans  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Democratic primary/caucus 77% 77% 0% 

Republican primary/caucus 0% 3% +3% 

Neither one 20% 13% -7% 

Not sure 3% 7% +3% 

 
Latinos  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Democratic primary/caucus 63% 63% 0% 

Republican primary/caucus 25% 28% +3% 

Neither one 3% 3% 0% 

Not sure 9% 6% -3% 

 
White Millennials  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Democratic primary/caucus 38% 63% +25% 

Republican primary/caucus 13% 0% -13% 

Neither one 0% 0% 0% 

Not sure 50% 38% -13% 
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White Unmarried Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Democratic primary/caucus 41% 47% +6% 

Republican primary/caucus 35% 35% 0% 

Neither one 3% 3% 0% 

Not sure 21% 15% -6% 

 
White Working Class Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Democratic primary/caucus 28% 28% 0% 

Republican primary/caucus 34% 34% 0% 

Neither one 7% 7% 0% 

Not sure 31% 31% 0% 

 
White College Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Democratic primary/caucus 54% 57% +4% 

Republican primary/caucus 29% 25% -4% 

Neither one 7% 7% 0% 

Not sure 11% 11% 0% 

 
White Working Class Men  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Democratic primary/caucus 48% 41% -7% 

Republican primary/caucus 31% 31% 0% 

Neither one 0% 3% +3% 

Not sure 21% 24% +3% 
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(Summary Table) Pre-Post Primary/Caucus Candidate Vote 

 
Total  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Elizabeth Warren 23% 29% +6% 

Beto O Rourke 1% 4% +3% 

Cory Booker 4% 10% +6% 

Amy Klobuchar 1% 1% 0% 

Julian Castro 0% 2% +2% 

Tim Ryan 1% 2% +1% 

Tulsi Gabbard 2% 1% -1% 

Jay Inslee 0% 1% +1% 

Bill De Blasio 0% 1% +1% 

John Delaney 0% 1% +1% 

Joe Biden 24% 20% -4% 

Bernie Sanders 11% 11% 0% 

Kamala Harris 8% 6% -2% 

Pete Buttigieg 2% 2% 0% 

Andrew Yang 0% 0% 0% 

Kristen Gillibrand 3% 0% -3% 

John Hickenlooper 0% 0% 0% 

Michael Bennet 0% 0% 0% 

Marianne Williamson 0% 0% 0% 

Eric Swalwell 0% 0% 0% 

Someone else 0% 0% 0% 

Unsure 20% 9% -11% 
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African Americans  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Elizabeth Warren 17% 35% +17% 

Beto O Rourke 0% 0% 0% 

Cory Booker 9% 22% +13% 

Amy Klobuchar 0% 0% 0% 

Julian Castro 0% 0% 0% 

Tim Ryan 0% 0% 0% 

Tulsi Gabbard 4% 4% 0% 

Jay Inslee 0% 0% 0% 

Bill De Blasio 0% 0% 0% 

John Delaney 0% 0% 0% 

Joe Biden 26% 22% -4% 

Bernie Sanders 9% 9% 0% 

Kamala Harris 13% 4% -9% 

Pete Buttigieg 0% 0% 0% 

Andrew Yang 0% 0% 0% 

Kristen Gillibrand 9% 0% -9% 

John Hickenlooper 0% 0% 0% 

Michael Bennet 0% 0% 0% 

Marianne Williamson 0% 0% 0% 

Eric Swalwell 0% 0% 0% 

Someone else 0% 0% 0% 

Unsure 13% 4% -9% 
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Latinos  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Elizabeth Warren 20% 15% -5% 

Beto O Rourke 5% 5% 0% 

Cory Booker 5% 10% +5% 

Amy Klobuchar 5% 5% 0% 

Julian Castro 0% 10% +10% 

Tim Ryan 0% 0% 0% 

Tulsi Gabbard 0% 0% 0% 

Jay Inslee 0% 0% 0% 

Bill De Blasio 0% 5% +5% 

John Delaney 0% 0% 0% 

Joe Biden 40% 30% -10% 

Bernie Sanders 5% 5% 0% 

Kamala Harris 5% 5% 0% 

Pete Buttigieg 0% 0% 0% 

Andrew Yang 0% 0% 0% 

Kristen Gillibrand 0% 0% 0% 

John Hickenlooper 0% 0% 0% 

Michael Bennet 0% 0% 0% 

Marianne Williamson 0% 0% 0% 

Eric Swalwell 0% 0% 0% 

Someone else 0% 0% 0% 

Unsure 15% 10% -5% 
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White Millennials  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Elizabeth Warren 0% 40% +40% 

Beto O Rourke 0% 0% 0% 

Cory Booker 0% 20% +20% 

Amy Klobuchar 0% 0% 0% 

Julian Castro 0% 0% 0% 

Tim Ryan 33% 20% -13% 

Tulsi Gabbard 0% 0% 0% 

Jay Inslee 0% 0% 0% 

Bill De Blasio 0% 0% 0% 

John Delaney 0% 0% 0% 

Joe Biden 0% 20% +20% 

Bernie Sanders 33% 0% -33% 

Kamala Harris 0% 0% 0% 

Pete Buttigieg 0% 0% 0% 

Andrew Yang 0% 0% 0% 

Kristen Gillibrand 0% 0% 0% 

John Hickenlooper 0% 0% 0% 

Michael Bennet 0% 0% 0% 

Marianne Williamson 0% 0% 0% 

Eric Swalwell 0% 0% 0% 

Someone else 0% 0% 0% 

Unsure 33% 0% -33% 
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White Unmarried Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Elizabeth Warren 29% 31% +3% 

Beto O Rourke 0% 0% 0% 

Cory Booker 7% 13% +5% 

Amy Klobuchar 0% 0% 0% 

Julian Castro 0% 0% 0% 

Tim Ryan 0% 0% 0% 

Tulsi Gabbard 0% 0% 0% 

Jay Inslee 0% 0% 0% 

Bill De Blasio 0% 0% 0% 

John Delaney 0% 0% 0% 

Joe Biden 29% 19% -10% 

Bernie Sanders 14% 6% -8% 

Kamala Harris 14% 19% +4% 

Pete Buttigieg 0% 0% 0% 

Andrew Yang 0% 0% 0% 

Kristen Gillibrand 0% 0% 0% 

John Hickenlooper 0% 0% 0% 

Michael Bennet 0% 0% 0% 

Marianne Williamson 0% 0% 0% 

Eric Swalwell 0% 0% 0% 

Someone else 0% 0% 0% 

Unsure 7% 13% +5% 
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White Working Class Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Elizabeth Warren 0% 0% 0% 

Beto O Rourke 0% 0% 0% 

Cory Booker 0% 0% 0% 

Amy Klobuchar 0% 0% 0% 

Julian Castro 0% 0% 0% 

Tim Ryan 0% 13% +13% 

Tulsi Gabbard 0% 0% 0% 

Jay Inslee 0% 13% +13% 

Bill De Blasio 0% 0% 0% 

John Delaney 0% 0% 0% 

Joe Biden 25% 38% +13% 

Bernie Sanders 0% 25% +25% 

Kamala Harris 0% 0% 0% 

Pete Buttigieg 0% 0% 0% 

Andrew Yang 0% 0% 0% 

Kristen Gillibrand 13% 0% -13% 

John Hickenlooper 0% 0% 0% 

Michael Bennet 0% 0% 0% 

Marianne Williamson 0% 0% 0% 

Eric Swalwell 0% 0% 0% 

Someone else 0% 0% 0% 

Unsure 63% 13% -50% 
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White College Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Elizabeth Warren 47% 44% -3% 

Beto O Rourke 0% 13% +13% 

Cory Booker 0% 0% 0% 

Amy Klobuchar 0% 0% 0% 

Julian Castro 0% 0% 0% 

Tim Ryan 0% 0% 0% 

Tulsi Gabbard 0% 0% 0% 

Jay Inslee 0% 0% 0% 

Bill De Blasio 0% 0% 0% 

John Delaney 0% 0% 0% 

Joe Biden 7% 6% 0% 

Bernie Sanders 20% 19% -1% 

Kamala Harris 7% 6% 0% 

Pete Buttigieg 7% 6% 0% 

Andrew Yang 0% 0% 0% 

Kristen Gillibrand 0% 0% 0% 

John Hickenlooper 0% 0% 0% 

Michael Bennet 0% 0% 0% 

Marianne Williamson 0% 0% 0% 

Eric Swalwell 0% 0% 0% 

Someone else 0% 0% 0% 

Unsure 13% 6% -7% 
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White Working Class Men  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Elizabeth Warren 21% 33% +12% 

Beto O Rourke 0% 8% +8% 

Cory Booker 0% 0% 0% 

Amy Klobuchar 0% 0% 0% 

Julian Castro 0% 0% 0% 

Tim Ryan 0% 0% 0% 

Tulsi Gabbard 7% 0% -7% 

Jay Inslee 0% 0% 0% 

Bill De Blasio 0% 0% 0% 

John Delaney 0% 8% +8% 

Joe Biden 14% 8% -6% 

Bernie Sanders 14% 17% +2% 

Kamala Harris 7% 0% -7% 

Pete Buttigieg 7% 8% +1% 

Andrew Yang 0% 0% 0% 

Kristen Gillibrand 0% 0% 0% 

John Hickenlooper 0% 0% 0% 

Michael Bennet 0% 0% 0% 

Marianne Williamson 0% 0% 0% 

Eric Swalwell 0% 0% 0% 

Someone else 0% 0% 0% 

Unsure 29% 17% -12% 
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(Summary Table) Pre-Post Secondary Caucus/Primary Vote 

 
Total  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Elizabeth Warren 23% 33% +10% 

Beto O Rourke 11% 10% -1% 

Cory Booker 14% 21% +7% 

Amy Klobuchar 4% 13% +9% 

Julian Castro 2% 21% +19% 

Tim Ryan 2% 0% -2% 

Tulsi Gabbard 1% 3% +2% 

Jay Inslee 1% 2% +1% 

Bill De Blasio 4% 6% +2% 

John Delaney 2% 3% +1% 

Joe Biden 25% 18% -7% 

Bernie Sanders 29% 12% -17% 

Kamala Harris 24% 16% -8% 

Pete Buttigieg 11% 9% -2% 

Andrew Yang 3% 2% -1% 

Kristen Gillibrand 1% 7% +6% 

John Hickenlooper 1% 0% -1% 

Michael Bennet 1% 1% 0% 

Marianne Williamson 0% 1% +1% 

Eric Swalwell 0% 1% +1% 

Someone else 1% 1% 0% 

Unsure 20% 10% -10% 
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African Americans  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Elizabeth Warren 26% 35% +9% 

Beto O Rourke 9% 9% 0% 

Cory Booker 39% 39% 0% 

Amy Klobuchar 0% 4% +4% 

Julian Castro 0% 22% +22% 

Tim Ryan 0% 0% 0% 

Tulsi Gabbard 0% 4% +4% 

Jay Inslee 0% 0% 0% 

Bill De Blasio 9% 9% 0% 

John Delaney 0% 4% +4% 

Joe Biden 26% 22% -4% 

Bernie Sanders 43% 13% -30% 

Kamala Harris 22% 13% -9% 

Pete Buttigieg 0% 4% +4% 

Andrew Yang 9% 4% -4% 

Kristen Gillibrand 0% 4% +4% 

John Hickenlooper 0% 0% 0% 

Michael Bennet 0% 4% +4% 

Marianne Williamson 0% 0% 0% 

Eric Swalwell 0% 0% 0% 

Someone else 0% 0% 0% 

Unsure 9% 4% -4% 
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Latinos  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Elizabeth Warren 35% 25% -10% 

Beto O Rourke 35% 15% -20% 

Cory Booker 5% 10% +5% 

Amy Klobuchar 15% 25% +10% 

Julian Castro 5% 25% +20% 

Tim Ryan 0% 0% 0% 

Tulsi Gabbard 0% 5% +5% 

Jay Inslee 0% 0% 0% 

Bill De Blasio 5% 5% 0% 

John Delaney 0% 5% +5% 

Joe Biden 5% 20% +15% 

Bernie Sanders 25% 10% -15% 

Kamala Harris 20% 10% -10% 

Pete Buttigieg 15% 10% -5% 

Andrew Yang 0% 0% 0% 

Kristen Gillibrand 0% 10% +10% 

John Hickenlooper 0% 0% 0% 

Michael Bennet 0% 0% 0% 

Marianne Williamson 0% 0% 0% 

Eric Swalwell 0% 0% 0% 

Someone else 5% 5% 0% 

Unsure 15% 10% -5% 

 
  



18 

www.stratalys.com 

White Millennials  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Elizabeth Warren 33% 0% -33% 

Beto O Rourke 0% 20% +20% 

Cory Booker 0% 40% +40% 

Amy Klobuchar 0% 0% 0% 

Julian Castro 33% 60% +27% 

Tim Ryan 0% 0% 0% 

Tulsi Gabbard 0% 20% +20% 

Jay Inslee 0% 0% 0% 

Bill De Blasio 0% 20% +20% 

John Delaney 0% 0% 0% 

Joe Biden 67% 0% -67% 

Bernie Sanders 0% 0% 0% 

Kamala Harris 0% 20% +20% 

Pete Buttigieg 0% 20% +20% 

Andrew Yang 0% 0% 0% 

Kristen Gillibrand 0% 0% 0% 

John Hickenlooper 0% 0% 0% 

Michael Bennet 0% 0% 0% 

Marianne Williamson 0% 0% 0% 

Eric Swalwell 0% 0% 0% 

Someone else 0% 0% 0% 

Unsure 33% 0% -33% 
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White Unmarried Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Elizabeth Warren 7% 25% +18% 

Beto O Rourke 14% 0% -14% 

Cory Booker 14% 19% +4% 

Amy Klobuchar 7% 13% +5% 

Julian Castro 0% 19% +19% 

Tim Ryan 0% 0% 0% 

Tulsi Gabbard 0% 0% 0% 

Jay Inslee 7% 13% +5% 

Bill De Blasio 0% 6% +6% 

John Delaney 7% 6% -1% 

Joe Biden 50% 25% -25% 

Bernie Sanders 29% 13% -16% 

Kamala Harris 7% 13% +5% 

Pete Buttigieg 21% 13% -9% 

Andrew Yang 7% 0% -7% 

Kristen Gillibrand 0% 6% +6% 

John Hickenlooper 0% 0% 0% 

Michael Bennet 0% 0% 0% 

Marianne Williamson 0% 6% +6% 

Eric Swalwell 0% 0% 0% 

Someone else 0% 0% 0% 

Unsure 14% 13% -2% 
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White Working Class Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Elizabeth Warren 13% 50% +38% 

Beto O Rourke 0% 13% +13% 

Cory Booker 0% 13% +13% 

Amy Klobuchar 0% 13% +13% 

Julian Castro 0% 13% +13% 

Tim Ryan 25% 0% -25% 

Tulsi Gabbard 0% 0% 0% 

Jay Inslee 0% 0% 0% 

Bill De Blasio 0% 0% 0% 

John Delaney 13% 0% -13% 

Joe Biden 25% 25% 0% 

Bernie Sanders 13% 0% -13% 

Kamala Harris 38% 0% -38% 

Pete Buttigieg 25% 13% -13% 

Andrew Yang 0% 0% 0% 

Kristen Gillibrand 0% 13% +13% 

John Hickenlooper 0% 0% 0% 

Michael Bennet 0% 0% 0% 

Marianne Williamson 0% 0% 0% 

Eric Swalwell 0% 0% 0% 

Someone else 0% 0% 0% 

Unsure 25% 25% 0% 
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White College Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Elizabeth Warren 20% 50% +30% 

Beto O Rourke 0% 6% +6% 

Cory Booker 7% 13% +6% 

Amy Klobuchar 0% 25% +25% 

Julian Castro 0% 13% +13% 

Tim Ryan 0% 0% 0% 

Tulsi Gabbard 0% 0% 0% 

Jay Inslee 0% 0% 0% 

Bill De Blasio 7% 6% 0% 

John Delaney 0% 0% 0% 

Joe Biden 20% 13% -8% 

Bernie Sanders 27% 19% -8% 

Kamala Harris 33% 31% -2% 

Pete Buttigieg 13% 6% -7% 

Andrew Yang 0% 6% +6% 

Kristen Gillibrand 7% 6% 0% 

John Hickenlooper 0% 0% 0% 

Michael Bennet 0% 0% 0% 

Marianne Williamson 0% 0% 0% 

Eric Swalwell 0% 6% +6% 

Someone else 0% 0% 0% 

Unsure 33% 0% -33% 
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White Working Class Men  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Elizabeth Warren 21% 33% +12% 

Beto O Rourke 0% 17% +17% 

Cory Booker 7% 17% +10% 

Amy Klobuchar 0% 0% 0% 

Julian Castro 0% 17% +17% 

Tim Ryan 0% 0% 0% 

Tulsi Gabbard 7% 0% -7% 

Jay Inslee 0% 0% 0% 

Bill De Blasio 0% 0% 0% 

John Delaney 0% 0% 0% 

Joe Biden 21% 8% -13% 

Bernie Sanders 29% 17% -12% 

Kamala Harris 36% 25% -11% 

Pete Buttigieg 7% 8% +1% 

Andrew Yang 0% 0% 0% 

Kristen Gillibrand 0% 8% +8% 

John Hickenlooper 7% 0% -7% 

Michael Bennet 7% 0% -7% 

Marianne Williamson 0% 0% 0% 

Eric Swalwell 0% 0% 0% 

Someone else 0% 0% 0% 

Unsure 29% 25% -4% 
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(Summary Table) Pre-Post Candidate Favorability Nets 

 
Total  

  
Pre-

Favorable 

Pre-

Unfavorable 

Post-

Favorable 

Post-

Unfavorable 

Pre Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Post Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Post Net-

Pre Net 

Elizabeth 

Warren 
53% 36% 69% 29% +16% +39% +23% 

Beto O 

Rourke 
47% 37% 51% 40% +11% +11% 0% 

Cory Booker 45% 39% 66% 30% +6% +36% +30% 

Amy 

Klobuchar 
41% 36% 61% 31% +4% +30% +26% 

Julian Castro 39% 38% 60% 35% +1% +25% +24% 

Tim Ryan 32% 42% 49% 42% -9% +7% +17% 

Tulsi 

Gabbard 
30% 42% 49% 43% -12% +6% +18% 

Jay Inslee 30% 42% 47% 43% -12% +4% +16% 

Bill De Blasio 26% 54% 52% 42% -27% +10% +37% 

John 

Delaney 
33% 41% 51% 42% -8% +9% +16% 

 
African Americans  

  
Pre-

Favorable 

Pre-

Unfavorable 

Post-

Favorable 

Post-

Unfavorable 

Pre Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Post Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Post Net-

Pre Net 

Elizabeth 

Warren 
67% 17% 86% 14% +50% +72% +22% 

Beto O 

Rourke 
50% 17% 45% 38% +33% +7% -26% 

Cory Booker 63% 20% 83% 14% +43% +69% +26% 

Amy 

Klobuchar 
47% 27% 66% 28% +20% +38% +18% 

Julian Castro 40% 43% 66% 24% -3% +41% +45% 

Tim Ryan 33% 40% 45% 38% -7% +7% +14% 

Tulsi 

Gabbard 
33% 40% 52% 45% -7% +7% +14% 

Jay Inslee 20% 50% 48% 38% -30% +10% +40% 

Bill De Blasio 33% 57% 59% 34% -23% +24% +47% 

John 

Delaney 
30% 47% 41% 48% -17% -7% +10% 

 
Latinos  

  
Pre-

Favorable 

Pre-

Unfavorable 

Post-

Favorable 

Post-

Unfavorable 

Pre Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Post Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Post Net-

Pre Net 

Elizabeth 

Warren 
66% 25% 78% 22% +41% +56% +16% 
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Beto O 

Rourke 
56% 31% 66% 31% +25% +34% +9% 

Cory Booker 47% 31% 72% 28% +16% +44% +28% 

Amy 

Klobuchar 
50% 25% 69% 22% +25% +47% +22% 

Julian Castro 53% 25% 75% 22% +28% +53% +25% 

Tim Ryan 34% 34% 63% 34% 0% +28% +28% 

Tulsi 

Gabbard 
34% 41% 56% 38% -6% +19% +25% 

Jay Inslee 31% 38% 47% 47% -6% 0% +6% 

Bill De Blasio 25% 50% 59% 41% -25% +19% +44% 

John 

Delaney 
34% 38% 59% 34% -3% +25% +28% 

 
White Millennials  

  
Pre-

Favorable 

Pre-

Unfavorable 

Post-

Favorable 

Post-

Unfavorable 

Pre Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Post Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Post Net-

Pre Net 

Elizabeth 

Warren 
25% 63% 50% 38% -38% +13% +50% 

Beto O 

Rourke 
25% 50% 50% 25% -25% +25% +50% 

Cory Booker 13% 50% 88% 13% -38% +75% +113% 

Amy 

Klobuchar 
38% 38% 38% 63% 0% -25% -25% 

Julian Castro 38% 38% 38% 50% 0% -13% -13% 

Tim Ryan 25% 50% 50% 50% -25% 0% +25% 

Tulsi 

Gabbard 
25% 38% 25% 63% -13% -38% -25% 

Jay Inslee 38% 38% 63% 38% 0% +25% +25% 

Bill De 

Blasio 
13% 50% 50% 50% -38% 0% +38% 

John 

Delaney 
13% 38% 50% 50% -25% 0% +25% 
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White Unmarried Women  

  
Pre-

Favorable 

Pre-

Unfavorable 

Post-

Favorable 

Post-

Unfavorable 

Pre Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Post Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Post Net-

Pre Net 

Elizabeth 

Warren 
35% 53% 61% 33% -18% +27% +45% 

Beto O 

Rourke 
44% 41% 36% 61% +3% -24% -27% 

Cory Booker 47% 41% 52% 39% +6% +12% +6% 

Amy 

Klobuchar 
38% 41% 52% 33% -3% +18% +21% 

Julian Castro 35% 47% 42% 45% -12% -3% +9% 

Tim Ryan 29% 44% 39% 55% -15% -15% 0% 

Tulsi 

Gabbard 
26% 47% 33% 52% -21% -18% +2% 

Jay Inslee 35% 35% 30% 52% 0% -21% -21% 

Bill De Blasio 26% 59% 42% 45% -32% -3% +29% 

John 

Delaney 
38% 32% 30% 58% +6% -27% -33% 

 
White Working Class Women  

  
Pre-

Favorable 

Pre-

Unfavorable 

Post-

Favorable 

Post-

Unfavorable 

Pre Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Post Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Post Net-

Pre Net 

Elizabeth 

Warren 
38% 48% 52% 45% -10% +7% +17% 

Beto O 

Rourke 
34% 55% 34% 52% -21% -17% +3% 

Cory Booker 38% 52% 55% 41% -14% +14% +28% 

Amy 

Klobuchar 
24% 52% 62% 34% -28% +28% +55% 

Julian Castro 31% 41% 52% 48% -10% +3% +14% 

Tim Ryan 31% 38% 66% 31% -7% +34% +41% 

Tulsi 

Gabbard 
24% 52% 52% 45% -28% +7% +34% 

Jay Inslee 24% 45% 55% 38% -21% +17% +38% 

Bill De Blasio 24% 59% 41% 55% -34% -14% +21% 

John 

Delaney 
28% 45% 72% 28% -17% +45% +62% 

 
  



26 

www.stratalys.com 

White College Women  

  
Pre-

Favorable 

Pre-

Unfavorable 

Post-

Favorable 

Post-

Unfavorable 

Pre Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Post Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Post Net-

Pre Net 

Elizabeth 

Warren 
64% 32% 75% 25% +32% +50% +18% 

Beto O 

Rourke 
50% 39% 61% 36% +11% +25% +14% 

Cory Booker 39% 43% 64% 32% -4% +32% +36% 

Amy 

Klobuchar 
46% 32% 64% 29% +14% +36% +21% 

Julian Castro 43% 36% 71% 29% +7% +43% +36% 

Tim Ryan 36% 43% 43% 46% -7% -4% +4% 

Tulsi 

Gabbard 
32% 36% 50% 39% -4% +11% +14% 

Jay Inslee 39% 36% 54% 32% +4% +21% +18% 

Bill De Blasio 32% 46% 57% 36% -14% +21% +36% 

John 

Delaney 
39% 43% 54% 36% -4% +18% +21% 

 
White Working Class Men  

  
Pre-

Favorable 

Pre-

Unfavorable 

Post-

Favorable 

Post-

Unfavorable 

Pre Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Post Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Post Net-

Pre Net 

Elizabeth 

Warren 
55% 34% 66% 34% +21% +31% +10% 

Beto O 

Rourke 
55% 34% 66% 28% +21% +38% +17% 

Cory Booker 41% 45% 69% 31% -3% +38% +41% 

Amy 

Klobuchar 
38% 41% 59% 31% -3% +28% +31% 

Julian Castro 34% 38% 62% 38% -3% +24% +28% 

Tim Ryan 31% 48% 41% 45% -17% -3% +14% 

Tulsi 

Gabbard 
31% 38% 59% 31% -7% +28% +34% 

Jay Inslee 28% 48% 45% 48% -21% -3% +17% 

Bill De Blasio 21% 52% 52% 38% -31% +14% +45% 

John 

Delaney 
31% 41% 48% 45% -10% +3% +14% 
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(Summary Table) Pre Candidate Favorability Net 

 
Total  

  Total Favorable Total Unfavorable Net (Favorable-Unfavorable) 

Elizabeth Warren 53% 36% +16% 

Beto O'Rourke 47% 37% +11% 

Cory Booker 45% 39% +6% 

Amy Klobuchar 41% 36% +4% 

Julian Castro 39% 38% +1% 

Tim Ryan 32% 42% -9% 

Tulsi Gabbard 30% 42% -12% 

Jay Inslee 30% 42% -12% 

Bill De Blasio 26% 54% -27% 

John Delaney 33% 41% -8% 

 
African Americans  

  Total Favorable Total Unfavorable Net (Favorable-Unfavorable) 

Elizabeth Warren 67% 17% +50% 

Beto O'Rourke 50% 17% +33% 

Cory Booker 63% 20% +43% 

Amy Klobuchar 47% 27% +20% 

Julian Castro 40% 43% -3% 

Tim Ryan 33% 40% -7% 

Tulsi Gabbard 33% 40% -7% 

Jay Inslee 20% 50% -30% 

Bill De Blasio 33% 57% -23% 

John Delaney 30% 47% -17% 

 
Latinos  

  Total Favorable Total Unfavorable Net (Favorable-Unfavorable) 

Elizabeth Warren 66% 25% +41% 

Beto O'Rourke 56% 31% +25% 

Cory Booker 47% 31% +16% 

Amy Klobuchar 50% 25% +25% 

Julian Castro 53% 25% +28% 

Tim Ryan 34% 34% 0% 

Tulsi Gabbard 34% 41% -6% 

Jay Inslee 31% 38% -6% 

Bill De Blasio 25% 50% -25% 

John Delaney 34% 38% -3% 
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White Millennials  

  Total Favorable Total Unfavorable Net (Favorable-Unfavorable) 

Elizabeth Warren 25% 63% -38% 

Beto O'Rourke 25% 50% -25% 

Cory Booker 13% 50% -38% 

Amy Klobuchar 38% 38% 0% 

Julian Castro 38% 38% 0% 

Tim Ryan 25% 50% -25% 

Tulsi Gabbard 25% 38% -13% 

Jay Inslee 38% 38% 0% 

Bill De Blasio 13% 50% -38% 

John Delaney 13% 38% -25% 

 
White Unmarried Women  

  Total Favorable Total Unfavorable Net (Favorable-Unfavorable) 

Elizabeth Warren 35% 53% -18% 

Beto O'Rourke 44% 41% +3% 

Cory Booker 47% 41% +6% 

Amy Klobuchar 38% 41% -3% 

Julian Castro 35% 47% -12% 

Tim Ryan 29% 44% -15% 

Tulsi Gabbard 26% 47% -21% 

Jay Inslee 35% 35% 0% 

Bill De Blasio 26% 59% -32% 

John Delaney 38% 32% +6% 

 
White Working Class Women  

  Total Favorable Total Unfavorable Net (Favorable-Unfavorable) 

Elizabeth Warren 38% 48% -10% 

Beto O'Rourke 34% 55% -21% 

Cory Booker 38% 52% -14% 

Amy Klobuchar 24% 52% -28% 

Julian Castro 31% 41% -10% 

Tim Ryan 31% 38% -7% 

Tulsi Gabbard 24% 52% -28% 

Jay Inslee 24% 45% -21% 

Bill De Blasio 24% 59% -34% 

John Delaney 28% 45% -17% 
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White College Women  

  Total Favorable Total Unfavorable Net (Favorable-Unfavorable) 

Elizabeth Warren 64% 32% +32% 

Beto O'Rourke 50% 39% +11% 

Cory Booker 39% 43% -4% 

Amy Klobuchar 46% 32% +14% 

Julian Castro 43% 36% +7% 

Tim Ryan 36% 43% -7% 

Tulsi Gabbard 32% 36% -4% 

Jay Inslee 39% 36% +4% 

Bill De Blasio 32% 46% -14% 

John Delaney 39% 43% -4% 

 
White Working Class Men  

  Total Favorable Total Unfavorable Net (Favorable-Unfavorable) 

Elizabeth Warren 55% 34% +21% 

Beto O'Rourke 55% 34% +21% 

Cory Booker 41% 45% -3% 

Amy Klobuchar 38% 41% -3% 

Julian Castro 34% 38% -3% 

Tim Ryan 31% 48% -17% 

Tulsi Gabbard 31% 38% -7% 

Jay Inslee 28% 48% -21% 

Bill De Blasio 21% 52% -31% 

John Delaney 31% 41% -10% 

 

 
(Summary Table) Post Candidate Favorability Net 

 
Total  

  Total Favorable Total Unfavorable Net (Favorable-Unfavorable) 

Elizabeth Warren 69% 29% +39% 

Beto O'Rourke 51% 40% +11% 

Cory Booker 66% 30% +36% 

Amy Klobuchar 61% 31% +30% 

Julian Castro 60% 35% +25% 

Tim Ryan 49% 42% +7% 

Tulsi Gabbard 49% 43% +6% 

Jay Inslee 47% 43% +4% 

Bill De Blasio 52% 42% +10% 

John Delaney 51% 42% +9% 
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African Americans  

  Total Favorable Total Unfavorable Net (Favorable-Unfavorable) 

Elizabeth Warren 86% 14% +72% 

Beto O'Rourke 45% 38% +7% 

Cory Booker 83% 14% +69% 

Amy Klobuchar 66% 28% +38% 

Julian Castro 66% 24% +41% 

Tim Ryan 45% 38% +7% 

Tulsi Gabbard 52% 45% +7% 

Jay Inslee 48% 38% +10% 

Bill De Blasio 59% 34% +24% 

John Delaney 41% 48% -7% 

 
Latinos  

  Total Favorable Total Unfavorable Net (Favorable-Unfavorable) 

Elizabeth Warren 78% 22% +56% 

Beto O'Rourke 66% 31% +34% 

Cory Booker 72% 28% +44% 

Amy Klobuchar 69% 22% +47% 

Julian Castro 75% 22% +53% 

Tim Ryan 63% 34% +28% 

Tulsi Gabbard 56% 38% +19% 

Jay Inslee 47% 47% 0% 

Bill De Blasio 59% 41% +19% 

John Delaney 59% 34% +25% 

 
White Millennials  

  Total Favorable Total Unfavorable Net (Favorable-Unfavorable) 

Elizabeth Warren 50% 38% +13% 

Beto O'Rourke 50% 25% +25% 

Cory Booker 88% 13% +75% 

Amy Klobuchar 38% 63% -25% 

Julian Castro 38% 50% -13% 

Tim Ryan 50% 50% 0% 

Tulsi Gabbard 25% 63% -38% 

Jay Inslee 63% 38% +25% 

Bill De Blasio 50% 50% 0% 

John Delaney 50% 50% 0% 
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White Unmarried Women  

  Total Favorable Total Unfavorable Net (Favorable-Unfavorable) 

Elizabeth Warren 61% 33% +27% 

Beto O'Rourke 36% 61% -24% 

Cory Booker 52% 39% +12% 

Amy Klobuchar 52% 33% +18% 

Julian Castro 42% 45% -3% 

Tim Ryan 39% 55% -15% 

Tulsi Gabbard 33% 52% -18% 

Jay Inslee 30% 52% -21% 

Bill De Blasio 42% 45% -3% 

John Delaney 30% 58% -27% 

 
White Working Class Women  

  Total Favorable Total Unfavorable Net (Favorable-Unfavorable) 

Elizabeth Warren 52% 45% +7% 

Beto O'Rourke 34% 52% -17% 

Cory Booker 55% 41% +14% 

Amy Klobuchar 62% 34% +28% 

Julian Castro 52% 48% +3% 

Tim Ryan 66% 31% +34% 

Tulsi Gabbard 52% 45% +7% 

Jay Inslee 55% 38% +17% 

Bill De Blasio 41% 55% -14% 

John Delaney 72% 28% +45% 

 
White College Women  

  Total Favorable Total Unfavorable Net (Favorable-Unfavorable) 

Elizabeth Warren 75% 25% +50% 

Beto O'Rourke 61% 36% +25% 

Cory Booker 64% 32% +32% 

Amy Klobuchar 64% 29% +36% 

Julian Castro 71% 29% +43% 

Tim Ryan 43% 46% -4% 

Tulsi Gabbard 50% 39% +11% 

Jay Inslee 54% 32% +21% 

Bill De Blasio 57% 36% +21% 

John Delaney 54% 36% +18% 
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White Working Class Men  

  Total Favorable Total Unfavorable Net (Favorable-Unfavorable) 

Elizabeth Warren 66% 34% +31% 

Beto O'Rourke 66% 28% +38% 

Cory Booker 69% 31% +38% 

Amy Klobuchar 59% 31% +28% 

Julian Castro 62% 38% +24% 

Tim Ryan 41% 45% -3% 

Tulsi Gabbard 59% 31% +28% 

Jay Inslee 45% 48% -3% 

Bill De Blasio 52% 38% +14% 

John Delaney 48% 45% +3% 

 

 
(Summary Table) Elizabeth Warren Pre-Post Favorability Net 

 
Total  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 25% 47% +22% 

Favorable (51-75) 27% 21% -6% 

Neutral (50) 11% 2% -9% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 12% 9% -3% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 25% 21% -4% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 53% 69% +16% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 36% 29% -7% 

 
African Americans  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 23% 62% +39% 

Favorable (51-75) 43% 24% -19% 

Neutral (50) 17% 0% -17% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 3% 7% +4% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 13% 7% -6% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 67% 86% +20% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 17% 14% -3% 
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Latinos  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 25% 44% +19% 

Favorable (51-75) 41% 34% -6% 

Neutral (50) 9% 0% -9% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 6% 6% 0% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 19% 16% -3% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 66% 78% +13% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 25% 22% -3% 

 
White Millennials  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 13% 25% +13% 

Favorable (51-75) 13% 25% +13% 

Neutral (50) 13% 13% 0% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 38% 25% -13% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 25% 13% -13% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 25% 50% +25% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 63% 38% -25% 

 
White Unmarried Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 21% 36% +16% 

Favorable (51-75) 15% 24% +10% 

Neutral (50) 12% 6% -6% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 26% 9% -17% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 26% 24% -2% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 35% 61% +25% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 53% 33% -20% 
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White Working Class Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 21% 31% +10% 

Favorable (51-75) 17% 21% +3% 

Neutral (50) 14% 3% -10% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 14% 14% 0% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 34% 31% -3% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 38% 52% +14% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 48% 45% -3% 

 

White College Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 39% 71% +32% 

Favorable (51-75) 25% 4% -21% 

Neutral (50) 4% 0% -4% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 4% 4% 0% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 29% 21% -7% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 64% 75% +11% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 32% 25% -7% 

 
White Working Class Men  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 28% 48% +21% 

Favorable (51-75) 28% 17% -10% 

Neutral (50) 10% 0% -10% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 7% 7% 0% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 28% 28% 0% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 55% 66% +10% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 34% 34% 0% 

 

 
(Summary Table) Beto O Rourke Pre-Post Favorability Net 

 
Total  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 16% 19% +3% 

Favorable (51-75) 31% 32% +1% 

Neutral (50) 16% 9% -7% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 16% 19% +3% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 21% 22% +1% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 47% 51% +4% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 37% 40% +4% 
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African Americans  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 10% 14% +4% 

Favorable (51-75) 40% 31% -9% 

Neutral (50) 33% 17% -16% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 7% 28% +21% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 10% 10% 0% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 50% 45% -5% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 17% 38% +21% 

 
Latinos  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 31% 22% -9% 

Favorable (51-75) 25% 44% +19% 

Neutral (50) 13% 3% -9% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 16% 19% +3% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 16% 13% -3% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 56% 66% +9% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 31% 31% 0% 

 
White Millennials  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 0% 13% +13% 

Favorable (51-75) 25% 38% +13% 

Neutral (50) 25% 25% 0% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 38% 13% -25% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 13% 13% 0% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 25% 50% +25% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 50% 25% -25% 

 
White Unmarried Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 15% 15% 0% 

Favorable (51-75) 29% 21% -8% 

Neutral (50) 15% 3% -12% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 18% 21% +4% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 24% 39% +16% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 44% 36% -8% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 41% 61% +19% 

 
White Working Class Women  
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  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 10% 10% 0% 

Favorable (51-75) 24% 24% 0% 

Neutral (50) 10% 14% +3% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 21% 28% +7% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 34% 24% -10% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 34% 34% 0% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 55% 52% -3% 

 

White College Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 21% 29% +7% 

Favorable (51-75) 29% 32% +4% 

Neutral (50) 11% 4% -7% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 11% 11% 0% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 29% 25% -4% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 50% 61% +11% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 39% 36% -4% 

 
White Working Class Men  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 14% 28% +14% 

Favorable (51-75) 41% 38% -3% 

Neutral (50) 10% 7% -3% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 17% 7% -10% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 17% 21% +3% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 55% 66% +10% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 34% 28% -7% 

 

 
(Summary Table) Cory Booker Pre-Post Favorability Net 

 
Total  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 20% 38% +18% 

Favorable (51-75) 25% 29% +4% 

Neutral (50) 16% 3% -13% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 15% 11% -4% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 24% 19% -5% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 45% 66% +22% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 39% 30% -9% 

African Americans  
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  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 37% 69% +32% 

Favorable (51-75) 27% 14% -13% 

Neutral (50) 17% 3% -13% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 7% 3% -3% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 13% 10% -3% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 63% 83% +19% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 20% 14% -6% 

 
Latinos  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 13% 34% +22% 

Favorable (51-75) 34% 38% +3% 

Neutral (50) 22% 0% -22% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 16% 16% 0% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 16% 13% -3% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 47% 72% +25% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 31% 28% -3% 

 
White Millennials  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 0% 38% +38% 

Favorable (51-75) 13% 50% +38% 

Neutral (50) 38% 0% -38% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 0% 13% +13% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 50% 0% -50% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 13% 88% +75% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 50% 13% -38% 

 
White Unmarried Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 21% 27% +7% 

Favorable (51-75) 26% 24% -2% 

Neutral (50) 12% 9% -3% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 12% 6% -6% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 29% 33% +4% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 47% 52% +4% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 41% 39% -2% 
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White Working Class Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 17% 28% +10% 

Favorable (51-75) 21% 28% +7% 

Neutral (50) 10% 3% -7% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 28% 21% -7% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 24% 21% -3% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 38% 55% +17% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 52% 41% -10% 

 
White College Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 29% 36% +7% 

Favorable (51-75) 11% 29% +18% 

Neutral (50) 18% 4% -14% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 14% 11% -4% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 29% 21% -7% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 39% 64% +25% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 43% 32% -11% 

 
White Working Class Men  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 10% 34% +24% 

Favorable (51-75) 31% 34% +3% 

Neutral (50) 14% 0% -14% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 17% 10% -7% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 28% 21% -7% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 41% 69% +28% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 45% 31% -14% 

 

 
  



39 

www.stratalys.com 

(Summary Table) Amy Klobuchar Pre-Post Favorability Net 

 
Total  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 17% 25% +8% 

Favorable (51-75) 24% 36% +12% 

Neutral (50) 23% 9% -15% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 18% 16% -2% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 18% 15% -4% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 41% 61% +20% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 36% 31% -5% 

 
African Americans  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 17% 28% +11% 

Favorable (51-75) 30% 38% +8% 

Neutral (50) 27% 7% -20% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 10% 17% +7% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 17% 10% -6% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 47% 66% +19% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 27% 28% +1% 

 
Latinos  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 22% 34% +13% 

Favorable (51-75) 28% 34% +6% 

Neutral (50) 25% 9% -16% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 16% 13% -3% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 9% 9% 0% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 50% 69% +19% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 25% 22% -3% 

 
White Millennials  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 0% 25% +25% 

Favorable (51-75) 38% 13% -25% 

Neutral (50) 25% 0% -25% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 13% 50% +38% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 25% 13% -13% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 38% 38% 0% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 38% 63% +25% 
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White Unmarried Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 24% 21% -2% 

Favorable (51-75) 15% 30% +16% 

Neutral (50) 21% 15% -5% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 21% 12% -8% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 21% 21% +1% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 38% 52% +13% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 41% 33% -8% 

 
White Working Class Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 10% 17% +7% 

Favorable (51-75) 14% 45% +31% 

Neutral (50) 24% 3% -21% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 31% 21% -10% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 21% 14% -7% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 24% 62% +38% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 52% 34% -17% 

 
White College Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 18% 29% +11% 

Favorable (51-75) 29% 36% +7% 

Neutral (50) 21% 7% -14% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 7% 11% +4% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 25% 18% -7% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 46% 64% +18% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 32% 29% -4% 

 
White Working Class Men  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 14% 21% +7% 

Favorable (51-75) 24% 38% +14% 

Neutral (50) 21% 10% -10% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 24% 14% -10% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 17% 17% 0% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 38% 59% +21% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 41% 31% -10% 

 

 
(Summary Table) Tim Ryan Pre-Post Favorability Net 
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Total  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 6% 12% +5% 

Favorable (51-75) 26% 38% +12% 

Neutral (50) 26% 9% -18% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 23% 23% 0% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 18% 19% +1% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 32% 49% +17% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 42% 42% 0% 

 
African Americans  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 7% 7% 0% 

Favorable (51-75) 27% 38% +11% 

Neutral (50) 27% 17% -9% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 27% 21% -6% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 13% 17% +4% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 33% 45% +11% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 40% 38% -2% 

 
Latinos  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 6% 13% +6% 

Favorable (51-75) 28% 50% +22% 

Neutral (50) 31% 3% -28% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 19% 22% +3% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 16% 13% -3% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 34% 63% +28% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 34% 34% 0% 
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White Millennials  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 0% 0% 0% 

Favorable (51-75) 25% 50% +25% 

Neutral (50) 25% 0% -25% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 13% 13% 0% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 38% 38% 0% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 25% 50% +25% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 50% 50% 0% 

 
White Unmarried Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 3% 6% +3% 

Favorable (51-75) 26% 33% +7% 

Neutral (50) 26% 6% -20% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 32% 30% -2% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 12% 24% +12% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 29% 39% +10% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 44% 55% +10% 

 
White Working Class Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 10% 21% +10% 

Favorable (51-75) 21% 45% +24% 

Neutral (50) 31% 3% -28% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 21% 17% -3% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 17% 14% -3% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 31% 66% +34% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 38% 31% -7% 

 
White College Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 11% 11% 0% 

Favorable (51-75) 25% 32% +7% 

Neutral (50) 21% 11% -11% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 21% 21% 0% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 21% 25% +4% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 36% 43% +7% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 43% 46% +4% 
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White Working Class Men  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 3% 17% +14% 

Favorable (51-75) 28% 24% -3% 

Neutral (50) 21% 14% -7% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 21% 28% +7% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 28% 17% -10% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 31% 41% +10% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 48% 45% -3% 

 

 
(Summary Table) Julian Castro Pre-Post Favorability Net 

 
Total  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 12% 25% +13% 

Favorable (51-75) 27% 35% +8% 

Neutral (50) 22% 5% -17% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 17% 14% -3% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 21% 21% 0% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 39% 60% +21% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 38% 35% -3% 

 
African Americans  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 10% 38% +28% 

Favorable (51-75) 30% 28% -2% 

Neutral (50) 17% 10% -6% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 20% 7% -13% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 23% 17% -6% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 40% 66% +26% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 43% 24% -19% 
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Latinos  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 16% 31% +16% 

Favorable (51-75) 38% 44% +6% 

Neutral (50) 22% 3% -19% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 19% 19% 0% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 6% 3% -3% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 53% 75% +22% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 25% 22% -3% 

 
White Millennials  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 0% 13% +13% 

Favorable (51-75) 38% 25% -13% 

Neutral (50) 25% 13% -13% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 13% 13% 0% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 25% 38% +13% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 38% 38% 0% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 38% 50% +13% 

 
White Unmarried Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 12% 24% +12% 

Favorable (51-75) 24% 18% -5% 

Neutral (50) 18% 12% -6% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 26% 12% -14% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 21% 33% +13% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 35% 42% +7% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 47% 45% -2% 

 
White Working Class Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 10% 14% +3% 

Favorable (51-75) 21% 38% +17% 

Neutral (50) 28% 0% -28% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 14% 21% +7% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 28% 28% 0% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 31% 52% +21% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 41% 48% +7% 
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White College Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 25% 29% +4% 

Favorable (51-75) 18% 43% +25% 

Neutral (50) 21% 0% -21% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 7% 11% +4% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 29% 18% -11% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 43% 71% +29% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 36% 29% -7% 

 
White Working Class Men  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 3% 17% +14% 

Favorable (51-75) 31% 45% +14% 

Neutral (50) 28% 0% -28% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 17% 17% 0% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 21% 21% 0% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 34% 62% +28% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 38% 38% 0% 

 

 
(Summary Table) Tulsi Gabbard Pre-Post Favorability Net 

 
Total  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 10% 18% +8% 

Favorable (51-75) 20% 31% +11% 

Neutral (50) 28% 9% -19% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 22% 20% -2% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 20% 23% +3% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 30% 49% +19% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 42% 43% 0% 
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African Americans  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 10% 14% +4% 

Favorable (51-75) 23% 38% +15% 

Neutral (50) 27% 3% -23% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 13% 28% +14% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 27% 17% -9% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 33% 52% +18% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 40% 45% +5% 

 
Latinos  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 9% 25% +16% 

Favorable (51-75) 25% 31% +6% 

Neutral (50) 25% 6% -19% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 25% 16% -9% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 16% 22% +6% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 34% 56% +22% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 41% 38% -3% 

 
White Millennials  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 13% 0% -13% 

Favorable (51-75) 13% 25% +13% 

Neutral (50) 38% 13% -25% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 13% 50% +38% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 25% 13% -13% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 25% 25% 0% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 38% 63% +25% 
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White Unmarried Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 6% 12% +6% 

Favorable (51-75) 21% 21% +1% 

Neutral (50) 26% 15% -11% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 32% 24% -8% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 15% 27% +13% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 26% 33% +7% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 47% 52% +4% 

 
White Working Class Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 7% 17% +10% 

Favorable (51-75) 17% 34% +17% 

Neutral (50) 24% 3% -21% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 38% 28% -10% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 14% 17% +3% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 24% 52% +28% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 52% 45% -7% 

 
White College Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 18% 21% +4% 

Favorable (51-75) 14% 29% +14% 

Neutral (50) 32% 11% -21% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 7% 4% -4% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 29% 36% +7% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 32% 50% +18% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 36% 39% +4% 

 
White Working Class Men  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 10% 24% +14% 

Favorable (51-75) 21% 34% +14% 

Neutral (50) 31% 10% -21% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 17% 10% -7% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 21% 21% 0% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 31% 59% +28% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 38% 31% -7% 

 

 
(Summary Table) Jay Inslee Pre-Post Favorability Net 
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Total  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 8% 13% +5% 

Favorable (51-75) 22% 34% +12% 

Neutral (50) 28% 11% -18% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 24% 20% -3% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 18% 22% +4% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 30% 47% +17% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 42% 43% +1% 

 
African Americans  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 10% 7% -3% 

Favorable (51-75) 10% 41% +31% 

Neutral (50) 30% 14% -16% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 33% 21% -13% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 17% 17% +1% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 20% 48% +28% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 50% 38% -12% 

 
Latinos  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 6% 19% +13% 

Favorable (51-75) 25% 28% +3% 

Neutral (50) 31% 6% -25% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 25% 31% +6% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 13% 16% +3% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 31% 47% +16% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 38% 47% +9% 

 
White Millennials  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 0% 0% 0% 

Favorable (51-75) 38% 63% +25% 

Neutral (50) 25% 0% -25% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 0% 25% +25% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 38% 13% -25% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 38% 63% +25% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 38% 38% 0% 

 
White Unmarried Women  
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  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 12% 6% -6% 

Favorable (51-75) 24% 24% +1% 

Neutral (50) 29% 18% -11% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 21% 21% +1% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 15% 30% +16% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 35% 30% -5% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 35% 52% +16% 

 
White Working Class Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 3% 14% +10% 

Favorable (51-75) 21% 41% +21% 

Neutral (50) 31% 7% -24% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 24% 14% -10% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 21% 24% +3% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 24% 55% +31% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 45% 38% -7% 

 
White College Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 18% 21% +4% 

Favorable (51-75) 21% 32% +11% 

Neutral (50) 25% 14% -11% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 18% 11% -7% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 18% 21% +4% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 39% 54% +14% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 36% 32% -4% 

 
White Working Class Men  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 3% 17% +14% 

Favorable (51-75) 24% 28% +3% 

Neutral (50) 24% 7% -17% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 28% 21% -7% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 21% 28% +7% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 28% 45% +17% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 48% 48% 0% 

 
(Summary Table) Bill De Blasio Pre-Post Favorability Net 

 
Total  
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  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 8% 14% +5% 

Favorable (51-75) 18% 38% +20% 

Neutral (50) 20% 6% -14% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 25% 15% -10% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 28% 27% -1% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 26% 52% +25% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 54% 42% -12% 

 
African Americans  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 13% 14% 0% 

Favorable (51-75) 20% 45% +25% 

Neutral (50) 10% 7% -3% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 30% 14% -16% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 27% 21% -6% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 33% 59% +25% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 57% 34% -22% 

 
Latinos  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 9% 16% +6% 

Favorable (51-75) 16% 44% +28% 

Neutral (50) 25% 0% -25% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 28% 16% -13% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 22% 25% +3% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 25% 59% +34% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 50% 41% -9% 

 
White Millennials  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 0% 13% +13% 

Favorable (51-75) 13% 38% +25% 

Neutral (50) 38% 0% -38% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 25% 25% 0% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 25% 25% 0% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 13% 50% +38% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 50% 50% 0% 

 
White Unmarried Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 6% 6% 0% 
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Favorable (51-75) 21% 36% +16% 

Neutral (50) 15% 12% -3% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 24% 6% -17% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 35% 39% +4% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 26% 42% +16% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 59% 45% -13% 

 
White Working Class Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 7% 7% 0% 

Favorable (51-75) 17% 34% +17% 

Neutral (50) 17% 3% -14% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 28% 24% -3% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 31% 31% 0% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 24% 41% +17% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 59% 55% -3% 

 
White  College Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 14% 32% +18% 

Favorable (51-75) 18% 25% +7% 

Neutral (50) 21% 7% -14% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 14% 11% -4% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 32% 25% -7% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 32% 57% +25% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 46% 36% -11% 

 
White Working Class Men  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 3% 10% +7% 

Favorable (51-75) 17% 41% +24% 

Neutral (50) 28% 10% -17% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 28% 17% -10% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 24% 21% -3% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 21% 52% +31% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 52% 38% -14% 

 
(Summary Table) John Delaney Pre-Post Favorability Net 

 
Total  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 6% 13% +7% 



52 

www.stratalys.com 

Favorable (51-75) 26% 37% +11% 

Neutral (50) 27% 7% -19% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 24% 27% +2% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 16% 15% -1% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 33% 51% +18% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 41% 42% +1% 

 
African Americans  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 7% 7% 0% 

Favorable (51-75) 23% 34% +11% 

Neutral (50) 23% 10% -13% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 20% 31% +11% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 27% 17% -9% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 30% 41% +11% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 47% 48% +2% 

 
Latinos  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 6% 25% +19% 

Favorable (51-75) 28% 34% +6% 

Neutral (50) 28% 6% -22% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 28% 31% +3% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 9% 3% -6% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 34% 59% +25% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 38% 34% -3% 

 
White Millennials  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 0% 0% 0% 

Favorable (51-75) 13% 50% +38% 

Neutral (50) 50% 0% -50% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 13% 50% +38% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 25% 0% -25% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 13% 50% +38% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 38% 50% +13% 

 
White Unmarried Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 6% 6% 0% 

Favorable (51-75) 32% 24% -8% 

Neutral (50) 29% 12% -17% 
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Unfavorable (26-49) 21% 30% +10% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 12% 27% +16% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 38% 30% -8% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 32% 58% +25% 

 
White Working Class Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 7% 17% +10% 

Favorable (51-75) 21% 55% +34% 

Neutral (50) 28% 0% -28% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 31% 17% -14% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 14% 10% -3% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 28% 72% +45% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 45% 28% -17% 

 
White College Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 11% 18% +7% 

Favorable (51-75) 29% 36% +7% 

Neutral (50) 18% 11% -7% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 21% 11% -11% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 21% 25% +4% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 39% 54% +14% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 43% 36% -7% 

 
White Working Class Men  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Very favorable (76-100) 3% 10% +7% 

Favorable (51-75) 28% 38% +10% 

Neutral (50) 28% 7% -21% 

Unfavorable (26-49) 28% 31% +3% 

Very unfavorable (0-25) 14% 14% 0% 

Total Favorable (51-100) 31% 48% +17% 

Total Unfavorable (0-49) 41% 45% +3% 

 
(Summary Table) Pre-Post Most Important Issues 

 
Total  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Strengthening the middle class 22% 18% -5% 

Keeping President Trump in office 16% 19% +3% 

Getting President Trump out of office  30% 29% -1% 
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Health care and drug costs 61% 57% -4% 

The economy and good jobs 37% 32% -5% 

Reducing division in the country 21% 22% +1% 

Reducing inequality 10% 11% +1% 

Getting immigration under control  35% 34% -2% 

Tariffs and trade with China 7% 4% -3% 

Influence of donors, lobbyists and big corporations  11% 12% +1% 

Climate change 32% 35% +4% 

Higher taxes on the rich and corporations 18% 20% +1% 

Making higher education more affordable  8% 10% +2% 

Increased support for public education  7% 7% +1% 

The opioid crisis 12% 12% 0% 

Helping working women and equal pay  12% 17% +5% 

Wages keeping up with costs 21% 22% +2% 

Preventing racism and discrimination 18% 13% -5% 

Treatment of immigrants at the border and in the country  14% 18% +3% 

Student loan debt  7% 7% 0% 
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African Americans  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Strengthening the middle class 20% 3% -17% 

Keeping President Trump in office 3% 3% 0% 

Getting President Trump out of office  40% 38% -2% 

Health care and drug costs 60% 66% +6% 

The economy and good jobs 40% 34% -6% 

Reducing division in the country 13% 17% +4% 

Reducing inequality 10% 17% +7% 

Getting immigration under control  17% 24% +7% 

Tariffs and trade with China 3% 0% -3% 

Influence of donors, lobbyists and big corporations  10% 10% 0% 

Climate change 30% 34% +4% 

Higher taxes on the rich and corporations 30% 17% -13% 

Making higher education more affordable 20% 14% -6% 

Increased support for public education  7% 7% 0% 

The opioid crisis 0% 3% +3% 

Helping working women and equal pay  17% 21% +4% 

Wages keeping up with costs 27% 28% +1% 

Preventing racism and discrimination 23% 24% +1% 

Treatment of immigrants at the border and in the country  13% 17% +4% 

Student loan debt  17% 21% +4% 
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Latinos  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Strengthening the middle class 19% 6% -13% 

Keeping President Trump in office 13% 22% +9% 

Getting President Trump out of office  34% 34% 0% 

Health care and drug costs 56% 47% -9% 

The economy and good jobs 31% 31% 0% 

Reducing division in the country 25% 34% +9% 

Reducing inequality 9% 9% 0% 

Getting immigration under control  47% 38% -9% 

Tariffs and trade with China 16% 3% -13% 

Influence of donors, lobbyists and big corporations  13% 6% -6% 

Climate change 41% 44% +3% 

Higher taxes on the rich and corporations 6% 13% +6% 

Making higher education more affordable  13% 6% -6% 

Increased support for public education  3% 6% +3% 

The opioid crisis 9% 9% 0% 

Helping working women and equal pay  9% 25% +16% 

Wages keeping up with costs 6% 22% +16% 

Preventing racism and discrimination 25% 16% -9% 

Treatment of immigrants at the border and in the country  22% 22% 0% 

Student loan debt  3% 6% +3% 
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White Millennials  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Strengthening the middle class 38% 13% -25% 

Keeping President Trump in office 0% 13% +13% 

Getting President Trump out of office  13% 0% -13% 

Health care and drug costs 63% 63% 0% 

The economy and good jobs  13% 13% 0% 

Reducing division in the country 25% 38% +13% 

Reducing inequality 13% 13% 0% 

Getting immigration under control  13% 13% 0% 

Tariffs and trade with China 13% 0% -13% 

Influence of donors, lobbyists and big corporations  13% 25% +13% 

Climate change 50% 25% -25% 

Higher taxes on the rich and corporations 0% 25% +25% 

Making higher education more affordable  0% 25% +25% 

Increased support for public education  13% 13% 0% 

The opioid crisis 25% 25% 0% 

Helping working women and equal pay  13% 25% +13% 

Wages keeping up with costs 38% 38% 0% 

Preventing racism and discrimination 13% 0% -13% 

Treatment of immigrants at the border and in the country  13% 25% +13% 

Student loan debt  38% 13% -25% 
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White Unmarried Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Strengthening the middle class 35% 36% +1% 

Keeping President Trump in office 29% 30% +1% 

Getting President Trump out of office  26% 18% -8% 

Health care and drug costs 65% 67% +2% 

The economy and good jobs 53% 33% -20% 

Reducing division in the country 15% 15% 0% 

Reducing inequality 6% 3% -3% 

Getting immigration under control  38% 42% +4% 

Tariffs and trade with China 6% 12% +6% 

Influence of donors, lobbyists and big corporations  9% 12% +3% 

Climate change 26% 42% +16% 

Higher taxes on the rich and corporations 21% 15% -5% 

Making higher education more affordable  0% 9% +9% 

Increased support for public education  6% 3% -3% 

The opioid crisis 6% 12% +6% 

Helping working women and equal pay  15% 9% -6% 

Wages keeping up with costs 18% 21% +4% 

Preventing racism and discrimination 6% 6% 0% 

Treatment of immigrants at the border and in the country  15% 9% -6% 

Student loan debt  6% 3% -3% 
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White Working Class Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Strengthening the middle class 28% 24% -3% 

Keeping President Trump in office 21% 28% +7% 

Getting President Trump out of office  3% 10% +7% 

Health care and drug costs 72% 62% -10% 

The economy and good jobs 31% 28% -3% 

Reducing division in the country 21% 24% +3% 

Reducing inequality 3% 0% -3% 

Getting immigration under control  41% 41% 0% 

Tariffs and trade with China 10% 0% -10% 

Influence of donors, lobbyists and big corporations  10% 17% +7% 

Climate change 34% 28% -7% 

Higher taxes on the rich and corporations 17% 28% +10% 

Making higher education more affordable  7% 14% +7% 

Increased support for public education  3% 7% +3% 

The opioid crisis 31% 17% -14% 

Helping working women and equal pay  7% 21% +14% 

Wages keeping up with costs 28% 21% -7% 

Preventing racism and discrimination 10% 0% -10% 

Treatment of immigrants at the border and in the country  14% 21% +7% 

Student loan debt  7% 10% +3% 
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White College Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Strengthening the middle class 14% 25% +11% 

Keeping President Trump in office 11% 11% 0% 

Getting President Trump out of office 43% 46% +4% 

Health care and drug costs 61% 54% -7% 

The economy and good jobs 43% 36% -7% 

Reducing division in the country 25% 18% -7% 

Reducing inequality 11% 14% +4% 

Getting immigration under control  43% 36% -7% 

Tariffs and trade with China 4% 0% -4% 

Influence of donors, lobbyists and big corporations  11% 11% 0% 

Climate change 25% 25% 0% 

Higher taxes on the rich and corporations 21% 21% 0% 

Making higher education more affordable  7% 7% 0% 

Increased support for public education 14% 14% 0% 

The opioid crisis 14% 18% +4% 

Helping working women and equal pay  11% 14% +4% 

Wages keeping up with costs 14% 11% -4% 

Preventing racism and discrimination 21% 18% -4% 

Treatment of immigrants at the border and in the country  7% 21% +14% 

Student loan debt  0% 0% 0% 
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White Working Class Men  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Strengthening the middle class 10% 10% 0% 

Keeping President Trump in office 21% 21% 0% 

Getting President Trump out of office  38% 34% -3% 

Health care and drug costs 48% 45% -3% 

The economy and good jobs 31% 38% +7% 

Reducing division in the country 28% 21% -7% 

Reducing inequality 21% 24% +3% 

Getting immigration under control  31% 24% -7% 

Tariffs and trade with China 3% 10% +7% 

Influence of donors, lobbyists and big corporations  14% 14% 0% 

Climate change 28% 38% +10% 

Higher taxes on the rich and corporations 21% 24% +3% 

Making higher education more affordable  3% 7% +3% 

Increased support for public education  7% 7% 0% 

The opioid crisis 10% 7% -3% 

Helping working women and equal pay 14% 10% -3% 

Wages keeping up with costs 28% 28% 0% 

Preventing racism and discrimination 28% 21% -7% 

Treatment of immigrants at the border and in the country  14% 14% 0% 

Student loan debt  3% 3% 0% 
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(Summary Table) Pre-Post President Descriptions 

 
Total  

  

Pre 

Total 

More 

Pre Total 

Not More  

Post 

Total 

More 

Post Total 

Not More  

Pre Net Total 

(More-Not 

more) 

Post Net Total 

(More-Not 

More) 

Shift (Post 

Net-Pre 

Net) 

FIRST: It is time for bold new 

policies 
61% 39% 64% 36% +22% +29% +7% 

SECOND: We need to build on the 

changes that President Trump has 

tried to stop  

39% 61% 36% 64% -22% -29% -7% 

FIRST: I hope the Democratic leader 

takes the country in a liberal 

direction  

38% 62% 38% 62% -24% -23% +1% 

SECOND: I hope the Democratic 

leader takes the country in a 

moderate direction  

62% 38% 62% 38% +24% +23% -1% 

FIRST: Democrats need a leader who 

will work with both parties  
59% 41% 61% 39% +18% +21% +3% 

SECOND: Democrats need a leader 

with a clear new vision for the 

country 

41% 59% 39% 61% -18% -21% -3% 

FIRST: The Democratic leader should 

work to unite the country  
64% 36% 70% 30% +27% +39% +12% 

SECOND: The Democratic leader 

should work to bring needed 

reforms 

36% 64% 30% 70% -27% -39% -12% 

FIRST: It is time for government 

activism to address problems 
68% 32% 66% 34% +36% +32% -4% 

SECOND: It is time for government 

restraint 
32% 68% 34% 66% -36% -32% +4% 

FIRST: It is time for government to 

fully fund universal health care 
54% 46% 50% 50% +7% 0% -7% 

SECOND: It is time to make sure the 

Affordable Care Act works as it was 

fully intended  

46% 54% 50% 50% -7% 0% +7% 
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African Americans  

  

Pre 

Total 

More 

Pre Total 

Not More  

Post 

Total 

More 

Post Total 

Not More  

Pre Net Total 

(More-Not 

more) 

Post Net Total 

(More-Not 

More) 

Shift (Post 

Net-Pre 

Net) 

FIRST: It is time for bold new 

policies 
47% 53% 55% 45% -7% +10% +17% 

SECOND: We need to build on the 

changes that President Trump has 

tried to stop  

53% 47% 45% 55% +7% -10% -17% 

FIRST: I hope the Democratic leader 

takes the country in a liberal 

direction  

37% 63% 45% 55% -27% -10% +16% 

SECOND: I hope the Democratic 

leader takes the country in a 

moderate direction  

63% 37% 55% 45% +27% +10% -16% 

FIRST: Democrats need a leader who 

will work with both parties  
53% 47% 48% 52% +7% -3% -10% 

SECOND: Democrats need a leader 

with a clear new vision for the 

country 

47% 53% 52% 48% -7% +3% +10% 

FIRST: The Democratic leader should 

work to unite the country  
60% 40% 69% 31% +20% +38% +18% 

SECOND: The Democratic leader 

should work to bring needed 

reforms 

40% 60% 31% 69% -20% -38% -18% 

FIRST: It is time for government 

activism to address problems 
83% 17% 79% 21% +67% +59% -8% 

SECOND: It is time for government 

restraint 
17% 83% 21% 79% -67% -59% +8% 

FIRST: It is time for government to 

fully fund universal health care 
40% 60% 59% 41% -20% +17% +37% 

SECOND: It is time to make sure the 

Affordable Care Act works as it was 

fully intended  

60% 40% 41% 59% +20% -17% -37% 
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Latinos  

  

Pre 

Total 

More 

Pre Total 

Not More  

Post 

Total 

More 

Post Total 

Not  More 

Pre Net Total 

(More-Not 

more) 

Post Net Total 

(More-Not 

More) 

Shift (Post 

Net-Pre 

Net) 

FIRST: It is time for bold new 

policies 
59% 41% 59% 41% +19% +19% 0% 

SECOND: We need to build on the 

changes that President Trump has 

tried to stop  

41% 59% 41% 59% -19% -19% 0% 

FIRST: I hope the Democratic leader 

takes the country in a liberal 

direction  

47% 53% 47% 53% -6% -6% 0% 

SECOND: I hope the Democratic 

leader takes the country in a 

moderate direction  

53% 47% 53% 47% +6% +6% 0% 

FIRST: Democrats need a leader who 

will work with both parties  
50% 50% 59% 41% 0% +19% +19% 

SECOND: Democrats need a leader 

with a clear new vision for the 

country 

50% 50% 41% 59% 0% -19% -19% 

FIRST: The Democratic leader should 

work to unite the country  
75% 25% 72% 28% +50% +44% -6% 

SECOND: The Democratic leader 

should work to bring needed 

reforms 

25% 75% 28% 72% -50% -44% +6% 

FIRST: It is time for government 

activism to address problems 
78% 22% 72% 28% +56% +44% -13% 

SECOND: It is time for government 

restraint 
22% 78% 28% 72% -56% -44% +13% 

FIRST: It is time for government to 

fully fund universal health care 
50% 50% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 

SECOND: It is time to make sure the 

Affordable Care Act works as it was 

fully intended  

50% 50% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 
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White Millennials  

  

Pre 

Total 

More 

Pre Total 

Not More  

Post 

Total 

More 

Post Total 

Not More  

Pre Net Total 

(More-Not 

more) 

Post Net Total 

(More-Not 

More) 

Shift (Post 

Net-Pre 

Net) 

FIRST: It is time for bold new 

policies 
63% 38% 50% 50% +25% 0% -25% 

SECOND: We need to build on the 

changes that President Trump has 

tried to stop  

38% 63% 50% 50% -25% 0% +25% 

FIRST: I hope the Democratic leader 

takes the country in a liberal 

direction  

50% 50% 25% 75% 0% -50% -50% 

SECOND: I hope the Democratic 

leader takes the country in a 

moderate direction  

50% 50% 75% 25% 0% +50% +50% 

FIRST: Democrats need a leader who 

will work with both parties  
75% 25% 63% 38% +50% +25% -25% 

SECOND: Democrats need a leader 

with a clear new vision for the 

country 

25% 75% 38% 63% -50% -25% +25% 

FIRST: The Democratic leader should 

work to unite the country  
50% 50% 88% 13% 0% +75% +75% 

SECOND: The Democratic leader 

should work to bring needed 

reforms 

50% 50% 13% 88% 0% -75% -75% 

FIRST: It is time for government 

activism to address problems 
50% 50% 38% 63% 0% -25% -25% 

SECOND: It is time for government 

restraint 
50% 50% 63% 38% 0% +25% +25% 

FIRST: It is time for government to 

fully fund universal health care 
75% 25% 38% 63% +50% -25% -75% 

SECOND: It is time to make sure the 

Affordable Care Act works as it was 

fully intended  

25% 75% 63% 38% -50% +25% +75% 
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White Unmarried Women  

  

Pre 

Total 

More 

Pre Total 

Not More  

Post 

Total 

More 

Post Total 

Not More  

Pre Net Total 

(More-Not 

more) 

Post Net Total 

(More-Not 

More) 

Shift (Post 

Net-Pre 

Net) 

FIRST: It is time for bold new 

policies 
68% 32% 70% 30% +35% +39% +4% 

SECOND: We need to build on the 

changes that President Trump has 

tried to stop  

32% 68% 30% 70% -35% -39% -4% 

FIRST: I hope the Democratic leader 

takes the country in a liberal 

direction  

32% 68% 36% 64% -35% -27% +8% 

SECOND: I hope the Democratic 

leader takes the country in a 

moderate direction  

68% 32% 64% 36% +35% +27% -8% 

FIRST: Democrats need a leader who 

will work with both parties  
68% 32% 67% 33% +35% +33% -2% 

SECOND: Democrats need a leader 

with a clear new vision for the 

country 

32% 68% 33% 67% -35% -33% +2% 

FIRST: The Democratic leader should 

work to unite the country  
62% 38% 67% 33% +24% +33% +10% 

SECOND: The Democratic leader 

should work to bring needed 

reforms 

38% 62% 33% 67% -24% -33% -10% 

FIRST: It is time for government 

activism to address problems 
50% 50% 58% 42% 0% +15% +15% 

SECOND: It is time for government 

restraint 
50% 50% 42% 58% 0% -15% -15% 

FIRST: It is time for government to 

fully fund universal health care 
56% 44% 52% 48% +12% +3% -9% 

SECOND: It is time to make sure the 

Affordable Care Act works as it was 

fully intended  

44% 56% 48% 52% -12% -3% +9% 
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White Working Class Women  

  

Pre 

Total 

More 

Pre Total 

Not More  

Post 

Total 

More 

Post Total 

Not More  

Pre Net Total 

(More-Not 

more) 

Post Net Total 

(More-Not 

More) 

Shift (Post 

Net-Pre 

Net) 

FIRST: It is time for bold new 

policies 
62% 38% 55% 45% +24% +10% -14% 

SECOND: We need to build on the 

changes that President Trump has 

tried to stop  

38% 62% 45% 55% -24% -10% +14% 

FIRST: I hope the Democratic leader 

takes the country in a liberal 

direction  

17% 83% 10% 90% -66% -79% -14% 

SECOND: I hope the Democratic 

leader takes the country in a 

moderate direction  

83% 17% 90% 10% +66% +79% +14% 

FIRST: Democrats need a leader who 

will work with both parties  
72% 28% 76% 24% +45% +52% +7% 

SECOND: Democrats need a leader 

with a clear new vision for the 

country 

28% 72% 24% 76% -45% -52% -7% 

FIRST: The Democratic leader should 

work to unite the country  
79% 21% 86% 14% +59% +72% +14% 

SECOND: The Democratic leader 

should work to bring needed 

reforms 

21% 79% 14% 86% -59% -72% -14% 

FIRST: It is time for government 

activism to address problems 
52% 48% 52% 48% +3% +3% 0% 

SECOND: It is time for government 

restraint 
48% 52% 48% 52% -3% -3% 0% 

FIRST: It is time for government to 

fully fund universal health care 
52% 48% 38% 62% +3% -24% -28% 

SECOND: It is time to make sure the 

Affordable Care Act works as it was 

fully intended  

48% 52% 62% 38% -3% +24% +28% 
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White College Women  

  

Pre 

Total 

More 

Pre Total 

Not More  

Post 

Total 

More 

Post Total 

Not More  

Pre Net Total 

(More-Not 

more) 

Post Net Total 

(More-Not 

More) 

Shift (Post 

Net-Pre 

Net) 

FIRST: It is time for bold new 

policies 
71% 29% 82% 18% +43% +64% +21% 

SECOND: We need to build on the 

changes that President Trump has 

tried to stop  

29% 71% 18% 82% -43% -64% -21% 

FIRST: I hope the Democratic leader 

takes the country in a liberal 

direction  

46% 54% 50% 50% -7% 0% +7% 

SECOND: I hope the Democratic 

leader takes the country in a 

moderate direction  

54% 46% 50% 50% +7% 0% -7% 

FIRST: Democrats need a leader who 

will work with both parties  
36% 64% 54% 46% -29% +7% +36% 

SECOND: Democrats need a leader 

with a clear new vision for the 

country 

64% 36% 46% 54% +29% -7% -36% 

FIRST: The Democratic leader should 

work to unite the country  
46% 54% 61% 39% -7% +21% +29% 

SECOND: The Democratic leader 

should work to bring needed 

reforms 

54% 46% 39% 61% +7% -21% -29% 

FIRST: It is time for government 

activism to address problems 
86% 14% 79% 21% +71% +57% -14% 

SECOND: It is time for government 

restraint 
14% 86% 21% 79% -71% -57% +14% 

FIRST: It is time for government to 

fully fund universal health care 
54% 46% 54% 46% +7% +7% 0% 

SECOND: It is time to make sure the 

Affordable Care Act works as it was 

fully intended  

46% 54% 46% 54% -7% -7% 0% 
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White Working Class Men  

  

Pre 

Total 

More 

Pre Total 

Not More  

Post 

Total 

More 

Post Total 

Not More  

Pre Net Total 

(More-Not 

more) 

Post Net Total 

(More-Not 

More) 

Shift (Post 

Net-Pre 

Net) 

FIRST: It is time for bold new 

policies 
59% 41% 69% 31% +17% +38% +21% 

SECOND: We need to build on the 

changes that President Trump has 

tried to stop  

41% 59% 31% 69% -17% -38% -21% 

FIRST: I hope the Democratic leader 

takes the country in a liberal 

direction  

45% 55% 45% 55% -10% -10% 0% 

SECOND: I hope the Democratic 

leader takes the country in a 

moderate direction  

55% 45% 55% 45% +10% +10% 0% 

FIRST: Democrats need a leader who 

will work with both parties  
69% 31% 59% 41% +38% +17% -21% 

SECOND: Democrats need a leader 

with a clear new vision for the 

country 

31% 69% 41% 59% -38% -17% +21% 

FIRST: The Democratic leader should 

work to unite the country  
62% 38% 59% 41% +24% +17% -7% 

SECOND: The Democratic leader 

should work to bring needed 

reforms 

38% 62% 41% 59% -24% -17% +7% 

FIRST: It is time for government 

activism to address problems 
66% 34% 66% 34% +31% +31% 0% 

SECOND: It is time for government 

restraint 
34% 66% 34% 66% -31% -31% 0% 

FIRST: It is time for government to 

fully fund universal health care 
66% 34% 52% 48% +31% +3% -28% 

SECOND: It is time to make sure the 

Affordable Care Act works as it was 

fully intended  

34% 66% 48% 52% -31% -3% +28% 
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(Summary Table) Pre-Post Favorability Nets 

 
Total  

  
Pre-

Favorable 

Pre-

Unfavorable 

Post-

Favorable 

Post-

Unfavorable 

Pre Net 

(Favorable - 

Unfavorable) 

Post Net 

(Favorable - 

Unfavorable) 

Post 

Net-Pre 

Net 

Donald Trump 38% 59% 35% 65% -22% -30% -9% 

Democrats in Congress 56% 39% 60% 37% +16% +23% +6% 

Republicans in Congress 33% 60% 34% 62% -27% -28% -1% 

Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker 

of the House 
49% 42% 49% 45% +7% +4% -3% 

Mitch McConnell, the 

Senate Majority Leader 
26% 55% 26% 68% -29% -42% -13% 

The plan for a wall on the 

southern border  
40% 56% 39% 56% -16% -18% -2% 

The Affordable Care Act or 

Obamacare 
64% 32% 60% 32% +32% +28% -4% 

The 2017 tax cut for 

corporations and 

individuals 

44% 47% 44% 48% -2% -5% -3% 

New tariffs on trade with 

China 
42% 46% 45% 47% -4% -2% +2% 

Medicare for all 67% 25% 71% 26% +42% +45% +3% 

The Green New Deal 49% 32% 63% 26% +16% +37% +20% 

NAFTA, the North 

American Free Trade 

Agreement with Mexico, 

Canada and the United 

States 

58% 24% 64% 23% +33% +41% +8% 

Immigrants to the US 59% 30% 66% 27% +30% +40% +10% 

The N.R.A., or National 

Rifle Association 
30% 60% 35% 60% -31% -24% +6% 

Pro-life, anti-abortion 

groups 
39% 51% 35% 59% -12% -24% -12% 

Labor Unions 58% 27% 61% 29% +31% +32% +1% 

Gay Marriage 59% 30% 64% 27% +29% +37% +8% 

Fox News 34% 54% 39% 54% -20% -15% +5% 

Planned Parenthood 67% 23% 72% 22% +44% +50% +6% 

Measures to prevent global 

warming 
72% 20% 78% 15% +52% +62% +10% 

CEOs of large businesses 27% 54% 28% 64% -27% -36% -9% 

An Ultra-Millionaire tax to 

fund student loan debt 

relief 

62% 32% 66% 30% +30% +37% +7% 

Raising taxes on those 

making over $250,000 a 

year so they pay their fair 

share 

74% 20% 77% 20% +54% +57% +3% 
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African Americans  

  
Pre-

Favorable 

Pre-

Unfavorable 

Post-

Favorable 

Post-

Unfavorable 

Pre Net 

(Favorable - 

Unfavorable) 

Post Net 

(Favorable - 

Unfavorable) 

Post 

Net-Pre 

Net 

Donald Trump 17% 80% 10% 90% -63% -79% -16% 

Democrats in Congress 77% 17% 83% 14% +60% +69% +9% 

Republicans in Congress 7% 83% 17% 79% -77% -62% +15% 

Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker 

of the House 
70% 23% 66% 24% +47% +41% -5% 

Mitch McConnell, the 

Senate Majority Leader 
20% 70% 14% 83% -50% -69% -19% 

The plan for a wall on the 

southern border  
30% 67% 24% 66% -37% -41% -5% 

The Affordable Care Act or 

Obamacare 
80% 17% 76% 14% +63% +62% -1% 

The 2017 tax cut for 

corporations and 

individuals 

40% 53% 31% 52% -13% -21% -7% 

New tariffs on trade with 

China 
30% 50% 38% 45% -20% -7% +13% 

Medicare for all 77% 17% 83% 14% +60% +69% +9% 

The Green New Deal 67% 20% 72% 21% +47% +52% +5% 

NAFTA, the North 

American Free Trade 

Agreement with Mexico, 

Canada and the United 

States 

67% 10% 72% 17% +57% +55% -1% 

Immigrants to the US 63% 27% 79% 7% +37% +72% +36% 

The N.R.A., or National 

Rifle Association 
20% 70% 21% 72% -50% -52% -2% 

Pro-life, anti-abortion 

groups 
37% 50% 41% 55% -13% -14% 0% 

Labor Unions 70% 20% 72% 14% +50% +59% +9% 

Gay Marriage 47% 40% 62% 31% +7% +31% +24% 

Fox News 27% 60% 31% 62% -33% -31% +2% 

Planned Parenthood 80% 17% 86% 14% +63% +72% +9% 

Measures to prevent global 

warming 
80% 13% 90% 3% +67% +86% +20% 

CEOs of large businesses 33% 50% 38% 55% -17% -17% -1% 

An Ultra-Millionaire tax to 

fund student loan debt 

relief 

63% 27% 69% 24% +37% +45% +8% 

Raising taxes on those 

making over $250,000 a 

year so they pay their fair 

share 

73% 20% 83% 14% +53% +69% +16% 
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Latinos  

  
Pre-

Favorable 

Pre-

Unfavorable 

Post-

Favorable 

Post-

Unfavorable 

Pre Net 

(Favorable - 

Unfavorable) 

Post Net 

(Favorable - 

Unfavorable) 

Post 

Net-Pre 

Net 

Donald Trump 28% 69% 28% 72% -41% -44% -3% 

Democrats in Congress 69% 22% 72% 25% +47% +47% 0% 

Republicans in Congress 19% 69% 22% 72% -50% -50% 0% 

Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker 

of the House 
66% 19% 69% 25% +47% +44% -3% 

Mitch McConnell, the 

Senate Majority Leader 
22% 59% 31% 66% -38% -34% +3% 

The plan for a wall on the 

southern border  
25% 66% 34% 63% -41% -28% +13% 

The Affordable Care Act or 

Obamacare 
78% 19% 66% 22% +59% +44% -16% 

The 2017 tax cut for 

corporations and 

individuals 

25% 63% 47% 44% -38% +3% +41% 

New tariffs on trade with 

China 
22% 59% 34% 59% -38% -25% +13% 

Medicare for all 75% 13% 75% 19% +63% +56% -6% 

The Green New Deal 59% 22% 63% 25% +38% +38% 0% 

NAFTA, the North 

American Free Trade 

Agreement with Mexico, 

Canada and the United 

States 

66% 22% 75% 19% +44% +56% +13% 

Immigrants to the US 69% 22% 78% 16% +47% +63% +16% 

The N.R.A., or National 

Rifle Association 
16% 78% 25% 75% -63% -50% +13% 

Pro-life, anti-abortion 

groups 
38% 53% 31% 66% -16% -34% -19% 

Labor Unions 59% 22% 56% 31% +38% +25% -13% 

Gay Marriage 75% 13% 75% 9% +63% +66% +3% 

Fox News 28% 66% 31% 63% -38% -31% +6% 

Planned Parenthood 75% 16% 72% 25% +59% +47% -13% 

Measures to prevent global 

warming 
75% 13% 88% 6% +63% +81% +19% 

CEOs of large businesses 16% 75% 22% 75% -59% -53% +6% 

An Ultra-Millionaire tax to 

fund student loan debt 

relief 

72% 25% 75% 19% +47% +56% +9% 

Raising taxes on those 

making over $250,000 a 

year so they pay their fair 

share 

78% 16% 84% 13% +63% +72% +9% 
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White Millennials  

  
Pre-

Favorable 

Pre-

Unfavorable 

Post-

Favorable 

Post-

Unfavorable 

Pre Net 

(Favorable - 

Unfavorable) 

Post Net 

(Favorable - 

Unfavorable) 

Post 

Net-Pre 

Net 

Donald Trump 38% 50% 50% 50% -13% 0% +13% 

Democrats in Congress 38% 63% 75% 25% -25% +50% +75% 

Republicans in Congress 50% 38% 50% 50% +13% 0% -13% 

Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker 

of the House 
38% 63% 13% 75% -25% -63% -38% 

Mitch McConnell, the 

Senate Majority Leader 
38% 38% 13% 63% 0% -50% -50% 

The plan for a wall on the 

southern border  
50% 50% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 

The Affordable Care Act or 

Obamacare 
63% 38% 38% 63% +25% -25% -50% 

The 2017 tax cut for 

corporations and 

individuals 

50% 50% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 

New tariffs on trade with 

China 
38% 63% 50% 50% -25% 0% +25% 

Medicare for all 88% 13% 88% 13% +75% +75% 0% 

The Green New Deal 38% 50% 75% 13% -13% +63% +75% 

NAFTA, the North 

American Free Trade 

Agreement with Mexico, 

Canada and the United 

States 

88% 0% 75% 25% +88% +50% -38% 

Immigrants to the US 75% 25% 75% 25% +50% +50% 0% 

The N.R.A., or National 

Rifle Association 
38% 50% 50% 50% -13% 0% +13% 

Pro-life, anti-abortion 

groups 
50% 50% 38% 63% 0% -25% -25% 

Labor Unions 50% 38% 63% 38% +13% +25% +13% 

Gay Marriage 100% 0% 88% 0% +100% +88% -13% 

Fox News 25% 75% 38% 63% -50% -25% +25% 

Planned Parenthood 63% 38% 63% 25% +25% +38% +13% 

Measures to prevent global 

warming 
63% 38% 75% 25% +25% +50% +25% 

CEOs of large businesses 38% 63% 25% 75% -25% -50% -25% 

An Ultra-Millionaire tax to 

fund student loan debt 

relief 

75% 25% 75% 25% +50% +50% 0% 

Raising taxes on those 

making over $250,000 a 

year so they pay their fair 

share 

88% 13% 50% 50% +75% 0% -75% 
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White Unmarried Women  

  
Pre-

Favorable 

Pre-

Unfavorable 

Post-

Favorable 

Post-

Unfavorable 

Pre Net 

(Favorable - 

Unfavorable) 

Post Net 

(Favorable - 

Unfavorable) 

Post 

Net-Pre 

Net 

Donald Trump 48% 48% 42% 58% 0% -15% -15% 

Democrats in Congress 39% 52% 48% 48% -12% 0% +12% 

Republicans in Congress 52% 36% 39% 52% +15% -12% -27% 

Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker 

of the House 
36% 58% 42% 52% -21% -9% +12% 

Mitch McConnell, the 

Senate Majority Leader 
33% 48% 30% 61% -15% -30% -15% 

The plan for a wall on the 

southern border  
45% 45% 45% 48% 0% -3% -3% 

The Affordable Care Act or 

Obamacare 
61% 30% 58% 36% +30% +21% -9% 

The 2017 tax cut for 

corporations and 

individuals 

55% 36% 48% 45% +18% +3% -15% 

New tariffs on trade with 

China 
52% 33% 48% 45% +18% +3% -15% 

Medicare for all 58% 30% 73% 27% +27% +45% +18% 

The Green New Deal 39% 39% 58% 33% 0% +24% +24% 

NAFTA, the North 

American Free Trade 

Agreement with Mexico, 

Canada and the United 

States 

48% 27% 58% 21% +21% +36% +15% 

Immigrants to the US 52% 33% 55% 39% +18% +15% -3% 

The N.R.A., or National 

Rifle Association 
36% 48% 39% 58% -12% -18% -6% 

Pro-life, anti-abortion 

groups 
39% 45% 33% 61% -6% -27% -21% 

Labor Unions 45% 36% 42% 42% +9% 0% -9% 

Gay Marriage 45% 39% 52% 36% +6% +15% +9% 

Fox News 36% 52% 45% 48% -15% -3% +12% 

Planned Parenthood 61% 33% 73% 21% +27% +52% +24% 

Measures to prevent global 

warming 
55% 27% 70% 21% +27% +48% +21% 

CEOs of large businesses 33% 36% 24% 67% -3% -42% -39% 

An Ultra-Millionaire tax to 

fund student loan debt 

relief 

45% 39% 67% 30% +6% +36% +30% 

Raising taxes on those 

making over $250,000 a 

year so they pay their fair 

share 

64% 27% 73% 21% +36% +52% +15% 
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White Working Class Women  

  
Pre-

Favorable 

Pre-

Unfavorable 

Post-

Favorable 

Post-

Unfavorable 

Pre Net 

(Favorable - 

Unfavorable) 

Post Net 

(Favorable - 

Unfavorable) 

Post 

Net-Pre 

Net 

Donald Trump 62% 38% 59% 41% +24% +17% -7% 

Democrats in Congress 41% 55% 34% 62% -14% -28% -14% 

Republicans in Congress 48% 45% 59% 38% +3% +21% +17% 

Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker 

of the House 
24% 62% 24% 72% -38% -48% -10% 

Mitch McConnell, the 

Senate Majority Leader 
34% 41% 31% 62% -7% -31% -24% 

The plan for a wall on the 

southern border  
62% 38% 62% 34% +24% +28% +3% 

The Affordable Care Act or 

Obamacare 
41% 55% 38% 55% -14% -17% -3% 

The 2017 tax cut for 

corporations and 

individuals 

62% 28% 59% 34% +34% +24% -10% 

New tariffs on trade with 

China 
66% 31% 76% 24% +34% +52% +17% 

Medicare for all 45% 52% 48% 48% -7% 0% +7% 

The Green New Deal 28% 48% 52% 45% -21% +7% +28% 

NAFTA, the North 

American Free Trade 

Agreement with Mexico, 

Canada and the United 

States 

48% 45% 59% 31% +3% +28% +24% 

Immigrants to the US 41% 41% 48% 45% 0% +3% +3% 

The N.R.A., or National 

Rifle Association 
45% 41% 59% 34% +3% +24% +21% 

Pro-life, anti-abortion 

groups 
52% 45% 38% 55% +7% -17% -24% 

Labor Unions 55% 34% 62% 31% +21% +31% +10% 

Gay Marriage 66% 28% 66% 34% +38% +31% -7% 

Fox News 55% 34% 55% 38% +21% +17% -3% 

Planned Parenthood 52% 31% 59% 34% +21% +24% +3% 

Measures to prevent global 

warming 
83% 17% 72% 24% +66% +48% -17% 

CEOs of large businesses 31% 48% 24% 69% -17% -45% -28% 

An Ultra-Millionaire tax to 

fund student loan debt 

relief 

62% 34% 55% 41% +28% +14% -14% 

Raising taxes on those 

making over $250,000 a 

year so they pay their fair 

share 

76% 24% 79% 21% +52% +59% +7% 
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White College Women  

  
Pre-

Favorable 

Pre-

Unfavorable 

Post-

Favorable 

Post-

Unfavorable 

Pre Net 

(Favorable - 

Unfavorable) 

Post Net 

(Favorable - 

Unfavorable) 

Post 

Net-Pre 

Net 

Donald Trump 32% 61% 32% 64% -29% -32% -4% 

Democrats in Congress 61% 39% 57% 36% +21% +21% 0% 

Republicans in Congress 32% 68% 36% 64% -36% -29% +7% 

Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker 

of the House 
50% 39% 50% 39% +11% +11% 0% 

Mitch McConnell, the 

Senate Majority Leader 
25% 50% 32% 64% -25% -32% -7% 

The plan for a wall on the 

southern border  
39% 61% 29% 68% -21% -39% -18% 

The Affordable Care Act or 

Obamacare 
57% 36% 57% 32% +21% +25% +4% 

The 2017 tax cut for 

corporations and 

individuals 

46% 43% 43% 50% +4% -7% -11% 

New tariffs on trade with 

China 
39% 43% 25% 57% -4% -32% -29% 

Medicare for all 75% 21% 68% 29% +54% +39% -14% 

The Green New Deal 50% 21% 68% 11% +29% +57% +29% 

NAFTA, the North 

American Free Trade 

Agreement with Mexico, 

Canada and the United 

States 

46% 21% 54% 18% +25% +36% +11% 

Immigrants to the US 61% 29% 68% 25% +32% +43% +11% 

The N.R.A., or National 

Rifle Association 
25% 68% 32% 61% -43% -29% +14% 

Pro-life, anti-abortion 

groups 
32% 61% 29% 61% -29% -32% -4% 

Labor Unions 57% 18% 64% 21% +39% +43% +4% 

Gay Marriage 68% 21% 71% 21% +46% +50% +4% 

Fox News 39% 50% 43% 50% -11% -7% +4% 

Planned Parenthood 71% 14% 71% 14% +57% +57% 0% 

Measures to prevent global 

warming 
79% 14% 79% 14% +64% +64% 0% 

CEOs of large businesses 18% 57% 29% 54% -39% -25% +14% 

An Ultra-Millionaire tax to 

fund student loan debt 

relief 

64% 36% 61% 36% +29% +25% -4% 

Raising taxes on those 

making over $250,000 a 

year so they pay their fair 

share 

75% 11% 71% 25% +64% +46% -18% 
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White Working Class Men  

  
Pre-

Favorable 

Pre-

Unfavorable 

Post-

Favorable 

Post-

Unfavorable 

Pre Net 

(Favorable - 

Unfavorable) 

Post Net 

(Favorable - 

Unfavorable) 

Post 

Net-Pre 

Net 

Donald Trump 38% 62% 31% 69% -24% -38% -14% 

Democrats in Congress 52% 45% 59% 38% +7% +21% +14% 

Republicans in Congress 34% 66% 28% 69% -31% -41% -10% 

Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker 

of the House 
48% 45% 52% 48% +3% +3% 0% 

Mitch McConnell, the 

Senate Majority Leader 
21% 66% 21% 76% -45% -55% -10% 

The plan for a wall on the 

southern border  
38% 62% 34% 62% -24% -28% -3% 

The Affordable Care Act or 

Obamacare 
66% 34% 72% 24% +31% +48% +17% 

The 2017 tax cut for 

corporations and 

individuals 

38% 55% 31% 66% -17% -34% -17% 

New tariffs on trade with 

China 
45% 52% 45% 48% -7% -3% +3% 

Medicare for all 66% 21% 72% 21% +45% +52% +7% 

The Green New Deal 52% 38% 62% 24% +14% +38% +24% 

NAFTA, the North 

American Free Trade 

Agreement with Mexico, 

Canada and the United 

States 

62% 28% 66% 34% +34% +31% -3% 

Immigrants to the US 66% 28% 69% 28% +38% +41% +3% 

The N.R.A., or National 

Rifle Association 
34% 59% 31% 59% -24% -28% -3% 

Pro-life, anti-abortion 

groups 
34% 52% 34% 52% -17% -17% 0% 

Labor Unions 62% 28% 69% 28% +34% +41% +7% 

Gay Marriage 41% 45% 55% 38% -3% +17% +21% 

Fox News 24% 59% 28% 62% -34% -34% 0% 

Planned Parenthood 66% 24% 72% 21% +41% +52% +10% 

Measures to prevent global 

warming 
66% 28% 69% 21% +38% +48% +10% 

CEOs of large businesses 28% 55% 34% 62% -28% -28% 0% 

An Ultra-Millionaire tax to 

fund student loan debt 

relief 

62% 34% 69% 31% +28% +38% +10% 

Raising taxes on those 

making over $250,000 a 

year so they pay their fair 

share 

76% 21% 79% 17% +55% +62% +7% 

 
(Summary Table) Pre Favorability Net 
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Total  

  
Total 

Favorable 

Total 

Unfavorable 

Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Donald Trump 38% 59% -22% 

Democrats in Congress 56% 39% +16% 

Republicans in Congress 33% 60% -27% 

Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 49% 42% +7% 

Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 26% 55% -29% 

The plan for a wall on the southern border  40% 56% -16% 

The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 64% 32% +32% 

The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 44% 47% -2% 

New tariffs on trade with China 42% 46% -4% 

Medicare for all 67% 25% +42% 

The Green New Deal 49% 32% +16% 

NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 

and the United States 
58% 24% +33% 

Immigrants to the US 59% 30% +30% 

The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 30% 60% -31% 

Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  39% 51% -12% 

Labor unions 58% 27% +31% 

Gay marriage 59% 30% +29% 

Fox News 34% 54% -20% 

Planned Parenthood 67% 23% +44% 

Measures to prevent global warming 72% 20% +52% 

CEOs for large businesses 27% 54% -27% 

An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  62% 32% +30% 

Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 

share 
74% 20% +54% 
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African Americans  

  
Total 

Favorable 

Total 

Unfavorable 

Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Donald Trump 17% 80% -63% 

Democrats in Congress 77% 17% +60% 

Republicans in Congress 7% 83% -77% 

Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 70% 23% +47% 

Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 20% 70% -50% 

The plan for a wall on the southern border  30% 67% -37% 

The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 80% 17% +63% 

The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 40% 53% -13% 

New tariffs on trade with China 30% 50% -20% 

Medicare for all 77% 17% +60% 

The Green New Deal 67% 20% +47% 

NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 

and the United States 
67% 10% +57% 

Immigrants to the US 63% 27% +37% 

The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 20% 70% -50% 

Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  37% 50% -13% 

Labor unions 70% 20% +50% 

Gay marriage 47% 40% +7% 

Fox News 27% 60% -33% 

Planned Parenthood 80% 17% +63% 

Measures to prevent global warming 80% 13% +67% 

CEOs for large businesses 33% 50% -17% 

An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  63% 27% +37% 

Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 

share 
73% 20% +53% 
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Latinos  

  
Total 

Favorable 

Total 

Unfavorable 

Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Donald Trump 28% 69% -41% 

Democrats in Congress 69% 22% +47% 

Republicans in Congress 19% 69% -50% 

Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 66% 19% +47% 

Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 22% 59% -38% 

The plan for a wall on the southern border  25% 66% -41% 

The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 78% 19% +59% 

The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 25% 63% -38% 

New tariffs on trade with China 22% 59% -38% 

Medicare for all 75% 13% +63% 

The Green New Deal 59% 22% +38% 

NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 

and the United States 
66% 22% +44% 

Immigrants to the US 69% 22% +47% 

The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 16% 78% -63% 

Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  38% 53% -16% 

Labor unions 59% 22% +38% 

Gay marriage 75% 13% +63% 

Fox News 28% 66% -38% 

Planned Parenthood 75% 16% +59% 

Measures to prevent global warming 75% 13% +63% 

CEOs for large businesses 16% 75% -59% 

An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  72% 25% +47% 

Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 

share 
78% 16% +63% 
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White Millennials  

  
Total 

Favorable 

Total 

Unfavorable 

Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Donald Trump 38% 50% -13% 

Democrats in Congress 38% 63% -25% 

Republicans in Congress 50% 38% +13% 

Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 38% 63% -25% 

Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 38% 38% 0% 

The plan for a wall on the southern border  50% 50% 0% 

The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 63% 38% +25% 

The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 50% 50% 0% 

New tariffs on trade with China 38% 63% -25% 

Medicare for all 88% 13% +75% 

The Green New Deal 38% 50% -13% 

NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 

and the United States 
88% 0% +88% 

Immigrants to the US 75% 25% +50% 

The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 38% 50% -13% 

Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  50% 50% 0% 

Labor unions 50% 38% +13% 

Gay marriage 100% 0% +100% 

Fox News 25% 75% -50% 

Planned Parenthood 63% 38% +25% 

Measures to prevent global warming 63% 38% +25% 

CEOs for large businesses 38% 63% -25% 

An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief 75% 25% +50% 

Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 

share 
88% 13% +75% 
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White Unmarried Women  

  
Total 

Favorable 

Total 

Unfavorable 

Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Donald Trump 48% 48% 0% 

Democrats in Congress 39% 52% -12% 

Republicans in Congress 52% 36% +15% 

Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 36% 58% -21% 

Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 33% 48% -15% 

The plan for a wall on the southern border  45% 45% 0% 

The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 61% 30% +30% 

The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 55% 36% +18% 

New tariffs on trade with China 52% 33% +18% 

Medicare for all 58% 30% +27% 

The Green New Deal 39% 39% 0% 

NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 

and the United States 
48% 27% +21% 

Immigrants to the US 52% 33% +18% 

The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 36% 48% -12% 

Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  39% 45% -6% 

Labor unions 45% 36% +9% 

Gay marriage 45% 39% +6% 

Fox News 36% 52% -15% 

Planned Parenthood 61% 33% +27% 

Measures to prevent global warming 55% 27% +27% 

CEOs for large businesses 33% 36% -3% 

An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  45% 39% +6% 

Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 

share 
64% 27% +36% 
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White Working Class Women  

  
Total 

Favorable 

Total 

Unfavorable 

Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Donald Trump 62% 38% +24% 

Democrats in Congress 41% 55% -14% 

Republicans in Congress 48% 45% +3% 

Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 24% 62% -38% 

Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 34% 41% -7% 

The plan for a wall on the southern border  62% 38% +24% 

The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 41% 55% -14% 

The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 62% 28% +34% 

New tariffs on trade with China 66% 31% +34% 

Medicare for all 45% 52% -7% 

The Green New Deal 28% 48% -21% 

NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 

and the United States 
48% 45% +3% 

Immigrants to the US 41% 41% 0% 

The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 45% 41% +3% 

Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  52% 45% +7% 

Labor unions 55% 34% +21% 

Gay marriage 66% 28% +38% 

Fox News 55% 34% +21% 

Planned Parenthood 52% 31% +21% 

Measures to prevent global warming 83% 17% +66% 

CEOs for large businesses 31% 48% -17% 

An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  62% 34% +28% 

Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 

share 
76% 24% +52% 

 
  



85 

www.stratalys.com 

White College Women  

  
Total 

Favorable 

Total 

Unfavorable 

Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Donald Trump 32% 61% -29% 

Democrats in Congress 61% 39% +21% 

Republicans in Congress 32% 68% -36% 

Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 50% 39% +11% 

Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 25% 50% -25% 

The plan for a wall on the southern border  39% 61% -21% 

The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 57% 36% +21% 

The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 46% 43% +4% 

New tariffs on trade with China 39% 43% -4% 

Medicare for all 75% 21% +54% 

The Green New Deal 50% 21% +29% 

NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 

and the United States 
46% 21% +25% 

Immigrants to the US 61% 29% +32% 

The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 25% 68% -43% 

Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  32% 61% -29% 

Labor unions 57% 18% +39% 

Gay marriage 68% 21% +46% 

Fox News 39% 50% -11% 

Planned Parenthood 71% 14% +57% 

Measures to prevent global warming 79% 14% +64% 

CEOs for large businesses 18% 57% -39% 

An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  64% 36% +29% 

Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 

share 
75% 11% +64% 
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White Working Class Men  

  
Total 

Favorable 

Total 

Unfavorable 

Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Donald Trump 38% 62% -24% 

Democrats in Congress 52% 45% +7% 

Republicans in Congress 34% 66% -31% 

Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 48% 45% +3% 

Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 21% 66% -45% 

The plan for a wall on the southern border  38% 62% -24% 

The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 66% 34% +31% 

The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 38% 55% -17% 

New tariffs on trade with China 45% 52% -7% 

Medicare for all 66% 21% +45% 

The Green New Deal 52% 38% +14% 

NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 

and the United States 
62% 28% +34% 

Immigrants to the US 66% 28% +38% 

The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 34% 59% -24% 

Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  34% 52% -17% 

Labor unions 62% 28% +34% 

Gay marriage 41% 45% -3% 

Fox News 24% 59% -34% 

Planned Parenthood 66% 24% +41% 

Measures to prevent global warming 66% 28% +38% 

CEOs for large businesses 28% 55% -28% 

An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  62% 34% +28% 

Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 

share 
76% 21% +55% 
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(Summary Table) Post Favorability Net 

 
Total  

  
Total 

Favorable 

Total 

Unfavorable 

Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Donald Trump 0% 65% -65% 

Democrats in Congress 1% 37% -36% 

Republicans in Congress 0% 62% -62% 

Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 1% 45% -44% 

Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 1% 68% -68% 

The plan for a wall on the southern border  1% 56% -56% 

The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 0% 32% -32% 

The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 44% 48% -5% 

New tariffs on trade with China 2% 47% -45% 

Medicare for all 1% 26% -25% 

The Green New Deal 1% 26% -25% 

NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 

and the United States 
2% 23% -22% 

Immigrants to the US 2% 27% -24% 

The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 1% 60% -59% 

Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  1% 59% -58% 

Labor unions 61% 29% +32% 

Gay marriage 1% 27% -27% 

Fox news 39% 54% -15% 

Planned Parenthood 0% 22% -22% 

Measures to prevent global warming 1% 15% -15% 

CEOs of large businesses 1% 64% -63% 

An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  1% 30% -29% 

Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 

share 
77% 20% +57% 
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African Americans  

  
Total 

Favorable 

Total 

Unfavorable 

Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Donald Trump 0% 90% -90% 

Democrats in Congress 0% 14% -14% 

Republicans in Congress 0% 79% -79% 

Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 0% 24% -24% 

Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 0% 83% -83% 

The plan for a wall on the southern border  0% 66% -66% 

The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 0% 14% -14% 

The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 31% 52% -21% 

New tariffs on trade with China 0% 45% -45% 

Medicare for all 0% 14% -14% 

The Green New Deal 0% 21% -21% 

NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 

and the United States 
0% 17% -17% 

Immigrants to the US 0% 7% -7% 

The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 0% 72% -72% 

Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  0% 55% -55% 

Labor unions 72% 14% +59% 

Gay marriage 0% 31% -31% 

Fox news 31% 62% -31% 

Planned Parenthood 0% 14% -14% 

Measures to prevent global warming 0% 3% -3% 

CEOs of large businesses 3% 55% -52% 

An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  0% 24% -24% 

Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 

share 
83% 14% +69% 
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Latinos  

  
Total 

Favorable 

Total 

Unfavorable 

Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Donald Trump 0% 72% -72% 

Democrats in Congress 3% 25% -22% 

Republicans in Congress 0% 72% -72% 

Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 0% 25% -25% 

Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 0% 66% -66% 

The plan for a wall on the southern border  0% 63% -63% 

The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 0% 22% -22% 

The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 47% 44% +3% 

New tariffs on trade with China 0% 59% -59% 

Medicare for all 0% 19% -19% 

The Green New Deal 0% 25% -25% 

NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 

and the United States 
3% 19% -16% 

Immigrants to the US 0% 16% -16% 

The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 0% 75% -75% 

Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  0% 66% -66% 

Labor unions 56% 31% +25% 

Gay marriage 0% 9% -9% 

Fox news 31% 63% -31% 

Planned Parenthood 0% 25% -25% 

Measures to prevent global warming 0% 6% -6% 

CEOs of large businesses 0% 75% -75% 

An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  0% 19% -19% 

Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 

share 
84% 13% +72% 
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White Millennials  

  
Total 

Favorable 

Total 

Unfavorable 

Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Donald Trump 0% 50% -50% 

Democrats in Congress 0% 25% -25% 

Republicans in Congress 0% 50% -50% 

Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 0% 75% -75% 

Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 0% 63% -63% 

The plan for a wall on the southern border  13% 50% -38% 

The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 0% 63% -63% 

The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 50% 50% 0% 

New tariffs on trade with China 13% 50% -38% 

Medicare for all 0% 13% -13% 

The Green New Deal 13% 13% 0% 

NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 

and the United States 
0% 25% -25% 

Immigrants to the US 0% 25% -25% 

The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 0% 50% -50% 

Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  0% 63% -63% 

Labor unions 63% 38% +25% 

Gay marriage 0% 0% 0% 

Fox news 38% 63% -25% 

Planned Parenthood 0% 25% -25% 

Measures to prevent global warming 0% 25% -25% 

CEOs of large businesses 0% 75% -75% 

An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  0% 25% -25% 

Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 

share 
50% 50% 0% 
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White Unmarried Women  

  
Total 

Favorable 

Total 

Unfavorable 

Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Donald Trump 0% 58% -58% 

Democrats in Congress 0% 48% -48% 

Republicans in Congress 0% 52% -52% 

Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 0% 52% -52% 

Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 0% 61% -61% 

The plan for a wall on the southern border  0% 48% -48% 

The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 0% 36% -36% 

The new tax cut for corporations and individuals  48% 45% +3% 

New tariffs on trade with China 3% 45% -42% 

Medicare for all 3% 27% -24% 

The Green New Deal 0% 33% -33% 

NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 

and the United States 
3% 21% -18% 

Immigrants to the US 3% 39% -36% 

The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 3% 58% -55% 

Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  0% 61% -61% 

Labor unions 42% 42% 0% 

Gay marriage 3% 36% -33% 

Fox news 45% 48% -3% 

Planned Parenthood 0% 21% -21% 

Measures to prevent global warming  3% 21% -18% 

CEOs of large businesses 0% 67% -67% 

An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  0% 30% -30% 

Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 

share 
73% 21% +52% 
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White Working Class Women 

  
Total 

Favorable 

Total 

Unfavorable 

Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Donald Trump 0% 41% -41% 

Democrats in Congress 0% 62% -62% 

Republicans in Congress 0% 38% -38% 

Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 0% 72% -72% 

Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 3% 62% -59% 

The plan for a wall on the southern border  0% 34% -34% 

The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 0% 55% -55% 

The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 59% 34% +24% 

New tariffs on trade with China 0% 24% -24% 

Medicare for all 0% 48% -48% 

The Green New Deal 0% 45% -45% 

NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 

and the United States 
3% 31% -28% 

Immigrants to the US 3% 45% -41% 

The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 3% 34% -31% 

Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  0% 55% -55% 

Labor unions 62% 31% +31% 

Gay marriage 0% 34% -34% 

Fox news 55% 38% +17% 

Planned Parenthood 0% 34% -34% 

Measures to prevent global warming 0% 24% -24% 

CEOs of large businesses 0% 69% -69% 

An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  3% 41% -38% 

Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 

share 
79% 21% +59% 
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White College Women  

  
Total 

Favorable 

Total 

Unfavorable 

Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Donald Trump 0% 64% -64% 

Democrats in Congress 0% 36% -36% 

Republicans in Congress 0% 64% -64% 

Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 4% 39% -36% 

Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 0% 64% -64% 

The plan for a wall on the southern border  0% 68% -68% 

The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 0% 32% -32% 

The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 43% 50% -7% 

New tariffs on trade with China 0% 57% -57% 

Medicare for all 0% 29% -29% 

The Green New Deal 0% 11% -11% 

NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 

and the United States 
0% 18% -18% 

Immigrants to the US 4% 25% -21% 

The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 0% 61% -61% 

Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  4% 61% -57% 

Labor unions 64% 21% +43% 

Gay marriage 0% 21% -21% 

Fox news 43% 50% -7% 

Planned Parenthood 0% 14% -14% 

Measures to prevent global warming 0% 14% -14% 

CEOs of large businesses 4% 54% -50% 

An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  0% 36% -36% 

Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 

share 
71% 25% +46% 
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White Working Class Men  

  
Total 

Favorable 

Total 

Unfavorable 

Net (Favorable-

Unfavorable) 

Donald Trump 0% 69% -69% 

Democrats in Congress 0% 38% -38% 

Republicans in Congress 0% 69% -69% 

Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House 0% 48% -48% 

Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader 0% 76% -76% 

The plan for a wall on the southern border  0% 62% -62% 

The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare 0% 24% -24% 

The new tax cut for corporations and individuals 31% 66% -34% 

New tariffs on trade with China 3% 48% -45% 

Medicare for all 0% 21% -21% 

The Green New Deal 3% 24% -21% 

NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement with Mexico, Canada 

and the United States 
0% 34% -34% 

Immigrants to the US 3% 28% -24% 

The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 0% 59% -59% 

Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  0% 52% -52% 

Labor unions 69% 28% +41% 

Gay marriage 0% 38% -38% 

Fox news 28% 62% -34% 

Planned Parenthood 0% 21% -21% 

Measures to prevent global warming 0% 21% -21% 

CEOs of large businesses 0% 62% -62% 

An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  0% 31% -31% 

Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year so they pay their fair 

share 
79% 17% +62% 

 

 
(Summary Table) Pre-Post Trump Approval Shift 

 
Total  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Strongly approve 19% 21% +2% 

Somewhat approve 22% 15% -6% 

Somewhat disapprove 10% 13% +3% 

Strongly disapprove 49% 51% +2% 

Strongly-Somewhat approve 41% 36% -5% 

Somewhat-Strongly disapprove 59% 64% +5% 
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African Americans  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Strongly approve 3% 3% 0% 

Somewhat approve 13% 7% -6% 

Somewhat disapprove 13% 17% +4% 

Strongly disapprove 70% 72% +2% 

Strongly-Somewhat approve 17% 10% -6% 

Somewhat-Strongly disapprove 83% 90% +6% 

 
Latinos  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Strongly approve 16% 16% 0% 

Somewhat approve 19% 19% 0% 

Somewhat disapprove 9% 6% -3% 

Strongly disapprove 56% 59% +3% 

Strongly-Somewhat approve 34% 34% 0% 

Somewhat-Strongly disapprove 66% 66% 0% 

 
White Millennials  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Strongly approve 13% 13% 0% 

Somewhat approve 50% 38% -13% 

Somewhat disapprove 25% 38% +13% 

Strongly disapprove 13% 13% 0% 

Strongly-Somewhat approve 63% 50% -13% 

Somewhat-Strongly disapprove 38% 50% +13% 

 
White Unmarried Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Strongly approve 27% 27% 0% 

Somewhat approve 21% 15% -6% 

Somewhat disapprove 6% 12% +6% 

Strongly disapprove 45% 45% 0% 

Strongly-Somewhat approve 48% 42% -6% 

Somewhat-Strongly disapprove 52% 58% +6% 
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White Working Class Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Strongly approve 31% 31% 0% 

Somewhat approve 38% 31% -7% 

Somewhat disapprove 7% 14% +7% 

Strongly disapprove 24% 24% 0% 

Strongly-Somewhat approve 69% 62% -7% 

Somewhat-Strongly disapprove 31% 38% +7% 

 
White College Women  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Strongly approve 18% 18% 0% 

Somewhat approve 18% 14% -4% 

Somewhat disapprove 7% 7% 0% 

Strongly disapprove 57% 61% +4% 

Strongly-Somewhat approve 36% 32% -4% 

Somewhat-Strongly disapprove 64% 68% +4% 

 
White Working Class Men  

  Pre Post Shift (Post-Pre) 

Strongly approve 21% 31% +10% 

Somewhat approve 14% 0% -14% 

Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 0% 

Strongly disapprove 52% 55% +3% 

Strongly-Somewhat approve 34% 31% -3% 

Somewhat-Strongly disapprove 66% 69% +3% 

 

 
(Summary Table) Pre-Post Trump Approval NET 

 
Total  

  
Pre Trump 

Approve 

Pre Trump 

Disapprove 

Post Trump 

Approve 

Post Trump 

Disapprove 

Pre Approve-

Disapprove 

Post Approve-

Disapprove 

Net-

Net 

Trump 

Approval Net 
41% 59% 36% 64% -19% -28% -9% 

 
African Americans  

  
Pre Trump 

Approve 

Pre Trump 

Disapprove 

Post Trump 

Approve 

Post Trump 

Disapprove 

Pre Approve-

Disapprove 

Post Approve-

Disapprove 

Net-

Net 

Trump 

Approval Net 
17% 83% 10% 90% -67% -79% -13% 
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Latinos  

  
Pre Trump 

Approve 

Pre Trump 

Disapprove 

Post Trump 

Approve 

Post Trump 

Disapprove 

Pre Approve-

Disapprove 

Post Approve-

Disapprove 

Net-

Net 

Trump 

Approval Net 
34% 66% 34% 66% -31% -31% 0% 

 
White Millennials  

  
Pre Trump 

Approve 

Pre Trump 

Disapprove 

Post Trump 

Approve 

Post Trump 

Disapprove 

Pre Approve-

Disapprove 

Post Approve-

Disapprove 

Net-

Net 

Trump 

Approval Net 
63% 38% 50% 50% +25% 0% -25% 

 
White Unmarried Women  

  
Pre Trump 

Approve 

Pre Trump 

Disapprove 

Post Trump 

Approve 

Post Trump 

Disapprove 

Pre Approve-

Disapprove 

Post Approve-

Disapprove 

Net-

Net 

Trump 

Approval Net 
48% 52% 42% 58% -3% -15% -12% 

 
White Working Class Women  

  
Pre Trump 

Approve 

Pre Trump 

Disapprove 

Post Trump 

Approve 

Post Trump 

Disapprove 

Pre Approve-

Disapprove 

Post Approve-

Disapprove 

Net-

Net 

Trump 

Approval Net 
69% 31% 62% 38% +38% +24% -14% 

 
White College Women  

  
Pre Trump 

Approve 

Pre Trump 

Disapprove 

Post Trump 

Approve 

Post Trump 

Disapprove 

Pre Approve-

Disapprove 

Post Approve-

Disapprove 

Net-

Net 

Trump 

Approval Net 
36% 64% 32% 68% -29% -36% -7% 

 
White Working Class Men  

  
Pre Trump 

Approve 

Pre Trump 

Disapprove 

Post Trump 

Approve 

Post Trump 

Disapprove 

Pre Approve-

Disapprove 

Post Approve-

Disapprove 

Net-

Net 

Trump 

Approval Net 
34% 66% 31% 69% -31% -38% -7% 
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(Summary Table) Pre-Post Attribute Ratings Net 

 
Total  

  
Pre Total 

Well 

Pre Total 

Not Well  

Post 

Total 

Well 

Post Total 

Not Well  

Pre Net Total 

(Well-Not well)  

Post Net Total 

(Well-Not well)  

Shift Post 

Net-Pre Net 

Keeping our country safe 43% 57% 38% 62% -14% -24% -10% 

Dangerous 57% 43% 62% 38% +14% +24% +10% 

Shares my values 32% 68% 31% 69% -35% -38% -3% 

Out of touch with working 

people 
54% 46% 63% 37% +8% +26% +18% 

Improving wages and 

salaries 
41% 59% 36% 64% -19% -29% -10% 

Disrespects women 62% 38% 64% 36% +25% +28% +3% 

Draining the swamp 35% 65% 37% 63% -29% -27% +3% 

Keeping his promises 40% 60% 39% 61% -21% -21% -1% 

Right approach to 

immigration  
37% 63% 36% 64% -26% -29% -3% 

Will make health care more 

affordable 
32% 68% 30% 70% -35% -40% -5% 

Reviving American 

manufacturing 
39% 61% 38% 62% -23% -23% -1% 

Making trade agreements 

fairer to the U.S. 
42% 58% 38% 62% -15% -23% -8% 

Right approach to Iran 36% 64% 32% 68% -28% -35% -7% 

Dividing the country  64% 36% 63% 37% +28% +26% -3% 

Using tariffs in ways that are 

helping America 
37% 63% 39% 61% -27% -22% +5% 

Family man 33% 67% 37% 63% -34% -26% +9% 

Threatens the rule of law 58% 42% 56% 44% +15% +12% -4% 
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African Americans  

  
Pre Total 

Well 

Pre Total 

Not Well  

Post 

Total 

Well 

Post Total 

Not Well  

Pre Net Total 

(Well-Not well)  

Post Net Total 

(Well-Not well)  

Shift Post 

Net-Pre Net 

Keeping our country safe 23% 77% 7% 93% -53% -86% -33% 

Dangerous 67% 33% 72% 28% +33% +45% +11% 

Shares my values 17% 83% 7% 93% -67% -86% -20% 

Out of touch with working 

people 
53% 47% 69% 31% +7% +38% +31% 

Improving wages and 

salaries 
13% 87% 10% 90% -73% -79% -6% 

Disrespects women 60% 40% 72% 28% +20% +45% +25% 

Draining the swamp 23% 77% 28% 72% -53% -45% +9% 

Keeping his promises 23% 77% 14% 86% -53% -72% -19% 

Right approach to 

immigration  
23% 77% 14% 86% -53% -72% -19% 

Will make health care more 

affordable 
17% 83% 7% 93% -67% -86% -20% 

Reviving American 

manufacturing 
10% 90% 14% 86% -80% -72% +8% 

Making trade agreements 

fairer to the U.S. 
23% 77% 10% 90% -53% -79% -26% 

Right approach to Iran 20% 80% 7% 93% -60% -86% -26% 

Dividing the country 70% 30% 66% 34% +40% +31% -9% 

Using tariffs in ways that are 

helping America 
17% 83% 14% 86% -67% -72% -6% 

Family man 20% 80% 24% 76% -60% -52% +8% 

Threatens the rule of law 50% 50% 62% 38% 0% +24% +24% 
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Latinos  

  
Pre Total 

Well 

Pre Total 

Not  Well 

Post 

Total 

Well 

Post Total 

Not Well  

Pre Net Total 

(Well-Not well)  

Post Net Total 

(Well-Not well)  

Shift Post 

Net-Pre Net 

Keeping our country safe 31% 69% 38% 63% -38% -25% +13% 

Dangerous 72% 28% 69% 31% +44% +38% -6% 

Shares my values 22% 78% 25% 75% -56% -50% +6% 

Out of touch with working 

people 
69% 31% 72% 28% +38% +44% +6% 

Improving wages and 

salaries 
28% 72% 28% 72% -44% -44% 0% 

Disrespects women 81% 19% 78% 22% +63% +56% -6% 

Draining the swamp 25% 75% 31% 69% -50% -38% +13% 

Keeping his promises 28% 72% 34% 66% -44% -31% +13% 

Right approach to 

immigration  
28% 72% 34% 66% -44% -31% +13% 

Will make health care more 

affordable 
22% 78% 22% 78% -56% -56% 0% 

Reviving American 

manufacturing 
28% 72% 31% 69% -44% -38% +6% 

Making trade agreements 

fairer to the U.S. 
34% 66% 31% 69% -31% -38% -6% 

Right approach to Iran 22% 78% 22% 78% -56% -56% 0% 

Dividing the country  75% 25% 81% 19% +50% +63% +13% 

Using tariffs in ways that are 

helping America 
25% 75% 28% 72% -50% -44% +6% 

Family man 16% 84% 28% 72% -69% -44% +25% 

Threatens the rule of law 69% 31% 63% 38% +38% +25% -13% 
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White Millennials  

  
Pre Total 

Well 

Pre Total 

Not Well  

Post 

Total 

Well 

Post Total 

Not Well  

Pre Net Total 

(Well-Not well)  

Post Net Total 

(Well-Not well)  

Shift Post 

Net-Pre Net 

Keeping our country safe 63% 38% 63% 38% +25% +25% 0% 

Dangerous 63% 38% 63% 38% +25% +25% 0% 

Shares my values 25% 75% 38% 63% -50% -25% +25% 

Out of touch with working 

people 
63% 38% 88% 13% +25% +75% +50% 

Improving wages and 

salaries 
50% 50% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 

Disrespects women 88% 13% 63% 38% +75% +25% -50% 

Draining the swamp 25% 75% 50% 50% -50% 0% +50% 

Keeping his promises 63% 38% 63% 38% +25% +25% 0% 

Right approach to 

immigration  
50% 50% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 

Will make health care more 

affordable 
38% 63% 25% 75% -25% -50% -25% 

Reviving American 

manufacturing 
50% 50% 38% 63% 0% -25% -25% 

Making trade agreements 

fairer to the U.S. 
63% 38% 75% 25% +25% +50% +25% 

Right approach to Iran 50% 50% 25% 75% 0% -50% -50% 

Dividing the country  75% 25% 63% 38% +50% +25% -25% 

Using tariffs in ways that are 

helping America 
63% 38% 63% 38% +25% +25% 0% 

Family man 63% 38% 50% 50% +25% 0% -25% 

Threatens the rule of law 75% 25% 50% 50% +50% 0% -50% 
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White Unmarried Women  

  
Pre Total 

Well 

Pre Total 

Not Well  

Post 

Total 

Well 

Post Total 

Not Well  

Pre Net Total 

(Well-Not well)  

Post Net Total 

(Well-Not well)  

Shift Post 

Net-Pre Net 

Keeping our country safe 55% 45% 45% 55% +9% -9% -18% 

Dangerous 52% 48% 64% 36% +3% +27% +24% 

Shares my values 39% 61% 39% 61% -21% -21% 0% 

Out of touch with working 

people 
48% 52% 58% 42% -3% +15% +18% 

Improving wages and 

salaries 
55% 45% 45% 55% +9% -9% -18% 

Disrespects women 52% 48% 55% 45% +3% +9% +6% 

Draining the swamp 45% 55% 33% 67% -9% -33% -24% 

Keeping his promises 45% 55% 52% 48% -9% +3% +12% 

Right approach to 

immigration  
45% 55% 42% 58% -9% -15% -6% 

Will make health care more 

affordable 
36% 64% 39% 61% -27% -21% +6% 

Reviving American 

manufacturing 
61% 39% 48% 52% +21% -3% -24% 

Making trade agreements 

fairer to the U.S. 
48% 52% 42% 58% -3% -15% -12% 

Right approach to Iran 39% 61% 45% 55% -21% -9% +12% 

Dividing the country  64% 36% 64% 36% +27% +27% 0% 

Using tariffs in ways that are 

helping America 
39% 61% 42% 58% -21% -15% +6% 

Family man 36% 64% 39% 61% -27% -21% +6% 

Threatens the rule of law 58% 42% 55% 45% +15% +9% -6% 
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White Working Class Women  

  
Pre Total 

Well 

Pre Total 

Not Well  

Post 

Total 

Well 

Post Total 

Not Well  

Pre Net Total 

(Well-Not well)  

Post Net Total 

(Well-Not well)  

Shift Post 

Net-Pre Net 

Keeping our country safe 66% 34% 59% 41% +31% +17% -14% 

Dangerous 34% 66% 41% 59% -31% -17% +14% 

Shares my values 55% 45% 59% 41% +10% +17% +7% 

Out of touch with working 

people 
38% 62% 38% 62% -24% -24% 0% 

Improving wages and 

salaries 
72% 28% 59% 41% +45% +17% -28% 

Disrespects women 52% 48% 45% 55% +3% -10% -14% 

Draining the swamp 41% 59% 45% 55% -17% -10% +7% 

Keeping his promises 62% 38% 62% 38% +24% +24% 0% 

Right approach to 

immigration  
59% 41% 62% 38% +17% +24% +7% 

Will make health care more 

affordable 
62% 38% 48% 52% +24% -3% -28% 

Reviving American 

manufacturing 
55% 45% 59% 41% +10% +17% +7% 

Making trade agreements 

fairer to the U.S. 
62% 38% 66% 34% +24% +31% +7% 

Right approach to Iran 62% 38% 59% 41% +24% +17% -7% 

Dividing the country 48% 52% 38% 62% -3% -24% -21% 

Using tariffs in ways that are 

helping America 
62% 38% 66% 34% +24% +31% +7% 

Family man 55% 45% 62% 38% +10% +24% +14% 

Threatens the rule of law 38% 62% 38% 62% -24% -24% 0% 
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White College Women  

  
Pre Total 

Well 

Pre Total 

Not Well  

Post 

Total 

Well 

Post Total 

Not Well  

Pre Net Total 

(Well-Not well)  

Post Net Total 

(Well-Not well)  

Shift Post 

Net-Pre Net 

Keeping our country safe 39% 61% 32% 68% -21% -36% -14% 

Dangerous 57% 43% 68% 32% +14% +36% +21% 

Shares my values 29% 71% 25% 75% -43% -50% -7% 

Out of touch with working 

people 
68% 32% 68% 32% +36% +36% 0% 

Improving wages and 

salaries 
36% 64% 29% 71% -29% -43% -14% 

Disrespects women 61% 39% 71% 29% +21% +43% +21% 

Draining the swamp 46% 54% 50% 50% -7% 0% +7% 

Keeping his promises 39% 61% 29% 71% -21% -43% -21% 

Right approach to 

immigration  
29% 71% 25% 75% -43% -50% -7% 

Will make health care more 

affordable 
29% 71% 25% 75% -43% -50% -7% 

Reviving American 

manufacturing 
36% 64% 36% 64% -29% -29% 0% 

Making trade agreements 

fairer to the U.S. 
43% 57% 36% 64% -14% -29% -14% 

Right approach to Iran 39% 61% 32% 68% -21% -36% -14% 

Dividing the country  54% 46% 68% 32% +7% +36% +29% 

Using tariffs in ways that are 

helping America 
36% 64% 39% 61% -29% -21% +7% 

Family man 32% 68% 32% 68% -36% -36% 0% 

Threatens the rule of law 64% 36% 68% 32% +29% +36% +7% 

 
  



105 

www.stratalys.com 

White Working Class Men  

  
Pre Total 

Well 

Pre Total 

Not Well  

Post 

Total 

Well 

Post Total 

Not Well  

Pre Net Total 

(Well-Not well)  

Post Net Total 

(Well-Not well) 

Shift Post 

Net-Pre Net 

Keeping our country safe 38% 62% 38% 62% -24% -24% 0% 

Dangerous 59% 41% 59% 41% +17% +17% 0% 

Shares my values 34% 66% 28% 72% -31% -45% -14% 

Out of touch with working 

people 
45% 55% 66% 34% -10% +31% +41% 

Improving wages and 

salaries 
38% 62% 38% 62% -24% -24% 0% 

Disrespects women 62% 38% 62% 38% +24% +24% 0% 

Draining the swamp 34% 66% 31% 69% -31% -38% -7% 

Keeping his promises 34% 66% 38% 62% -31% -24% +7% 

Right approach to 

immigration  
34% 66% 31% 69% -31% -38% -7% 

Will make health care more 

affordable 
28% 72% 38% 62% -45% -24% +21% 

Reviving American 

manufacturing 
38% 62% 41% 59% -24% -17% +7% 

Making trade agreements 

fairer to the U.S. 
38% 62% 34% 66% -24% -31% -7% 

Right approach to Iran 31% 69% 31% 69% -38% -38% 0% 

Dividing the country  69% 31% 59% 41% +38% +17% -21% 

Using tariffs in ways that are 

helping America 
34% 66% 38% 62% -31% -24% +7% 

Family man 31% 69% 34% 66% -38% -31% +7% 

Threatens the rule of law 62% 38% 52% 48% +24% +3% -21% 
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(Summary Table) President Vote 2020 Nets 

 
Total  

  Democratic Candidate Republican Donald Trump Other Not sure Net (Democratic-Republican) 

Pre 54% 28% 4% 14% +26% 

Post 59% 26% 2% 13% +34% 

 
African Americans  

  Democratic Candidate Republican Donald Trump Other Not sure Net (Democratic-Republican) 

Pre 83% 0% 0% 17% +83% 

Post 90% 7% 0% 3% +83% 

 

Latinos  

  Democratic Candidate Republican Donald Trump Other Not sure Net (Democratic-Republican) 

Pre 63% 28% 3% 6% +34% 

Post 63% 25% 3% 9% +38% 

 
White Millennials  

  Democratic Candidate Republican Donald Trump Other Not sure Net (Democratic-Republican) 

Pre 25% 13% 13% 50% +13% 

Post 50% 13% 13% 25% +38% 

 
White Unmarried Women  

  Democratic Candidate Republican Donald Trump Other Not sure Net (Democratic-Republican) 

Pre 50% 35% 6% 9% +15% 

Post 50% 32% 3% 15% +18% 

 
White Working Class Women  

  Democratic Candidate Republican Donald Trump Other Not sure Net (Democratic-Republican) 

Pre 28% 48% 3% 21% -21% 

Post 34% 41% 0% 24% -7% 

 
White College Women  

  Democratic Candidate Republican Donald Trump Other Not sure Net (Democratic-Republican) 

Pre 57% 25% 7% 11% +32% 

Post 64% 21% 4% 11% +43% 

 
White Working Class Men  

  Democratic Candidate Republican Donald Trump Other Not sure Net (Democratic-Republican) 

Pre 52% 34% 0% 14% +17% 

Post 59% 31% 0% 10% +28% 

 
  



107 

www.stratalys.com 

(Summary Table) President Vote 2020 Nets 

 
Total  

  
Pre-Democratic 

Candidate 

Pre-Republican, 

Donald Trump 

Post-Democratic 

Candidate 

Post-Republican 

Donald Trump 

Pre Dem-

Repub 

Post 

Dem-

Repub 

Pre-Post 

Dem-

Repub 

President 

Vote 
54% 28% 59% 26% +26% +34% -7% 

 
African Americans  

  
Pre-Democratic 

Candidate 

Pre-Republican, 

Donald Trump 

Post-Democratic 

Candidate 

Post-Republican 

Donald Trump 

Pre Dem-

Repub 

Post 

Dem-

Repub 

Pre-Post 

Dem-

Repub 

President 

Vote 
83% 0% 90% 7% +83% +83% 0% 

 
Latinos  

  
Pre-Democratic 

Candidate 

Pre-Republican, 

Donald Trump 

Post-Democratic 

Candidate 

Post-Republican 

Donald Trump 

Pre Dem-

Repub 

Post 

Dem-

Repub 

Pre-Post 

Dem-

Repub 

President 

Vote 
63% 28% 63% 25% +34% +38% -3% 

 
White Millennials  

  
Pre-Democratic 

Candidate 

Pre-Republican, 

Donald Trump 

Post-Democratic 

Candidate 

Post-Republican 

Donald Trump 

Pre Dem-

Repub 

Post 

Dem-

Repub 

Pre-Post 

Dem-

Repub 

President 

Vote 
25% 13% 50% 13% +13% +38% -25% 

 
White Unmarried Women  

  
Pre-Democratic 

Candidate 

Pre-Republican, 

Donald Trump 

Post-Democratic 

Candidate 

Post-Republican 

Donald Trump 

Pre Dem-

Repub 

Post 

Dem-

Repub 

Pre-Post 

Dem-

Repub 

President 

Vote 
50% 35% 50% 32% +15% +18% -3% 

 
White Working Class Women  

  
Pre-Democratic 

Candidate 

Pre-Republican, 

Donald Trump 

Post-Democratic 

Candidate 

Post-Republican 

Donald Trump 

Pre Dem-

Repub 

Post 

Dem-

Repub 

Pre-Post 

Dem-

Repub 

President 

Vote 
28% 48% 34% 41% -21% -7% -14% 
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White College Women  

  
Pre-Democratic 

Candidate 

Pre-Republican, 

Donald Trump 

Post-Democratic 

Candidate 

Post-Republican 

Donald Trump 

Pre Dem-

Repub 

Post 

Dem-

Repub 

Pre-Post 

Dem-

Repub 

President 

Vote 
57% 25% 64% 21% +32% +43% -11% 

 
White Working Class Men  

  
Pre-Democratic 

Candidate 

Pre-Republican, 

Donald Trump 

Post-Democratic 

Candidate 

Post-Republican 

Donald Trump 

Pre Dem-

Repub 

Post 

Dem-

Repub 

Pre-Post 

Dem-

Repub 

President 

Vote 
52% 34% 59% 31% +17% +28% -10% 
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African Americans  

 

Name SAMPLE | Q3. PRE 2020 VOTE | D3. 2018 VOTE | D5. 2016 PRES VOTE | DA. GENDER | AGE | EDUCATION 

Alberta 
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female 

| 60-69 years | Less than College Education 

Alton 
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 

60-69 years | Less than College Education 

Andrew 
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than 

College Education 

Antoinette  
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female 

| 40-59 years | College Education 

Brandi 
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female 

| 18-29 years | Less than College Education 

Carl 
African Americans | Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | 

College Education 

Carol 
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female 

| 60-69 years | Less than College Education 

Debra 
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female 

| 60-69 years | College Education 

Denise 
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female 

| 40-59 years | College Education 

Elizabeth_2 
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female 

| 60-69 years | Less than College Education 

FELICIA 
African Americans | Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less 

than College Education 

Hubbard 
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female 

| 40-59 years | College Education 

JAMES_2 
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 

40-59 years | College Education 

JAMES_3 
African Americans | Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than College 

Education 

Kashoya 
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female 

| 18-29 years | College Education 

Kenneth 
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Male 

| 60-69 years | Less than College Education 

Kenneth_2 
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 

18-29 years | Less than College Education 

Lauryn 
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years | 

Less than College Education 

Mary_3 
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | 

Less than College Education 

Nicki 
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female 

| 40-59 years | Less than College Education 

Patricia 
African Americans | Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education 

Paule 
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female 

| 30-39 years | Less than College Education 

Participant Profiles 
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Peggy 
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female 

| 40-59 years | College Education 

Precious 
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female 

| 40-59 years | College Education 

Ryan 
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than 

College Education 

Serena 
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female 

| 18-29 years | Less than College Education 

Shannen African Americans | Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College Education 

Sonya 
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female 

| 40-59 years | College Education 

TW 
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 

60-69 years | Less than College Education 

William 
African Americans | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 

60-69 years | College Education 

 
Latinos  

 

Name SAMPLE | Q3. PRE 2020 VOTE | D3. 2018 VOTE | D5. 2016 PRES VOTE | DA. GENDER | AGE | EDUCATION 

Adriana 
Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 

years | College Education 

Alicia 
Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 

years | Less than College Education 

Ana 
Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 

years | College Education 

Angie 
Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 

years | Less than College Education 

Brandon 
Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-59 years 

| Less than College Education 

Carmen 
Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59 

years | Less than College Education 

Deb_2 
Latinos | Other | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

Dee 
Latinos | Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

Delia 
Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 

years | Less than College Education 

Dennis_2 
Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-59 years 

| College Education 

DIANE 
Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 

years | College Education 

Ernani 
Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | College 

Education 

Esperanza 
Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 

years | College Education 

Gigi 
Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 

years | College Education 
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Helen_2 
Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 

years | Less than College Education 

Hiram Latinos | Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than College Education 

Jen_2 
Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 

years | College Education 

joe_2 
Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-69 years 

| Less than College Education 

Julie 
Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 

years | Less than College Education 

Kate 
Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 

years | College Education 

Laysha 
Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 

years | College Education 

Lynn 
Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 

years | College Education 

Maria 
Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59 

years | Less than College Education 

Mary_2 
Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 

years | College Education 

MaryAnn 
Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59 

years | College Education 

RC 
Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 

years | College Education 

Rita 
Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 

years | College Education 

Roberta 
Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59 

years | College Education 

Ruby 
Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59 

years | College Education 

Trevis 
Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 18-29 years 

| Less than College Education 

Vanessa 
Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59 

years | College Education 

William_2 
Latinos | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-59 years 

| Less than College Education 
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White Millennials  

 

Name SAMPLE | Q3. PRE 2020 VOTE | D3. 2018 VOTE | D5. 2016 PRES VOTE | DA. GENDER | AGE | EDUCATION 

Ashley 
White Millennials | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less 

than College Education 

Bobby 
White Millennials | Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Male | 30-39 years | College 

Education 

Constina 
White Millennials | Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | 

Less than College Education 

Desiree 
White Millennials | Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less 

than College Education 

DON 
White Millennials | Other | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Libertarian Gary Johnson 2016 | Male | 30-39 years | College 

Education 

Lauren 
White Millennials | The Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less than 

College Education 

Neymar 
White Millennials | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

30-39 years | College Education 

Sue_2 
White Millennials | Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less 

than College Education 

 
White Unmarried Women  

 

Name SAMPLE | Q3. PRE 2020 VOTE | D3. 2018 VOTE | D5. 2016 PRES VOTE | DA. GENDER | AGE | EDUCATION 

Angela 
White Unmarried Women | Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Female | 

40-59 years | College Education 

AngelaC 
White Unmarried Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less than College Education 

April 
White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less than College Education 

Breanne 
White Unmarried Women | Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

Brenda 
White Unmarried Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College Education 

Cathy 
White Unmarried Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education 

Christene 
White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than College Education 

Fara 
White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill 

Stein 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College Education 

Gail 
White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College Education 

Ginigin 
White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than College Education 

Janet 
White Unmarried Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College Education 

Jean 
White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College Education 
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Jen 
White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than College Education 

Jody White Unmarried Women | Other | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College Education 

Judy 
White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education 

JULIANA 
White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education 

Kathy 
White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education 

Lori_3 
White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59 years 

| Less than College Education 

Mary_5 
White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College Education 

Michelle 
White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than College Education 

MissShakoor 
White Unmarried Women | Other | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59 

years | College Education 

Natalie 
White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59 

years | College Education 

patty 
White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education 

Paula 
White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Republican 2018 vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59 

years | College Education 

phyllis_2 
White Unmarried Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College Education 

Rhonda_2 
White Unmarried Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59 

years | Less than College Education 

Roxanne 
White Unmarried Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College Education 

Shannan 
White Unmarried Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less than College Education 

Sharon 
White Unmarried Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College Education 

Stephanie 
White Unmarried Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than College Education 

Sue_3 
White Unmarried Women | Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 

years | College Education 

Tammy 
White Unmarried Women | Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote 2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | 

Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education 

Wanda 
White Unmarried Women | The Democratic candidate | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 

| Female | 40-59 years | College Education 
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White Working Class Women  

 

Name SAMPLE | Q3. PRE 2020 VOTE | D3. 2018 VOTE | D5. 2016 PRES VOTE | DA. GENDER | AGE | EDUCATION 

Anne 
White Working Class Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than College Education 

Beth 
White Working Class Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education 

Betty 
White Working Class Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than College Education 

Candi 
White Working Class Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than College Education 

Christina 
White Working Class Women | The Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years 

| Less than College Education 

Connie 
White Working Class Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education 

Cynthia 
White Working Class Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less than College Education 

Dani 
White Working Class Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than College Education 

Deb 
White Working Class Women | Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 

years | Less than College Education 

Dreema 
White Working Class Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education 

Helen 
White Working Class Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education 

Julie_2 
White Working Class Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than College Education 

Karen_2 
White Working Class Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education 

Leslie 
White Working Class Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than College Education 

Marcia 
White Working Class Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education 

Marilyn 
White Working Class Women | Republican Donald Trump | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education 

Marretta 
White Working Class Women | Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 

years | Less than College Education 

Mary 
White Working Class Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education 

Mary_4 
White Working Class Women | Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote 2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | 

Female | 40-59 years | Less than College Education 

Patricia_2 
White Working Class Women | Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Female | 

40-59 years | Less than College Education 

Phyllis 
White Working Class Women | Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 

years | Less than College Education 

Rhonda 
White Working Class Women | Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote 2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | 

Female | 40-59 years | Less than College Education 
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Sharma 
White Working Class Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education 

SnowDog 
White Working Class Women | Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59 

years | Less than College Education 

Susan 
White Working Class Women | Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Libertarian Gary Johnson 2016 | Female | 60-69 

years | Less than College Education 

Susan_3 
White Working Class Women | Other | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 

years | Less than College Education 

terri_2 
White Working Class Women | The Democratic candidate | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 

| Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education 

Wendy 
White Working Class Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education 

Yvonne 
White Working Class Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than College Education 

 
White College Women  

 

Name SAMPLE | Q3. PRE 2020 VOTE | D3. 2018 VOTE | D5. 2016 PRES VOTE | DA. GENDER | AGE | EDUCATION 

Alsu 
White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | 

Female | 40-59 years | College Education 

Angela_2 
White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | 

Female | 40-59 years | College Education 

Charlotte 
White College Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | 

Female | 60-69 years | College Education 

Donna_2 
White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | 

Female | 40-59 years | College Education 

ELLEN 
White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | 

Female | 40-59 years | College Education 

Heather 
White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | 

Female | 40-59 years | College Education 

Hillary 
White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | 

Female | 40-59 years | College Education 

Janine 
White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | 

Female | 60-69 years | College Education 

Karen White College Women | Other | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College Education 

Karla 
White College Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | 

Female | 60-69 years | College Education 

karola 
White College Women | Other | Did not vote 2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | 

College Education 

Kathleen 
White College Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | 

Female | 40-59 years | College Education 

LD 
White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | 

Female | 30-39 years | College Education 

LeFran 
White College Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | 

Female | 40-59 years | College Education 

LennynC 
White College Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | 

Female | 30-39 years | College Education 
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Lin 
White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | 

Female | 40-59 years | College Education 

Lori_2 
White College Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | 

Female | 40-59 years | College Education 

Lucky 
White College Women | Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | 

College Education 

Mandy White College Women | Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Other 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College Education 

Miriam 
White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | 

Female | 30-39 years | College Education 

Olga 
White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | 

Female | 40-59 years | College Education 

Olivia 
White College Women | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | 

Female | 60-69 years | College Education 

Rita_2 
White College Women | Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | 

College Education 

Roberta_2 
White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | 

Female | 40-59 years | College Education 

Rosa 
White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | 

Female | 40-59 years | College Education 

Sue_4 
White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | 

Female | 40-59 years | College Education 

Suzanna 
White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | 

Female | 40-59 years | College Education 

Terri 
White College Women | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | 

Female | 40-59 years | College Education 

 
White Working Class Men  

 

Name 
SAMPLE | Q3. PRE 2020 VOTE | D3. 2018 VOTE | D5. 2016 PRES VOTE | DA. GENDER | AGE categories | 

EDUCATION categories  

Bill 
White Working Class Men | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than College Education 

Brent 
White Working Class Men | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than College Education 

Danny 
White Working Class Men | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than College Education 

David 
White Working Class Men | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Male | 30-39 years | Less than College Education 

DAVID_2 
White Working Class Men | Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-69 

years | Less than College Education 

DENNIS 
White Working Class Men | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than College Education 

Dotty  
White Working Class Men | Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Male | 

60-69 years | Less than College Education 

Eric 
White Working Class Men | Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than College 

Education 

Hugh 
White Working Class Men | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than College Education 
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Jackie 
White Working Class Men | Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 30-39 years | 

Less than College Education 

James 
White Working Class Men | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than College Education 

Jeff 
White Working Class Men | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than College Education 

Jess 
White Working Class Men | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill 

Stein 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than College Education 

Joe 
White Working Class Men | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Libertarian Gary Johnson 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than College Education 

Michael 
White Working Class Men | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 30-39 years | Less than College Education 

MICHAEL_2 
White Working Class Men | Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote 2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | 

Male | 40-59 years | Less than College Education 

Mike_2 
White Working Class Men | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than College Education 

Ray 
White Working Class Men | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than College Education 

Remotebaker 
White Working Class Men | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than College Education 

Robert 
White Working Class Men | The Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | 

Less than College Education 

Robert_2 
White Working Class Men | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than College Education 

Sam 
White Working Class Men | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill 

Stein 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than College Education 

Steve 
White Working Class Men | Republican Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than College Education 

TYLER 
White Working Class Men | Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than College 

Education 

Vincent 
White Working Class Men | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than College Education 

william_3 
White Working Class Men | The Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than College Education 
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(Q1. PRE CLOSELY FOLLOW) How closely have you been following what's happening with the election for President in 2020, on a scale 

from 1 to 10, where 1 means not at all and 10 means following extremely closely. You may choose any number between 1 and 10. 

 
Total  

A - Follow happenings in the 2020 election for President 

 
  A 

1 3%  

2 9%  

3 7%  

4 7%  

5 11%  

6 9%  

7 18%  

8 14%  

9 6%  

10 17%  

Categories 

Extremely closely (10) 17%  

Very closely (8-10) 37%  

Neutral (4-7) 44%  

Not closely (1-3) 19%  

  

N =   190 

NR = 0 

Mean 6.35 

 
  

Pre/Post-LiveRead Results 
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African Americans  

A - Follow happenings in the 2020 election for President 

 
  A 

1 3%  

2 0%  

3 3%  

4 3%  

5 13%  

6 17%  

7 27%  

8 17%  

9 3%  

10 13%  

Categories 

Extremely closely (10) 13%  

Very closely (8-10) 33%  

Neutral (4-7) 60%  

Not closely (1-3) 7%  

  

N =   30 

NR = 0 

Mean 6.77 
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Latinos  

A - Follow happenings in the 2020 election for President 

 
  A 

1 3%  

2 6%  

3 6%  

4 3%  

5 13%  

6 6%  

7 16%  

8 31%  

9 3%  

10 13%  

Categories 

Extremely closely (10) 13%  

Very closely (8-10) 47%  

Neutral (4-7) 38%  

Not closely (1-3) 16%  

  

N =   32 

NR = 0 

Mean 6.59 
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White Millennials  

A - Follow happenings in the 2020 election for President 

 
  A 

1 0%  

2 13%  

3 0%  

4 25%  

5 0%  

6 38%  

7 13%  

8 0%  

9 0%  

10 13%  

Categories 

Extremely closely (10) 13%  

Very closely (8-10) 13%  

Neutral (4-7) 75%  

Not closely (1-3) 13%  

  

N =   8 

NR = 0 

Mean 5.63 
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White Unmarried Women  

A - Follow happenings in the 2020 election for President 

 
  A 

1 6%  

2 12%  

3 6%  

4 9%  

5 3%  

6 3%  

7 21%  

8 6%  

9 9%  

10 26%  

Categories 

Extremely closely (10) 26%  

Very closely (8-10) 41%  

Neutral (4-7) 35%  

Not closely (1-3) 24%  

  

N =   34 

NR = 0 

Mean 6.50 
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White Working Class Women  

A - Follow happenings in the 2020 election for President 

 
  A 

1 7%  

2 14%  

3 7%  

4 10%  

5 17%  

6 17%  

7 14%  

8 3%  

9 7%  

10 3%  

Categories 

Extremely closely (10) 3%  

Very closely (8-10) 14%  

Neutral (4-7) 59%  

Not closely (1-3) 28%  

  

N =   29 

NR = 0 

Mean 5.07 
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White College Women  

A - Follow happenings in the 2020 election for President 

 
  A 

1 0%  

2 11%  

3 7%  

4 4%  

5 7%  

6 0%  

7 18%  

8 7%  

9 11%  

10 36%  

Categories 

Extremely closely (10) 36%  

Very closely (8-10) 54%  

Neutral (4-7) 29%  

Not closely (1-3) 18%  

  

N =   28 

NR = 0 

Mean 7.29 
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White Working Class Men  

A - Follow happenings in the 2020 election for President 

 
  A 

1 0%  

2 10%  

3 14%  

4 7%  

5 14%  

6 3%  

7 14%  

8 24%  

9 3%  

10 10%  

Categories 

Extremely closely (10) 10%  

Very closely (8-10) 38%  

Neutral (4-7) 38%  

Not closely (1-3) 24%  

  

N =   29 

NR = 0 

Mean 6.03 
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(Q2. PRE VOTE LIKELIHOOD) As you may know, there will be an election for President and other offices in 2020. What are the chances of 

you voting in the election in November?  

 

  Total SAMPLE 

   African 

Americans 
Latinos 

White 

Millennials 

White 

Unmarried 

Women 

White 

Working Class 

Women 

White 

College 

Women 

White 

Working 

Class Men 

Almost 

certain 
92%  87%  100%  88%  88%  97%  89%  93%  

Probably 4%  3%  0%  13%  6%  0%  7%  3%  

50-50 4%  7%  0%  0%  6%  3%  4%  3%  

Will not vote  1%  3%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

Categories 

Almost 

certain-

Probably 

96%  90%  100%  100%  94%  97%  96%  97%  

5050-Will not 

vote 
4%  10%  0%  0%  6%  3%  4%  3%  

  

N =  190 30 32 8 34 29 28 29 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 

 
(Q14. POST VOTE LIKELIHOOD) As you may know, there will be an election for President and other offices in 2020. What are the chances 

of you voting in the election in November?  

 

  Total SAMPLE 

   African 

Americans 
Latinos 

White 

Millennials 

White 

Unmarried 

Women 

White 

Working Class 

Women 

White 

College 

Women 

White 

Working 

Class Men 

Almost 

certain 
93%  87%  100%  100%  91%  97%  89%  93%  

Probably 4%  7%  0%  0%  3%  0%  11%  3%  

50-50 3%  7%  0%  0%  6%  3%  0%  3%  

Will not vote  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

Categories 

Almost 

certain-

Probably 

97%  93%  100%  100%  94%  97%  100%  97%  

5050-Will not 

vote 
3%  7%  0%  0%  6%  3%  0%  3%  

  

N =  190 30 32 8 34 29 28 29 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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(Q3. PRE 2020 VOTE) Thinking about the election for President in 2020, will you vote for - the Democratic candidate or Republican 

Donald Trump? 

 

  Total SAMPLE 

   African 

Americans 
Latinos 

White 

Millennials 

White 

Unmarried 

Women 

White 

Working Class 

Women 

White 

College 

Women 

White 

Working 

Class Men 

The 

Democratic 

candidate 

54%  83%  63%  25%  50%  28%  57%  52%  

Republican 

Donald Trump 
28%  0%  28%  13%  35%  48%  25%  34%  

Other 4%  0%  3%  13%  6%  3%  7%  0%  

Unsure 14%  17%  6%  50%  9%  21%  11%  14%  

  

N =  190 30 32 8 34 29 28 29 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 

 
(Q15. POST 2020 VOTE) Thinking about the election for President in 2020, will you vote for - the Democratic candidate or Republican 

Donald Trump? 

 

  Total SAMPLE 

   African 

Americans 
Latinos 

White 

Millennials 

White 

Unmarried 

Women 

White 

Working Class 

Women 

White 

College 

Women 

White 

Working 

Class Men 

The Democratic 

candidate 
59%  90%  63%  50%  50%  34%  64%  59%  

Republican 

Donald Trump 
26%  7%  25%  13%  32%  41%  21%  31%  

Other 2%  0%  3%  13%  3%  0%  4%  0%  

Unsure 13%  3%  9%  25%  15%  24%  11%  10%  

  

N =  190 30 32 8 34 29 28 29 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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(Q4. PRE PRIMARY VOTER) Do you plan to vote or are you considering voting in the Democratic or Republican Presidential primary or 

caucus in your state in 2020? 

 

  Total SAMPLE 

   African 

Americans 
Latinos 

White 

Millennials 

White 

Unmarried 

Women 

White 

Working Class 

Women 

White 

College 

Women 

White 

Working 

Class Men 

Democratic 

primary/caucus 
51%  77%  63%  38%  41%  28%  54%  48%  

Republican 

primary/caucus 
25%  0%  25%  13%  35%  34%  29%  31%  

Neither one 6%  20%  3%  0%  3%  7%  7%  0%  

Not sure 17%  3%  9%  50%  21%  31%  11%  21%  

  

N =  190 30 32 8 34 29 28 29 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 

 
(Q16. POST PRIMARY VOTER) Do you plan to vote or are you considering voting in the Democratic or Republican Presidential primary or 

caucus in your state in 2020? 

 

  Total SAMPLE 

   African 

Americans 
Latinos 

White 

Millennials 

White 

Unmarried 

Women 

White 

Working Class 

Women 

White 

College 

Women 

White 

Working 

Class Men 

Democratic 

primary/caucus 
53%  77%  63%  63%  47%  28%  57%  41%  

Republican 

primary/caucus 
25%  3%  28%  0%  35%  34%  25%  31%  

Neither one 6%  13%  3%  0%  3%  7%  7%  3%  

Not sure 16%  7%  6%  38%  15%  31%  11%  24%  

  

N =  190 30 32 8 34 29 28 29 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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(Q5. PRE PRIMARY CANDIDATE) Which candidate are you considering voting for in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 

your state in 2020? 

 

  Total SAMPLE 

   African 

Americans 
Latinos 

White 

Millennials 

White 

Unmarried 

Women 

White Working 

Class Women 

White 

College 

Women 

White 

Working 

Class Men 

Joe Biden 24%  26%  40%  0%  29%  25%  7%  14%  

Elizabeth 

Warren 
23%  17%  20%  0%  29%  0%  47%  21%  

Bernie Sanders 11%  9%  5%  33%  14%  0%  20%  14%  

Kamala Harris 8%  13%  5%  0%  14%  0%  7%  7%  

Cory Booker 4%  9%  5%  0%  7%  0%  0%  0%  

Kristen 

Gillibrand 
3%  9%  0%  0%  0%  13%  0%  0%  

Pete Buttigieg 2%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  7%  7%  

Tulsi Gabbard 2%  4%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  7%  

Tim Ryan 1%  0%  0%  33%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

Beto O'Rourke 1%  0%  5%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

Amy Klobuchar 1%  0%  5%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

Jay Inslee 0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

Bill De Blasio 0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

John Delaney 0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

Julian Castro 0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

Andrew Yang 0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

John 

Hickenlooper 
0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

Michael Bennet 0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

Marianne 

Williamson 
0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

Eric Swalwell 0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

Someone else 0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

Unsure 20%  13%  15%  33%  7%  63%  13%  29%  

  

N =  97 23 20 3 14 8 15 14 

NR = 93 7 12 5 20 21 13 15 
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(Q17. POST PRIMARY CANDIDATE) Which candidate are you considering voting for in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 

your state in 2020? 

 

  Total SAMPLE 

   African 

Americans 
Latinos 

White 

Millennials 

White 

Unmarried 

Women 

White 

Working Class 

Women 

White 

College 

Women 

White 

Working 

Class Men 

Elizabeth 

Warren 
29%  35%  15%  40%  31%  0%  44%  33%  

Joe Biden 20%  22%  30%  20%  19%  38%  6%  8%  

Bernie Sanders 11%  9%  5%  0%  6%  25%  19%  17%  

Cory Booker 10%  22%  10%  20%  13%  0%  0%  0%  

Kamala Harris 6%  4%  5%  0%  19%  0%  6%  0%  

Beto O'Rourke 4%  0%  5%  0%  0%  0%  13%  8%  

Julian Castro 2%  0%  10%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

Tim Ryan 2%  0%  0%  20%  0%  13%  0%  0%  

Pete Buttigieg 2%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  6%  8%  

Tulsi Gabbard 1%  4%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

Jay Inslee 1%  0%  0%  0%  0%  13%  0%  0%  

Bill De Blasio 1%  0%  5%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

John Delaney 1%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  8%  

Amy Klobuchar 1%  0%  5%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

Andrew Yang 0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

Kristen 

Gillibrand 
0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

John 

Hickenlooper 
0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

Michael Bennet 0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

Marianne 

Williamson 
0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

Eric Swalwell 0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

Someone else 0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

Unsure 9%  4%  10%  0%  13%  13%  6%  17%  

  

N =  100 23 20 5 16 8 16 12 

NR = 90 7 12 3 18 21 12 17 
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(Q6. PRE OTHER CANDIDATES) And which TWO other candidates are you considering voting for in the Democratic Presidential primary 

or caucus in your state in 2020? You may select UP TO TWO OTHER candidates that you did not select in the previous question . 

 

  Total SAMPLE 

   African 

Americans 
Latinos 

White 

Millennials 

White 

Unmarried 

Women 

White 

Working 

Class Women 

White 

College 

Women 

White 

Working 

Class Men 

Bernie Sanders 29%  43%  25%  0%  29%  13%  27%  29%  

Joe Biden 25%  26%  5%  67%  50%  25%  20%  21%  

Kamala Harris 24%  22%  20%  0%  7%  38%  33%  36%  

Elizabeth 

Warren 
23%  26%  35%  33%  7%  13%  20%  21%  

Cory Booker 14%  39%  5%  0%  14%  0%  7%  7%  

Beto O'Rourke 11%  9%  35%  0%  14%  0%  0%  0%  

Pete Buttigieg 11%  0%  15%  0%  21%  25%  13%  7%  

Bill De Blasio 4%  9%  5%  0%  0%  0%  7%  0%  

Amy Klobuchar 4%  0%  15%  0%  7%  0%  0%  0%  

Andrew Yang 3%  9%  0%  0%  7%  0%  0%  0%  

Julian Castro 2%  0%  5%  33%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

Tim Ryan 2%  0%  0%  0%  0%  25%  0%  0%  

John Delaney 2%  0%  0%  0%  7%  13%  0%  0%  

Tulsi Gabbard 1%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  7%  

Jay Inslee 1%  0%  0%  0%  7%  0%  0%  0%  

Kristen 

Gillibrand 
1%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  7%  0%  

John 

Hickenlooper 
1%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  7%  

Michael 

Bennet 
1%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  7%  

Marianne 

Williamson 
0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

Eric Swalwell 0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

Someone else 1%  0%  5%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

Unsure 20%  9%  15%  33%  14%  25%  33%  29%  

  

N =  97 23 20 3 14 8 15 14 

NR = 93 7 12 5 20 21 13 15 
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(Q18. POST OTHER CANDIDATES) And which TWO other candidates are you considering voting for in the Democratic Presidential 

primary or caucus in your state in 2020? You may select TWO OTHER candidates that you did not select in the previous question. 

 

  Total SAMPLE 

   African 

Americans 
Latinos 

White 

Millennials 

White 

Unmarried 

Women 

White 

Working Class 

Women 

White 

College 

Women 

White 

Working 

Class Men 

Elizabeth 

Warren 
33%  35%  25%  0%  25%  50%  50%  33%  

Julian Castro 21%  22%  25%  60%  19%  13%  13%  17%  

Cory Booker 21%  39%  10%  40%  19%  13%  13%  17%  

Joe Biden 18%  22%  20%  0%  25%  25%  13%  8%  

Kamala Harris 16%  13%  10%  20%  13%  0%  31%  25%  

Amy Klobuchar 13%  4%  25%  0%  13%  13%  25%  0%  

Bernie Sanders 12%  13%  10%  0%  13%  0%  19%  17%  

Beto O'Rourke 10%  9%  15%  20%  0%  13%  6%  17%  

Pete Buttigieg 9%  4%  10%  20%  13%  13%  6%  8%  

Kristen 

Gillibrand 
7%  4%  10%  0%  6%  13%  6%  8%  

Bill De Blasio 6%  9%  5%  20%  6%  0%  6%  0%  

Tulsi Gabbard 3%  4%  5%  20%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

John Delaney 3%  4%  5%  0%  6%  0%  0%  0%  

Jay Inslee 2%  0%  0%  0%  13%  0%  0%  0%  

Andrew Yang 2%  4%  0%  0%  0%  0%  6%  0%  

Michael Bennet 1%  4%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

Marianne 

Williamson 
1%  0%  0%  0%  6%  0%  0%  0%  

Eric Swalwell 1%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  6%  0%  

Tim Ryan 0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

John 

Hickenlooper 
0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

Someone else 1%  0%  5%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

Unsure 10%  4%  10%  0%  13%  25%  0%  25%  

  

N =  100 23 20 5 16 8 16 12 

NR = 90 7 12 3 18 21 12 17 

 

 
(Q7A. PRE CANDIDATE FAVORABILITY) Please rate your feelings toward some people, with one hundred meaning a VERY WARM, 

FAVORABLE feeling; zero meaning a VERY COLD, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use 

any number from zero to one hundred, the higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward that person.  
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Total  

A - Elizabeth Warren F - Tim Ryan 

B - Beto O'Rourke G - Tulsi Gabbard 

C - Cory Booker H - Jay Inslee 

D - Amy Klobuchar I - Bill De Blasio 

E - Julian Castro J - John Delaney 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J 

Categories 

76-100 25%  16%  20%  17%  12%  6%  10%  8%  8%  6%  

51-75 27%  31%  25%  24%  27%  26%  20%  22%  18%  26%  

50 11%  16%  16%  23%  22%  26%  28%  28%  20%  27%  

26-49 12%  16%  15%  18%  17%  23%  22%  24%  25%  24%  

0-25 25%  21%  24%  18%  21%  18%  20%  18%  28%  16%  

Total Negative (0-49) 36%  37%  39%  36%  38%  42%  42%  42%  54%  41%  

Total Positive (51-100) 53%  47%  45%  41%  39%  32%  30%  30%  26%  33%  

  

N =   190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mean 53.05 49.34 48.88 49.57 47.66 45.50 45.30 46.12 40.11 46.10 
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African Americans  

A - Elizabeth Warren F - Tim Ryan 

B - Beto O'Rourke G - Tulsi Gabbard 

C - Cory Booker H - Jay Inslee 

D - Amy Klobuchar I - Bill De Blasio 

E - Julian Castro J - John Delaney 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J 

Categories 

76-100 23%  10%  37%  17%  10%  7%  10%  10%  13%  7%  

51-75 43%  40%  27%  30%  30%  27%  23%  10%  20%  23%  

50 17%  33%  17%  27%  17%  27%  27%  30%  10%  23%  

26-49 3%  7%  7%  10%  20%  27%  13%  33%  30%  20%  

0-25 13%  10%  13%  17%  23%  13%  27%  17%  27%  27%  

Total Negative (0-49) 17%  17%  20%  27%  43%  40%  40%  50%  57%  47%  

Total Positive (51-100) 67%  50%  63%  47%  40%  33%  33%  20%  33%  30%  

  

N =   30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mean 61.87 51.90 61.57 49.63 46.13 45.87 42.47 44.73 40.97 40.97 

 
Latinos  

A - Elizabeth Warren F - Tim Ryan 

B - Beto O'Rourke G - Tulsi Gabbard 

C - Cory Booker H - Jay Inslee 

D - Amy Klobuchar I - Bill De Blasio 

E - Julian Castro J - John Delaney 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J 

Categories 

76-100 25%  31%  13%  22%  16%  6%  9%  6%  9%  6%  

51-75 41%  25%  34%  28%  38%  28%  25%  25%  16%  28%  

50 9%  13%  22%  25%  22%  31%  25%  31%  25%  28%  

26-49 6%  16%  16%  16%  19%  19%  25%  25%  28%  28%  

0-25 19%  16%  16%  9%  6%  16%  16%  13%  22%  9%  

Total Negative (0-49) 25%  31%  31%  25%  25%  34%  41%  38%  50%  38%  

Total Positive (51-100) 66%  56%  47%  50%  53%  34%  34%  31%  25%  34%  

  

N =   32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mean 59.34 56.03 49.56 55.41 55.03 47.63 47.34 47.97 40.81 48.56 
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White Millennials  

A - Elizabeth Warren F - Tim Ryan 

B - Beto O'Rourke G - Tulsi Gabbard 

C - Cory Booker H - Jay Inslee 

D - Amy Klobuchar I - Bill De Blasio 

E - Julian Castro J - John Delaney 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J 

Categories 

76-100 13%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  13%  0%  0%  0%  

51-75 13%  25%  13%  38%  38%  25%  13%  38%  13%  13%  

50 13%  25%  38%  25%  25%  25%  38%  25%  38%  50%  

26-49 38%  38%  0%  13%  13%  13%  13%  0%  25%  13%  

0-25 25%  13%  50%  25%  25%  38%  25%  38%  25%  25%  

Total Negative (0-49) 63%  50%  50%  38%  38%  50%  38%  38%  50%  38%  

Total Positive (51-100) 25%  25%  13%  38%  38%  25%  25%  38%  13%  13%  

  

N =   8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mean 39.25 44.38 29.88 41.00 44.25 36.75 44.50 42.88 39.75 40.50 
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White Unmarried Women  

A - Elizabeth Warren F - Tim Ryan 

B - Beto O'Rourke G - Tulsi Gabbard 

C - Cory Booker H - Jay Inslee 

D - Amy Klobuchar I - Bill De Blasio 

E - Julian Castro J - John Delaney 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J 

Categories 

76-100 21%  15%  21%  24%  12%  3%  6%  12%  6%  6%  

51-75 15%  29%  26%  15%  24%  26%  21%  24%  21%  32%  

50 12%  15%  12%  21%  18%  26%  26%  29%  15%  29%  

26-49 26%  18%  12%  21%  26%  32%  32%  21%  24%  21%  

0-25 26%  24%  29%  21%  21%  12%  15%  15%  35%  12%  

Total Negative (0-49) 53%  41%  41%  41%  47%  44%  47%  35%  59%  32%  

Total Positive (51-100) 35%  44%  47%  38%  35%  29%  26%  35%  26%  38%  

  

N =   34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mean 46.47 47.65 48.09 50.41 43.85 46.38 44.65 49.06 37.15 49.76 

 
White Working Class Women  

A - Elizabeth Warren F - Tim Ryan 

B - Beto O'Rourke G - Tulsi Gabbard 

C - Cory Booker H - Jay Inslee 

D - Amy Klobuchar I - Bill De Blasio 

E - Julian Castro J - John Delaney 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J 

Categories 

76-100 21%  10%  17%  10%  10%  10%  7%  3%  7%  7%  

51-75 17%  24%  21%  14%  21%  21%  17%  21%  17%  21%  

50 14%  10%  10%  24%  28%  31%  24%  31%  17%  28%  

26-49 14%  21%  28%  31%  14%  21%  38%  24%  28%  31%  

0-25 34%  34%  24%  21%  28%  17%  14%  21%  31%  14%  

Total Negative (0-49) 48%  55%  52%  52%  41%  38%  52%  45%  59%  45%  

Total Positive (51-100) 38%  34%  38%  24%  31%  31%  24%  24%  24%  28%  

  

N =  29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mean 42.59 41.10 45.17 44.31 45.69 47.76 44.69 41.34 38.17 47.10 
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White College Women  

A - Elizabeth Warren F - Tim Ryan 

B - Beto O'Rourke G - Tulsi Gabbard 

C - Cory Booker H - Jay Inslee 

D - Amy Klobuchar I - Bill De Blasio 

E - Julian Castro J - John Delaney 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J 

Categories 

76-100 39%  21%  29%  18%  25%  11%  18%  18%  14%  11%  

51-75 25%  29%  11%  29%  18%  25%  14%  21%  18%  29%  

50 4%  11%  18%  21%  21%  21%  32%  25%  21%  18%  

26-49 4%  11%  14%  7%  7%  21%  7%  18%  14%  21%  

0-25 29%  29%  29%  25%  29%  21%  29%  18%  32%  21%  

Total Negative (0-49) 32%  39%  43%  32%  36%  43%  36%  36%  46%  43%  

Total Positive (51-100) 64%  50%  39%  46%  43%  36%  32%  39%  32%  39%  

  

N =   28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mean 60.18 48.54 47.93 51.32 50.43 45.04 45.18 51.04 42.29 45.11 
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White Working Class Men  

A - Elizabeth Warren F - Tim Ryan 

B - Beto O'Rourke G - Tulsi Gabbard 

C - Cory Booker H - Jay Inslee 

D - Amy Klobuchar I - Bill De Blasio 

E - Julian Castro J - John Delaney 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J 

Categories 

76-100 28%  14%  10%  14%  3%  3%  10%  3%  3%  3%  

51-75 28%  41%  31%  24%  31%  28%  21%  24%  17%  28%  

50 10%  10%  14%  21%  28%  21%  31%  24%  28%  28%  

26-49 7%  17%  17%  24%  17%  21%  17%  28%  28%  28%  

0-25 28%  17%  28%  17%  21%  28%  21%  21%  24%  14%  

Total Negative (0-49) 34%  34%  45%  41%  38%  48%  38%  48%  52%  41%  

Total Positive (51-100) 55%  55%  41%  38%  34%  31%  31%  28%  21%  31%  

  

N =   29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mean 52.07 51.69 45.83 48.00 45.79 42.34 47.69 43.00 41.86 45.90 
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(Q19A. POST CANDIDATE FAVORABILITY) Please rate your feelings toward some people, with one hundred meaning a VERY WARM, 

FAVORABLE feeling; zero meaning a VERY COLD, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use 

any number from zero to one hundred, the higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward that person. 

 
Total  

A - Elizabeth Warren F - Tim Ryan 

B - Beto O'Rourke G - Tulsi Gabbard 

C - Cory Booker H - Jay Inslee 

D - Amy Klobuchar I - Bill De Blasio 

E - Julian Castro J - John Delaney 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J 

Categories 

76-100 47%  19%  38%  25%  25%  12%  18%  13%  14%  13%  

51-75 21%  32%  29%  36%  35%  38%  31%  34%  38%  37%  

50 2%  9%  3%  9%  5%  9%  9%  11%  6%  7%  

26-49 9%  19%  11%  16%  14%  23%  20%  20%  15%  27%  

0-25 21%  22%  19%  15%  21%  19%  23%  22%  27%  15%  

Total Negative (0-49) 29%  40%  30%  31%  35%  42%  43%  43%  42%  42%  

Total Positive (51-100) 69%  51%  66%  61%  60%  49%  49%  47%  52%  51%  

  

N =   188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 

NR = 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 

Mean 62.10 49.86 58.46 56.15 53.95 49.07 49.02 47.27 47.11 49.99 
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African Americans  

A - Elizabeth Warren F - Tim Ryan 

B - Beto O'Rourke G - Tulsi Gabbard 

C - Cory Booker H - Jay Inslee 

D - Amy Klobuchar I - Bill De Blasio 

E - Julian Castro J - John Delaney 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J 

Categories 

76-100 62%  14%  69%  28%  38%  7%  14%  7%  14%  7%  

51-75 24%  31%  14%  38%  28%  38%  38%  41%  45%  34%  

50 0%  17%  3%  7%  10%  17%  3%  14%  7%  10%  

26-49 7%  28%  3%  17%  7%  21%  28%  21%  14%  31%  

0-25 7%  10%  10%  10%  17%  17%  17%  17%  21%  17%  

Total Negative (0-49) 14%  38%  14%  28%  24%  38%  45%  38%  34%  48%  

Total Positive (51-100) 86%  45%  83%  66%  66%  45%  52%  48%  59%  41%  

  

N =   29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 

NR = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

Mean 74.79 51.69 74.07 57.69 61.66 46.31 49.17 45.86 50.24 44.76 

 
Latinos  

A - Elizabeth Warren F - Tim Ryan 

B - Beto O'Rourke G - Tulsi Gabbard 

C - Cory Booker H - Jay Inslee 

D - Amy Klobuchar I - Bill De Blasio 

E - Julian Castro J - John Delaney 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J 

Categories 

76-100 44%  22%  34%  34%  31%  13%  25%  19%  16%  25%  

51-75 34%  44%  38%  34%  44%  50%  31%  28%  44%  34%  

50 0%  3%  0%  9%  3%  3%  6%  6%  0%  6%  

26-49 6%  19%  16%  13%  19%  22%  16%  31%  16%  31%  

0-25 16%  13%  13%  9%  3%  13%  22%  16%  25%  3%  

Total Negative (0-49) 22%  31%  28%  22%  22%  34%  38%  47%  41%  34%  

Total Positive (51-100) 78%  66%  72%  69%  75%  63%  56%  47%  59%  59%  

  

N =   32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mean 65.31 56.88 61.25 61.63 62.84 54.53 52.63 50.91 48.94 57.91 
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White Millennials  

A - Elizabeth Warren F - Tim Ryan 

B - Beto O'Rourke G - Tulsi Gabbard 

C - Cory Booker H - Jay Inslee 

D - Amy Klobuchar I - Bill De Blasio 

E - Julian Castro J - John Delaney 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J 

Categories 

76-100 25%  13%  38%  25%  13%  0%  0%  0%  13%  0%  

51-75 25%  38%  50%  13%  25%  50%  25%  63%  38%  50%  

50 13%  25%  0%  0%  13%  0%  13%  0%  0%  0%  

26-49 25%  13%  13%  50%  13%  13%  50%  25%  25%  50%  

0-25 13%  13%  0%  13%  38%  38%  13%  13%  25%  0%  

Total Negative (0-49) 38%  25%  13%  63%  50%  50%  63%  38%  50%  50%  

Total Positive (51-100) 50%  50%  88%  38%  38%  50%  25%  63%  50%  50%  

  

N =   8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mean 56.25 52.63 66.25 51.13 43.63 38.88 42.13 49.75 50.00 52.25 
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White Unmarried Women  

A - Elizabeth Warren F - Tim Ryan 

B - Beto O'Rourke G - Tulsi Gabbard 

C - Cory Booker H - Jay Inslee 

D - Amy Klobuchar I - Bill De Blasio 

E - Julian Castro J - John Delaney 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J 

Categories 

76-100 36%  15%  27%  21%  24%  6%  12%  6%  6%  6%  

51-75 24%  21%  24%  30%  18%  33%  21%  24%  36%  24%  

50 6%  3%  9%  15%  12%  6%  15%  18%  12%  12%  

26-49 9%  21%  6%  12%  12%  30%  24%  21%  6%  30%  

0-25 24%  39%  33%  21%  33%  24%  27%  30%  39%  27%  

Total Negative (0-49) 33%  61%  39%  33%  45%  55%  52%  52%  45%  58%  

Total Positive (51-100) 61%  36%  52%  52%  42%  39%  33%  30%  42%  30%  

  

N =   33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 

NR = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

Mean 57.73 40.30 49.12 51.55 45.09 43.52 43.21 40.91 39.73 40.06 

 

White Working Class Women  

A - Elizabeth Warren F - Tim Ryan 

B - Beto O'Rourke G - Tulsi Gabbard 

C - Cory Booker H - Jay Inslee 

D - Amy Klobuchar I - Bill De Blasio 

E - Julian Castro J - John Delaney 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J 

Categories 

76-100 31%  10%  28%  17%  14%  21%  17%  14%  7%  17%  

51-75 21%  24%  28%  45%  38%  45%  34%  41%  34%  55%  

50 3%  14%  3%  3%  0%  3%  3%  7%  3%  0%  

26-49 14%  28%  21%  21%  21%  17%  28%  14%  24%  17%  

0-25 31%  24%  21%  14%  28%  14%  17%  24%  31%  10%  

Total Negative (0-49) 45%  52%  41%  34%  48%  31%  45%  38%  55%  28%  

Total Positive (51-100) 52%  34%  55%  62%  52%  66%  52%  55%  41%  72%  

  

N =   29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mean 47.45 42.79 52.34 51.83 46.45 55.38 49.21 46.41 41.00 55.41 

 



143 

www.stratalys.com 

White College Women  

A - Elizabeth Warren F - Tim Ryan 

B - Beto O'Rourke G - Tulsi Gabbard 

C - Cory Booker H - Jay Inslee 

D - Amy Klobuchar I - Bill De Blasio 

E - Julian Castro J - John Delaney 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J 

Categories 

76-100 71%  29%  36%  29%  29%  11%  21%  21%  32%  18%  

51-75 4%  32%  29%  36%  43%  32%  29%  32%  25%  36%  

50 0%  4%  4%  7%  0%  11%  11%  14%  7%  11%  

26-49 4%  11%  11%  11%  11%  21%  4%  11%  11%  11%  

0-25 21%  25%  21%  18%  18%  25%  36%  21%  25%  25%  

Total Negative (0-49) 25%  36%  32%  29%  29%  46%  39%  32%  36%  36%  

Total Positive (51-100) 75%  61%  64%  64%  71%  43%  50%  54%  57%  54%  

  

N =   28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mean 71.32 53.11 56.18 60.46 58.75 47.11 46.57 52.82 53.14 50.18 
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White Working Class Men  

A - Elizabeth Warren F - Tim Ryan 

B - Beto O'Rourke G - Tulsi Gabbard 

C - Cory Booker H - Jay Inslee 

D - Amy Klobuchar I - Bill De Blasio 

E - Julian Castro J - John Delaney 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J 

Categories 

76-100 48%  28%  34%  21%  17%  17%  24%  17%  10%  10%  

51-75 17%  38%  34%  38%  45%  24%  34%  28%  41%  38%  

50 0%  7%  0%  10%  0%  14%  10%  7%  10%  7%  

26-49 7%  7%  10%  14%  17%  28%  10%  21%  17%  31%  

0-25 28%  21%  21%  17%  21%  17%  21%  28%  21%  14%  

Total Negative (0-49) 34%  28%  31%  31%  38%  45%  31%  48%  38%  45%  

Total Positive (51-100) 66%  66%  69%  59%  62%  41%  59%  45%  52%  48%  

  

N =   29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mean 58.21 54.34 56.59 55.38 52.24 50.52 55.55 46.72 49.83 51.55 
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(Q8. PRE IMPORTANT ISSUES OE) What is the most important issue facing our country right now? Please explain in 2-3 sentences why 

that is important to you.  

African Americans  

Wordcloud Visualization  

 

 
 Auto -Sentiment Rating = 45  

Denise | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

Division of our people. If we continue on this current path of exhibited hatred of one 

another and those countries that are deemed enemies...we just give them a foot hold. 

Alton | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

Health Care 

Kenneth | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

because I am turning 61 next month and going to take my ss next year that is most 

important to me right now  

Paule | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less than 

College Education 

inequality wealth gap where people making less and everything like food, clothes, rent 

getting more expensive 
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JAMES_2 | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

The most important is now immigration. The next is climate change 

Precious | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

Terrorism 

Kenneth_2 | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than 

College Education 

I feel like the most important issues is our stance on immigrant I mean none of us were 

here before the Indian people and most people that come here are trying to better their 

lives and we shouldnõt stand in the way of that 

Patricia | African Americans | Unsure | Did 

not vote 2018 | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education 

Concerned about national security and the economy possibly slowing down in 2020. Also 

concerns to a lesser extent about Congressional inaction and partisan bickering over 

every issue foreign and domestic. 

FELICIA | African Americans | Unsure | 

Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat 

Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59 years 

| Less than College Education 

THE IMMIGRATION, AND THE WOMEN RIGHTS TO ABORITION 

Antoinette | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

the president change immediately 

Nicki | African Americans | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

40-59 years | Less than College Education 

Healthcare because it is so expensive and the average person cannot afford it. Every 

person has the right to quality healthcare. 

Ryan | African Americans | The Democratic 

candidate | Did not vote 2018 | Did not 

vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than 

College Education 

Immigration issues has been going on for decades. I think there should be a fair system 

that 'll be suitable for all parties  

Alberta | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

Our National Security 

I'm tired of the USA being in wars with other countries and we getting hacked from them 

or by them. I want my kids and grand kids to be safe. 

William | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | College 

Education 

immigration far reaching effects of people flooding into our country also how we define 

ourselves at stake 

Debra | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College 

Education 

health care is the most important thing for me. I can no longer afford to pay out of 

pocket for medical care and medication for my ongoing health care  
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Peggy | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

health care and jobs 

Andrew | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018 

| Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | 

Less than College Education 

homes 

Mary_3 | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 60-69 

years | Less than College Education 

uninsured American in the underserved community. every one deserved affordable 

health care 

Elizabeth_2 | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

no wars 

Hubbard | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

Most important issue currently is climate control. If we don't do what we can to help heal 

the land, we won't be able to function to care for all the other issues... 

Serena | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less than 

College Education 

Racial discrimination and police brutality in America 

TW | African Americans | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-

69 years | Less than College Education 

health care 

Kashoya | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 18-29 years | College 

Education 

One of the most important issues facing our country right now is the migration of 

immigrants. 2nd the new laws that's taking over. 

And 3rd the fact that they taking away insurances or making them cause more. 

JAMES_3 | African Americans | Unsure | 

Democratic 2018 vote | Did not vote 2016 

| Male | 60-69 years | Less than College 

Education 

Universal Healthcare. The issue needs to be decided quickly and decisively to avoid 

being put on the back burner. The petty obstructionism is wasting t ime and money and 

lives. 

Carl | African Americans | Unsure | 

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | 

College Education 

NATIONAL DEBT is our most challenging issue. A related issue is the corrupt prominence 

of the Federal Reserve over national fiscal policy. Both need to be "retired" so that 

families can flourish once again. 

Sonya | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

I believe that the healthcare issue should be at the forefront. There are too many hard-

working Americans with no healthcare coverage. 

Shannen | African Americans | Unsure | 

Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | 

Female | 40-59 years | College Education 

The economy followed by illegal immigration. If illegal immigration can be reduced, the 

economy might get better, and this is very important because the U.S. cannot take 

another two decades like the last two or three. 
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Brandi | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less than 

College Education 

Equality 

Carol | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

senior issues, border issues, equal pay 

Lauryn | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 

years | Less than College Education  

College expenses because I'm a student myself and this would help me incredibly. Free 

college would help future students.  
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Hiram | Latinos | Unsure | Did not vote 

2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 

years | Less than College Education 

Lack of STEM research within our government. More specifically, NASA is underfunded. 

We need to establish Human presence beyond Earth and use outer materials (Moon, 

Asteroid etc.) as resources for Earthly matters. 

Lynn | Latinos | The Democratic candidate 

| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat 

Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years 

| College Education 

The attack on women's right to choose their health care is my central issue. I do not feel 

that a bunch of men should be taking my rights away for my health issues or my 

daughters. Personal religious feelings should not be a reason for passing laws that 

restrict every woman's right for healthcare. 
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Mary_2 | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

60-69 years | College Education 

The most important is Russia meddling in our elections and the current administration's 

lack of response to ensure the 2020 election is safeguarded. Close behind in importance 

is the growing crisis on our southern border and mistreatment of immigrant families.  

Brandon | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-

59 years | Less than College Education 

The issue on the border .Trump seems to be trying to make a political statement at the 

expense of little children. He is probing to be as heartless as I feared. 

MaryAnn | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

40-59 years | College Education 

abortions and women right to choose since no one should make decisions pertaining to 

my body for me. Immigration because we have always had immigrants come to this 

country and we are currently treating them horrendously. The budget which is getting 

larger and larger and cutting taxes is not helping to balance the budget  

Angie | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

60-69 years | Less than College Education 

The border issue is the most important at this point in time. It is wrong for allowing so 

many people to be dying just because they want to come into the US. 

Kate | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | 

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years 

| College Education 

economical issues 

Gigi | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | 

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years 

| College Education 

Illegal immigration is the most important issue because it has a direct impact on national 

security, healthcare, employment, tax dollars, etc. 

Jen_2 | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump 

| Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years 

| College Education 

divided 

RC | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | 

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years 

| College Education 

the threat of socialistic themes. it bothers me to think that an already failed system is 

being endorsed so openly in this country to lure people who want to get everything 

given to them to vote for a particular party. I believe this threat is real and dangerous.  

Delia | Latinos | The Democratic candidate 

| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat 

Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years 

| Less than College Education 

social security and Medicare for seniors 

Ruby | Latinos | The Democratic candidate 

| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat 

Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59 years 

| College Education 

The most important issue facing our country right now is immigration. There are so 

many people trying to seek asylum. 

Roberta | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

40-59 years | College Education 

Social security and healthcare. As I age I am more interested in how these two items will 

play out in my future. Also we need a calm person in charge to stop all the hate our 

country is experiencing. 

Carmen | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

40-59 years | Less than College Education 

Immigration is the most pressing. We as Americans have never seen an administration so 

against anyone that wants to come in. We are a Nation of Immigrants. This issue has got 

to be addressed and a solution has to be found. 

Ernani | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Did 

not vote 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | 

College Education 

administration credibility worry so much; president dictatorial behavior and business 
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Rita | Latinos | The Democratic candidate | 

Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat 

Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years 

| College Education 

The most important issues are health care, immigration, and the economy. All three of 

these are important because it is the best for our people and future.  

Alicia | Latinos | The Democratic candidate 

| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat 

Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years 

| Less than College Education 

societal norms, housing and jobs 

Ana | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | 

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years 

| College Education 

Immigration. USA has always been the melting pot where there are people from 

everywhere. Pres Obama got rid of the wet feet dry feet policy in 2017. 

Now Trump is not allowing people to come in illegally, walls, border security, and deaths. 

I don't understand why people continue to come if they can't get in. Something needs t o 

be done 

joe_2 | Latinos | The Democratic candidate 

| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat 

Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | 

Less than College Education 

replacing trump. he is unfit to be president. his bullying will possibly get  us into a war 

William_2 | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-

59 years | Less than College Education 

Immigration, the ability of people to come into the country seeking refuge from their 

native land/ We, as a society, should have a good level of compassion to those in need. 

Vanessa | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

40-59 years | College Education 

There are several but the most important would be women's abortion rights. As a 

women I feel all women make a personal decision (along with their doctor) if abortion is 

an option. Safe abortions should be available to all women if that is their decision. 

Deb_2 | Latinos | Other | Republican 2018 

vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

Healthcare. We are a first world country and have third world insurance. We have 

lobbyist in the insurance industry that have influence in Washington not t he average 

American. 

Dennis_2 | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-

59 years | College Education 

Human rights: from women's abortion rights to LGBTQ equality rights to migrantsõ rights. 

Trevis | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 18-

29 years | Less than College Education 

we need long term deficit reduction efforts to ensure economic prosperity.   

cap and trade taxation to combat climate change. 

increase funding for education. 

Laysha | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

30-39 years | College Education 

The economy because some people still can't find jobs 

Dee | Latinos | Unsure | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

economic equity 

Julie | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | 

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years 

| Less than College Education 

the economy and national security are at the top of this list for me this year. as far as the 

economy is concerned I want the trade deals to be worked out in a fair way, I want to see 

industries build the ir companies here and hire American workers, I want less regulations 

on small business. and as far as national security goes I want our borders secured by a 

structure and loop holes closed in policy- illegal immigration is devastating to our 

schools 
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Esperanza | Latinos | Republican Donald 

Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted 

Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 

60-69 years | College Education 

illegal immigration, taking away benefits of others  

DIANE | Latinos | Republican Donald 

Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted 

Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 

60-69 years | College Education 

IMMIGRATION CONTROL BECAUSE THIS COUNTRY NEEDS TO REGAIN CONTROL OF 

WHO IS COMING IN TO WORK FOR ALL THE LEGALS AS WELL 

Adriana | Latinos | Republican Donald 

Trump | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

18-29 years | College Education 

The terrorism 

Maria | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

40-59 years | Less than College Education 

to get rid of Trump from office. whatever it takes. this country would start to care again 

about its neighbors with trump gone  

Helen_2 | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

60-69 years | Less than College Education 

the economy, gun control, student loan debt, social security 
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Bobby | White Millennials | Unsure | 

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Male | 30-39 years | 

College Education 

I believe it is healthcare because costs keep rising and people are electing not to receive 

care because of costs 
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Sue_2 | White Millennials | Unsure | 

Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat 

Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 years 

| Less than College Education 

I think the environment is the most important issue because we live on a planet that is 

careening down a path of destruction. I just would love to leave this place better than 

when we found it. 

Desiree | White Millennials | Unsure | 

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Democrat 

Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 years 

| Less than College Education 

Immigration  

Neymar | White Millennials | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College 

Education 

have many more jobs 

constina | White Millennials | Unsure | 

Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green Party 

Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Female | 30-39 

years | Less than College Education 

right now Iõd say both healthcare & immigration is the big issues at the moment. we need 

these 2 issues fixed now before anything else really. there's too much bad things going on 

those. 

Ashley | White Millennials | Republican 

Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | 

Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years | 

Less than College Education 

I think healthcare is one of the most important issues facing our country right now. It is 

not affordable for the everyday American. It is a shame to have to go withou t, because it 

is too expensive. 

DON | White Millennials | Other | 

Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Libertarian 

Gary Johnson 2016 | Male | 30-39 years | 

College Education 

Equal rights for everyone 

Lauren | White Millennials | The 

Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018 

| Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years 

| Less than College Education 

This is a tough question to answer because we have many extremely important and dire 

issues facing our country right now; however, I feel that one particular problem has a 

large impact on many of the other issues-- the lack of separation between the church and 

the state. The separation of church and state is supposed to keep our laws from favoring 

the beliefs of one group of people as our country was founded on freedom. La ck of this 

separation hinders the freedom of a large percentage of our population as dominant 

Christian values are increasingly overpowering the needs of the community--LGBTQ 

rights, women's health, and so many other prominent issues within our country. 
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Kathy | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

Division. Which I believe started with trump. We were never this divided till he came into 

power. 

Sharon | White Unmarried Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | 

College Education 

Illegal immigration and the border. Too many people are coming into the US and my tax 

dollars are paying to take care of them 

Stephanie | White Unmarried Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less 

than College Education 

healthcare 

jen | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than 

College Education 

getting rid of trump out of office.  

Wanda | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Republican 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

Taxes are important to me. I work hard and hate seeing so much of my paycheck eaten 

away by taxes. 

Brenda | White Unmarried Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | 

College Education 

Illegal immigration is costing the country more annually than it would cost  to build the 

wall. They bring crime, disease and poverty to our country, not to mention the threat to 

national security. 

patty | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

social security climate change and immigration and also gun control  

Janet | White Unmarried Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | 

College Education 

I think illegal immigration is a problem. Many laws need to be changed or enforced.  

April | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less than 

College Education 

The economy. The middle & lower classes are struggling to survive. Stagnant pay and 

rising cost of living is destroying us 

Judy | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

Foreign Relations. Donald Trump is causing chaos with other countries. This is having a 

trickle down bad effect to Americans. 
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Gail | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College 

Education 

getting rid of the dysfunctional congress  

AngelaC | White Unmarried Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less 

than College Education 

We have lost our American values. I think as far as important topics people talk about on 

the news would be immigration.  

Shannan | White Unmarried Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less 

than College Education 

Terrorism is a bad problem right now; bad people are right here in our country causing 

destruction. We need someone to help out with this.  

Sue_3 | White Unmarried Women | Unsure 

| Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years 

| College Education 

The most important issue to me is the direction of the country and I am very concerned 

about the move towards socialism and the idea that everything should be free, because 

nothing is free. 

Jody | White Unmarried Women | Other | 

Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | 

Female | 40-59 years | College Education 

All the illegal immigrants coming into this country and the US taxpayers paying their 

way. For schooling, medicine, housing etc. It has got to be stopped. They should not be 

allowed in, amnesty is a joke that they are taking advantage of. 

JULIANA | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

The immigration policy is in need of repairs. It is not working efficiently.  

phyllis_2 | White Unmarried Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | 

College Education 

immigration because I feel like I am supposed to feel for all the illegal immigrants 

coming in to the country with children who myself, as a taxpayer will have to support. 

They are cutting the line and not followi ng our laws and democrats somehow want them 

here. 

Cathy | White Unmarried Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education 

Illegal immigration on the southern border needs to be enforced. Both sides are pussy-

footing around and need to do their jobs regarding laws that are already on the books.  

Mary_5 | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

comprehensive gun control, because far, far too many of us are dying for absolutely no 

reason at all. 

Tammy | White Unmarried Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote 

2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

terrorism is a major issue. I feel that our laws have been too lax and the rest of the world, 

certain countries in particular, have taken advantage of this 

Ginigin | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than 

College Education 

I think that Social Security and Medicare is the top priority.....Retired people need these 

programs. We need to improve them and increase them for sure. 
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MissShakoor | White Unmarried Women | 

Other | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

40-59 years | College Education 

Health care. Folks need affordable insurance for folks. It's important. 

Angela | White Unmarried Women | 

Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted 

Green Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | 

Female | 40-59 years | College Education 

our economy. taxes are hurting us as a whole society and they need to be lowered. The 

more money we make, the less we get to take home. Wages are not helping the cost of 

living. 

Lori_3 | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018 

| Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59 years 

| Less than College Education 

right now the most important i s health care. even though some have insurance. but 

there are allot still can't afford medicine and tests that doctors wants due to co=pay. the 

co-pay goes up but living expenses stays the same 

Rhonda_2 | White Unmarried Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 

40-59 years | Less than College Education 

Immigration is most important. The terrorism is a caused by them. They are bringing 

diseases to our country. 

Fara | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill 

Stein 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College 

Education 

Global warming 

immigration  

healthcare 

Roxanne | White Unmarried Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | 

College Education 

Hmm... for me it is the fact that there is just too much illegal activity, whether it is the 

invasion of our border by those who choose to not respect our nation (or their own), the 

crimes, the associated enabling of illegal drugs, and the level of violence that has been 

increased through the rhetoric of both the media and the candidates (there's specifically 

many who have done this by choosing to put forth their levels of 

hate/desperation/separat ion). Additionally, the disrespect for 1st Responders and the 

Military. When there is more concern for criminals than actually paying the Military 

Retirees who are not receiving even one penny of their earned Military Continuation Pay 

(because they happened to become disabled while in the service), that is very pitiful. As 

someone whose ancestry is from a nation-state that was horrifically treated under the 

Nazi regime as well as Communism/Socialism --  I am also opposed to anything that is 

pushing communism/socialism. Finally, I worked very hard to earn the income and save 

up to pay for MY Degree Programs (Undergraduate and Graduate Degrees). WHY exactly 

should anyone be gifted any benefits for wasteful spending and useless degree 

programs? Finally, I am 2nd Generation American (my Grandparents were born outside 

of the USA)... so there's never going to be any support for the illogical push for 

reparations when NOT A SINGLE person who is a Citizen today in the USA has ever had 

any disadvantage for decades. IT is solely that DIVISION/SEPARATION that has artificially 

produced disadvantage --  IF you can't produce or compete as an equal, then why exactly 

are you in that job/profession in the first place?  

Jean | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College 

Education 

Economic disparity 

Natalie | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59 

years | College Education 

I think the abortion issue is major right now. It's important to me because reproductive 

rights are important.  

Breanne | White Unmarried Women | 

Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

finances 
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Michelle | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than 

College Education 

gas economy housing jobs 

david_3 | White Unmarried Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less 

than College Education 

illegal immigrants  

Paula | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Republican 2018 

vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59 

years | College Education 

the economy. I think that families have limited resources as it is, there are allot of great 

charities but I work overtime and get rent but still live paycheck to paycheck.  

Christene | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than 

College Education 

There are so many to pick from. Abortion I guess. I have a very real problem with people 

trying to tell me what I can or can't do with my bod y. It's almost like slavery. 
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Sharma | White Working Class Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education 

immigration, what are we going to do with all the people at the border  

Mary | White Working Class Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

health care & jobs 

Dani | White Working Class Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than 

College Education 

I am very concerned about health care and insurance. Medications are very expensive for 

people, 

Rhonda | White Working Class Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote 

2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than 

College Education 

healthcare itõs so expensive that no one can afford it  
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Anne | White Working Class Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less 

than College Education 

I believe that there are many important issues facing our country, but the one that is 

draining the system, in my opinion, is the illegal immigration issue. I believe that no one is 

above the law and entering a country illegally is a crime. Anyone who is here illegally is 

draining our resources... the cost alone; to educate a student in my public school system is 

over $25,000 per year. Multiply that by 12 to calculate the cost to educate someone who 

is here illegally. It is less costly to send them home, although resources are being 

stretched very thin at the border, trying to cover the numbers of people who have been 

storming the border. We don't get to pick and choose which laws we will follow. Well, I 

guess we do, and when we break them, we can be sent to jail. Trump has the country's 

best interests at heart, understanding that, like good fences make good neighbors, good 

borders make for a more secure country. Illegal is illegal. There are plenty of legal ways to 

enter our country. 

SnowDog | White Working Class Women | 

Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

40-59 years | Less than College Education 

Division created by both parties 

Susan | White Working Class Women | 

Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Libertarian Gary Johnson 2016 | Female | 

60-69 years | Less than College Education 

The division of the country, the serious unrest, we are sitting on a time bomb, and it's 

counting down. Just waiting for the next wrath of ma nature to stir it up. It's due  

Cynthia | White Working Class Women | 

The Democratic candidate | Democratic 

2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary 

Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less 

than College Education 

the most important issue our country is facing right now is allot of people struggling to 

have a place to live because itõs so expensive. Also with gas prices how high they are 

rising. Another issue is that pay raises are low. 

Marilyn | White Working Class Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Democratic 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education  

Social security and Medicare. Because people on this canõt afford to take any cuts. Then 

we need the keep our borders safe. To keep bad people out. 

Marretta | White Working Class Women | 

Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

30-39 years | Less than College Education 

Drugs 

deb | White Working Class Women | 

Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

60-69 years | Less than College Education 

terrorists 

Leslie | White Working Class Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less 

than College Education 

The most important issue is stopping the invasion of refugees from North, Central and 

South America over our southern border  

Betty | White Working Class Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less 

than College Education 

the immigration crisis  

Beth | White Working Class Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education 

Immigration, especially illegal immigration. It is important because it impacts our country 

in so many areas. It affects taxes, welfare spending, border spending, education, and 

healthcare. 
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Patricia_2 | White Working Class Women | 

Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted 

Green Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | 

Female | 40-59 years | Less than College 

Education 

The basic economy for me and the cost of living, I feel that I keep working more and 

cannot get ahead and I do not live anything close to an extravagant lifestyle, rather far 

less than that- trying to get by with the basics and not many if any extras.  

Phyllis | White Working Class Women | 

Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted 

Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 

60-69 years | Less than College Education 

The illegal immigrant situation. Although it doesn't affect me where I live, it seems to be 

the most polarizing sub ject among Americans today. It's pitting people against people 

and causing so much infighting. People take sides and don't even want to be open and 

listen to any alternatives. That being said, I don't think people should be rewarded for 

committing illegal acts. My ancestors came here legally. 

Mary_4 | White Working Class Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote 

2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than 

College Education 

Economy because it is hard to get by, everything is so expensive and it is hard to just put 

food on the table.  

Connie | White Working Class Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education 

I worry about th e security in our country with all the illegal aliens coming into our country.  

Marcia | White Working Class Women | 

The Democratic candidate | Democratic 

2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary 

Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education 

climate change because without intervention now, there will be no earth left for our 

children and grandchildren  

Julie_2 | White Working Class Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less 

than College Education 

Immigration  

Candi | White Working Class Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less 

than College Education 

Border control. Sex trafficking is at a high and is a real problem. 

Yvonne | White Working Class Women | 

The Democratic candidate | Democratic 

2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary 

Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education 

senior issues such as Medicare, other health care. cost of living for seniors. also terrorist in 

foreign lands and here 

Susan_3 | White Working Class Women | 

Other | Republican 2018 vote | Voted 

Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 

60-69 years | Less than College Education 

I think it is the immig ration issue. We need to get together and find a solution to the 

people who are already here and those who are trying to come in. It needs to be fair all 

around. Compassion is the key but we need to set guidelines. 

Helen | White Working Class Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

Honesty in government. 
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Dreema | White Working Class Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education 

Securing our borders with Mexico 

Karen_2 | White Working Class Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education 

Health care because it is too expensive to stay healthy in this country. It seems as though 

we are being punished for trying to take care of ourselves or even preventive care. These 

days we are living longer than ever but at the rate we are going I think we may be starting 

a trend of dying earlier because our country doesn't want us to be healthy.  

Christina | White Working Class Women | 

The Democratic candidate | Did not vote 

2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 

years | Less than College Education 

Unity of the people, there is so much hate between "The Left" and "the Right". Nobody 

wants to help each other anymore; we are in an era of hate and toxicity it seems. 

Wendy | White Working Class Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education 

Immigration. Everyone that come to this country should come legally. My family came 

here legally and first had a green card. After five years we became citizens. We never 

received welfare. My parents worked hard to buy their first house and paid to send me to 

school. 

terri_2 | White Working Class Women | 

The Democratic candidate | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary 

Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education 

crime 
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ELLEN | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Republican 2018 

vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

IMMIGRATION 

Janine | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College 

Education 

Our leadership is in turmoil and it is fri ghtening. It appears to be very unstable and have 

never seen this type of presidency before. 

Charlotte | White College Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | 

College Education 

Security... Protection of our country 

Suzanna | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

Economy, as prices for everything rise without related salary increase. 

Lori_2 | White College Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | 

College Education 

I believe the most important issue is security for our citizens. being citizens binds us 

together. We need to be secure in our own country. 
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LeFran | White College Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | 

College Education 

The wide split in the parties which is holding up all meaningful actions to the benefit of 

all of us. Too much in-fighting hindering the work of the government.  

Alsu | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

economical 

Terri | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

the most important issue facing our country right now is protecting the environment. 

this is important to me because if we don't take measures now to protect the 

environment it is going to be too late. we need to put greed and other self serving 

desires aside and do the right thing for mother earth and the gener ations to come. 

Heather | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

Healthcare is of the utmost importance. Too many people are uninsured. 

Rosa | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

The threat of a totalitarian government  

Miriam | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College 

Education 

Healthcare and immigration are the biggest issues. 

Donna_2 | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

I feel it is the assault on women's rights, in particular in how it relates to health care 

choices. 

Hillary | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

I would have to say healthcare rising cost of healthcare and care is just not affordable 

especially if you have a chronic condition it is ridiculous the prices of medicine. I would 

also say illegal immigration is a huge problem but also the way the immigrants are being 

treated the children being separated definitely a big problem and really needs to be 

changed the system 

LennynC | White College Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | 

College Education 

the illegal immigration, has many Latinos entering our country to commit a crime 

because there is no real control and spaces where the opportunity is given by the 

companies to bring qualified labor with their documents and that they can also 

contribute in labor and taxes to the country  

Kathleen | White College Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | 

College Education 

The issue of building The Wall is so very important and critical. We need to build it and 

keep the illegals out not only for keeping our resources for legal citizens, but also 

keeping diseases from non-immunized people out f the country.  
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Karla | White College Women | Republican 

Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | 

Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | 

Female | 60-69 years | College Education 

illegal immigrants  

Lin | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

Electing a human being to the white house, someone who doesn't lie, admits when they 

are wrong and stands with dignity. If there is a strong leader all the citizens of the United 

States can stand behind maybe some forward motion can take place. 

Roberta_2 | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

Women's reproductive rig hts. If women can't be in charge of their own bodies, they are 

legal vessels of the male population. 

karola | White College Women | Other | 

Did not vote 2018 | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years 

| College Education 

the most importan t thing in the country right now is the economic state. We need to 

regulate more state funding programs.  

Sue_4 | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

The health care situation is in trouble. People can't afford insurance and really need 

affordable health care. we should have universal coverage. 

Karen | White College Women | Other | 

Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | 

Female | 30-39 years | College Education 

The most important issue facing our country right now is the lack of unity and how 

polarized people feel. Immigrants are scared, gun control is severely lacking, more 

people feel victimized than ever, and the government and media seem to perpetuate the 

fears. 

Mandy | White College Women | Unsure | 

Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Other 2016 

| Female | 30-39 years | College Education 

Immigration is important to me because I'm trying to raise my kids knowing that once 

upon a time, our family had roots outside of the U.S. and that they will encounter people 

from all walks of life (various backgrounds, religions, skin color, etc). 

Lucky | White College Women | Unsure | 

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years 

| College Education 

The border problem...these people are breaking our laws by coming here the way they 

are. My parents were immigrants and they came here lawfully, through the system that 

our government set up to come here.  

LD | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College 

Education 

Healthcare: I worry about the trajectory of women's reproductive rights. Additionally, I 

have an incurable, degenerative disease that greatly impacts my support of universal 

healthcare. 

Olivia | White College Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | 

College Education 

The issue of immigration is the most important issue facing our country right now. It is 

important to me because the number of immigrants trying to come into our country 

illegally is absolutely outrageous. They are draining our resources and bringing more 

crime to our country.  

Angela_2 | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

Immigration. NO one should be dying while trying to get help so they don't get killed. 

We have to step in. 

Rita_2 | White College Women | Unsure | 

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years 

| College Education 

Both parties start thinking about our country and stop being selfish and start working for 

the greater good.  
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Olga | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

police corruption  
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Ray | White Working Class Men | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less 

than College Education 

health care is my number one 

Lori | White Working Class Men | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less 

than College Education 

bipartisanship, lack of respect for others, people expecting a participation trophy with no 

contribution.  

Danny | White Working Class Men | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less 

than College Education 

not sure 
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TYLER | White Working Class Men | 

Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 

2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than 

College Education 

homelessness 

Bill | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than 

College Education 

Climate change needs to be addressed immediately. While there are many other 

pressing problems this is one problem that if not addressed immediately will cause far 

reaching problems into the future. There are no second chances to get it right. 

Michael | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 30-39 years | Less than 

College Education 

imperialism 

Robert | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018 

| Did not vote 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | 

Less than College Education 

The federal deficit and overall US debt. More revenue will go to interest payments on the 

debt. 

Sam | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill 

Stein 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than 

College Education 

Obtaining a new President before the current one goes on a nuclear war against the 

innocent Iranian Civilian Population for his and Israeli ego. 

Jeff | White Working Class Men | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less 

than College Education 

Undocumented individuals getting free care, I pay too much in taxes now. I should not 

have to pay for free health care for someone else 

James | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

Return the United States to the country it was before Trump. There is to be a person of 

clear thinking and int elligent thought in office and none of the daily lies we now have.  

Dotty | White Working Class Men | Unsure 

| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green 

Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Male | 60-

69 years | Less than College Education 

Energy issues, global warming. If we don't fix that and soon, there's not going to be 

anything else to worry about.  

Mike_2 | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

getting TRUMP out of office 

Linda | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

To have a sane empathetic president running our country and have a heart for the 

people and not for himself. God help us all. 

MICHAEL_2 | White Working Class Men | 

Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote 

2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than 

College Education 

illegal's taking all jobs, they need to stay in their own country  
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Donna | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Other 2016 | Male | 60-69 

years | Less than College Education 

Too much violence in the streets. Between the terrorist, criminals and rough police 

officers a person isnõt safe to go anywhere. Trump doesn't help the problem either he 

makes it increase with his way of thinking. 

Brent | White Working Class Men | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less 

than College Education 

I think the most important issue is energy, mainly the price of gasoline at the pump.  

DENNIS | White Working Class Men | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education 

Protecting our border and American citizens who live here. Taking care and keeping our 

people safe from threats that should not be.  

Remotebaker | White Working Class Men | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education 

Illegal immigration must stop and all trespassing law breakers must held accountable for 

violating US immigration laws. The US needs to take care of it poor families, it US 

veterans, and its homeless before taking on the needs of lawbreaking border jumpers. 

Deport, deport, deport, and that includes deporting anchor babies as well.  

Joe | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Libertarian Gary Johnson 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

Sensibility. Instead of wiping out the previous president's entire history with 

questionable and sometimes irrational replacements, a sensible approach to world 

affairs, climate control, immigration & defense would be greatly appreciated and is 

greatly missed. 

Steve | White Working Class Men | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less 

than College Education 

the road blocks the Democrats are causing 

Robert_2 | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

Our government is virtually dysfunctional due partisan bickering and backstabbing while 

the President has weaponized the Executive branch and precipitated a constitutional 

crisis. He ignores the rule of law. None of the other pressing issues will matter if our 

system of government fails and anarchy ensues. 

Vincent | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

The most important i ssue would be Healthcare. It is important because the Republicans 

want to eliminate Obamacare and anything resembling it for all Americans. They want to 

use the money to make themselves richer. 

David | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Male | 30-39 years | Less than 

College Education 

health care 

DAVID_2 | White Working Class Men | 

Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-

69 years | Less than College Education 

At this point I think Healthcare is an important issue , the cost is to high if you cannot 

get it from your employer  

Jackie | White Working Class Men | 

Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote 

2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 30-39 

years | Less than College Education 

Homelessness. There are too many Americans who can't afford housing and barely make 

enough to survive. 
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Hugh | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

A constitutional amendment to eliminate the Electoral College, as it is totally outdated 

and irrelevant to the 21st century and has cost the American public their popularly 

elected president twice in 16 years. 

william_3 | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

illegals are breaking the laws, black./white 

Jess | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill 

Stein 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than 

College Education 

Women's rights are still a huge issue and people barely do anything to change it. 

Eric | White Working Class Men | Unsure | 

Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | 

Male | 40-59 years | Less than College 

Education 

Health insurance 
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(Q20. POST IMPORTANT ISSUES OE) What was the most important issue that you heard in the debate? Please explain in 2-3 sentences 

why that is important to you.  
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Andrew | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018 

| Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | 

Less than College Education 

equal pay 

Sonya | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

There were so many important issues discussed. Healthcare, gun laws, immigration. But I 

would have to go with healthcare.  

Antoinette | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

the Iran crisis and the abortion app 

paule | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less than 

College Education 

the issue of gang related violence in school as a parent I want school to be very safe and 

don t have to worry  about bad things that could happen  
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Precious | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

The gun control and the shootings in school. Kids should be able to go to school and get an 

education without worrying about what is going to happen to them  

tw | African Americans | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-

69 years | Less than College Education  

health care guns and immigration was the most important issues in the debate. These are 

the topics that matter the most to all Americans in some way. 

Peggy | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

gun control ,people should have a legal license to have a gun 

Kenneth_2 | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than 

College Education 

how the different candidates plan to help us deal with climate change because itõs going to 

be a very big issue for us in the coming years if all the ice melts on the plan and with carbon 

monoxide 

William | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | College 

Education 

the democratic party re-connecting with working class America-there are many pressing 

issues, but without a connection democrats won't be able to do much  

Debra | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College 

Education 

health care is still the most important issue for me and I am happy to see it is front and 

center for all of the candidates 

Mary_3 | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 60-69 

years | Less than College Education 

immigration; to bring together parent and chil dren who have been separated 

Ryan | African Americans | The Democratic 

candidate | Did not vote 2018 | Did not 

vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than 

College Education 

the issue about climate change stands out for me. I live in Florida and we're in the hurricane 

season. Any strong hurricane or storms would be havocking 

Kenneth | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

I would need to say that I did not hear anything I wanted to hear about SS is what I want to 

hear more about because I am going to take it next year 

Serena | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less than 

College Education 

The most important was climate change reform because it is time to implement legislation 

that will prevent global warming from reaching a point beyond recovery.  

Nicki | African Americans | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

40-59 years | Less than College Education 

Their views on universal healthcare was the most important. I'm okay with either a public 

option and a private option or Medicare fo r all. It's important because healthcare is a right. 
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JAMES_2 | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

Gun control 

Carl | African Americans | Unsure | 

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | 

College Education 

ILLEGAL IMMIGRATION esp. since I reside in So. California. But, the right questions were not 

asked by the moderators and NO moderator touched the #1 issue: NATIONAL DEBT 

Shannen | African Americans | Unsure | 

Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | 

Female | 40-59 years | College Education 

The most important issue to me was the economy and more jobs. This issue is important to 

me because I do not want the economy to go back to how it has been in the early 2000s. 

Denise | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

Addressing the issue of Immigration; division without our country; Law Enforcement 

interaction/action towards those of color; Universal Healthcare and Climate Change. 

Alton | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

Health care because the cost is to high people have to choose a roof over their head or 

health care. 

JAMES_3 | African Americans | Unsure | 

Democratic 2018 vote | Did not vote 2016 

| Male | 60-69 years | Less than College 

Education 

Medicare For All. This issue needs to be resolved swiftly and decidedly, so as not to be put 

on the back burner any longer. The partisan pettiness is holding up lives and dollars. 

Lauryn | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 

years | Less than College Education 

The most important issue I heard was gun control. It's important to me because there need 

to be regulations, background checks, and licenses in order for someone to own a gun. 

Carol | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

Gun Control My grandsonõs school was involved with gun violence. He saw what happened 

to his friend, I cannot say enough about how it has affected him. 

Hubbard | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

How to handle Mitc h McConnell... I believe the Democrats need a plan to deal with 

McConnell regardless if they have the majority in the House & Senate. They need to 

determine how to remove him from power...  

Alberta Everett | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

Healthcare 

That's important to me because I have family members that have to work an additional job 

to pay for private healthcare because their job doesn't offer it  

kashoya | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 18-29 years | College 

Education 

The most important issue was the health insurance options. I believe that health insurance 

should be free for all. itõs expensive for good insurance and most people canõt afford it 
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Patricia | African Americans | Unsure | Did 

not vote 2018 | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education 

Health Care, although I disagree with all but one of these candidates. I do not think 

Medicare For All is a good plan, we should be allowed to keep our private health insurance 

from employers. If they want people currently without coverage to use Medicare on ly that is 

acceptable. 

Elizabeth_2 | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

The most important issue is the global warming, because until world is balanced out with a 

solution to this major problem it can result to any of the other important problems would 

not matter because the world will diminish eventually if the climate is not controlled.  

Brandi | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less than 

College Education 

Settling the dispute with Iran  
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Kate | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | 

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years 

| College Education 

Economic growth was important  

DIANE | Latinos | Republican Donald 

Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted 

Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 

60-69 years | College Education 

IMMIGRATION - because I feel it is reaching crisis proportions!!! 

Brandon | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-

59 years | Less than College Education 

crisis at the border 

Deb_2 | Latinos | Other | Republican 2018 

vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

Women's reproductive rights and Healthcare. 

Helen_2 | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

60-69 years | Less than College Education 

lots about climate control, and reaching out to the working class people  

RC | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | 

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years 

| College Education 

the most important was having sensible gun checks because that is something that I 

believe is a safety issue and can easily be bi partisan and just makes good ole common 

sense. it should be a no brainer to keep assault guns off the city streets. 

Gigi | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | 

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years 

| College Education 

ILLEGAL immigration is the most important issue because it affects almost all of the other 

issues covered ... health care, employment, taxes, education, etc. 

Maria | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

40-59 years | Less than College Education  

to get trump out of office  

Esperanza | Latinos | Republican Donald 

Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted 

Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 

60-69 years | College Education 

Hard to say, there was too much over talk and no respect for others. Immigration is 

important to me, getting illegal immigration under control.  

Laysha | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

30-39 years | College Education 

immigration, gun reform and equa l pays. All very important topics that really need to be 

focused on because they are affecting the nation a lot. 

Lynn | Latinos | The Democratic candidate 

| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat 

Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years 

| College Education 

Gun control and immigration were important issues for me. I feel we need to remove 

assault rifles off the streets and need legislative action on it. I was interested in what 

everyone had to say about immigration.  

Rita | Latinos | The Democratic candidate | 

Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat 

Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years 

| College Education 

The most important issue that I heard in the debate was the issue with Iran. There needs 

to be something figured out with that issue because we coul d be in danger. 
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William_2 | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-

59 years | Less than College Education 

Health care for all people. Let them either get it through their employer or thr ough a 

federal program, so they have the coverage they need. 

Delia | Latinos | The Democratic candidate 

| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat 

Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years 

| Less than College Education 

having control of the house, senate and president 

Ruby | Latinos | The Democratic candidate 

| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat 

Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59 years 

| College Education 

The most important issue I heard about was fixing immigration. Something needs to be 

done to help the countries of origin, so not so many people flee them.  

Hiram | Latinos | Unsure | Did not vote 

2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 

years | Less than College Education 

It was all over the place. Lack of direction in the Democratic party. 

Mary_2 | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

60-69 years | College Education 

Dealing with the crisis at our southern border and passing immigration reform. While 

there were some minor differences, all of the candidates agree that our current separation 

policy is egregious and must be stopped. 

MaryAnn | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

40-59 years | College Education 

Tough question. They were all important but I would have to say womenõs rights because I 

never want anyone to tell me what I can and canõt do with my body 

Dee | Latinos | Unsure | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

The intersection between human rights, education and the economy. When people have 

hope of an appropriate education, living wage society as a whole functions better. 

joe_2 | Latinos | The Democratic candidate 

| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat 

Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | 

Less than College Education 

the immigration issue. we have to act to improve conditions in central America so we 

don't get a flood of immigrants in the future. speedier deportation of those who do  not 

qualify for asylum is necessary 

Dennis_2 | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-

59 years | College Education 

Immigration and migrants rights.  

Trevis | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 18-

29 years | Less than College Education 

long term deficit reduction , cap and trade taxation, and increase funding for education  

Carmen | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

40-59 years | Less than College Education 

I was happy to hear the climate issue and what they had to say 

Angie | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

60-69 years | Less than College Education 

The border issue is the most important issue facing us right now, and it is good to know 

that our prospective candidates are taking that issue very seriously. It is important to me 

that something is done to stop the in humanity and the deaths that have been occurring.  

Roberta | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

40-59 years | College Education 

the most importa nt issue is gun control. All children should feel safe in school and not 

worry about someone coming the shooting them.  
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Jen_2 | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump 

| Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years 

| College Education 

immigrants they need to follow our rules and pay their weight. NO handouts. I had to 

earn my way. 

Vanessa | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

40-59 years | College Education 

It was in regards to reaching out the working class since they do feel forgotten.  

Ernani | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Did 

not vote 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | 

College Education 

about immigration and possible actions to ta ke to avoid what is happening now a days; 

human rights are an issue but the USA answer is not appropriate for 

Alicia | Latinos | The Democratic candidate 

| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat 

Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years 

| Less than College Education 

immigration, economy, healthcare 

Julie | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | 

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years 

| Less than College Education 

that's a hard question to answer because it really was not a debate. it was questions and 

answers no real differing of opinions just 30 second sound bites with any real meat. they 

asked so many different questions with no follow ups. I guess the most important issue 

that was talked about was immigration but a gain the moderators sucked at follow ups  

Ana | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | 

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years 

| College Education 

Everything was important, immigration, climate, gun control, healthcare, climate because I 

live on Miami Beach, and maybe I won't be around to witness more changes, but it has to 

saved, the world has to be saved from global warming, rising tides, 

Adriana | Latinos | Republican Donald 

Trump | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

18-29 years | College Education 

The terrorism 
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Bobby | White Millennials | Unsure | 

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Male | 30-39 years | 

College Education 

Climate change because we have to fix it soon or the world will change forever 

Neymar | White Millennials | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College 

Education 

the jobs and migration  

Sue_2 | White Millennials | Unsure | 

Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat 

Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 years 

| Less than College Education 

The gun debate, I think we need to restrict guns and help any suffering teen before they 

use them as a last resort. I don't think taking away guns would be useful, but giving guns 

to teachers to help protect their students would be useful.  

DON | White Millennials | Other | 

Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Libertarian 

Gary Johnson 2016 | Male | 30-39 years | 

College Education 

climate change and equality. We're already dead without either 

Ashley | White Millennials | Republican 

Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | 

Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years | 

Less than College Education 

The most important issue I feel touched on was healthcare. Some candidates were for 

private insurance, but all want some form of universal healthcare. I think affordable 

healthcare is crucial not only for my family, but every American. 

constina | White Millennials | Unsure | 

Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green Party 

Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Female | 30-39 

years | Less than College Education 

the healthcare for sure was the most important one to me. the Medicare for all is a much-

needed thing in this country because so many people need it 



177 

www.stratalys.com 

Desiree | White Millennials | Unsure | 

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Democrat 

Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 years 

| Less than College Education 

decriminalizing drug crimes and the opioid crisis reducing the amount of non violent 

criminals in the prison/jail system. stop allowing the privation profit of the prison system it 

is just making it harder and worse for inmates to get help or reform.  

Lauren | White Millennials | The 

Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018 

| Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years 

| Less than College Education 

I think that the debate on immigration was the most important issue in this debate due to 

its incessant impact that it has on our country. Immigration is currently o ne of the most 

debated issues in our country with very strong opinions in both directions. Discussion is 

absolutely necessary. 
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david_3 | White Unmarried Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less 

than College Education 

I would say the issue over illegal immigration is the most important.  

Stephanie | White Unmarried Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less 

than College Education 

healthcare 

Breanne | White Unmarried Women | 

Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

violence in the states and bringing the middle class up 
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AngelaC | White Unmarried Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less 

than College Education 

I'm glad they talked about jobs, w omen's rights, and help with community colleges.  

Wanda | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Republican 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

Immigration was the most important issue. I d idn't agree with what I heard. Someone 

needs to stand up for Americans and not illegals. 

Gail | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College 

Education 

climate change and different ideas to combat 

Kathy | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

Climate change. If we don't so something now, our children and grandchildren will suffer. 

No food, limited living area. Starvation, heat or icy cold. 

Shannan | White Unmarried Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less 

than College Education 

The most important part of the debate was talking about health care, It was important to 

me that some of them believe that we should not be forced or penalized to pay a fine for 

not having mandated health care but rather have a choice. 

patty | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

the gun violence needs to stop 

Cathy | White Unmarried Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education 

Most important issue is immigration laws and enforcement of the laws.  

Fara | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill 

Stein 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College 

Education 

Iran  

immigration  

climate change 

Mary_5 | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

Gun control, because it's getting worse out there every day. Senator Warren addressed it in 

a comprehensive and meaningful way. 

Tammy | White Unmarried Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote 

2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

immigration = I agree that the problems making people come here needs to be fixed  
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Natalie | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59 

years | College Education 

Free college and help with reducing student loan debt. It is primarily important to me 

because I have two college aged children and I'm a teacher. 

phyllis_2 | White Unmarried Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | 

College Education 

healthcare! I have obamacare which has a very high deductible so I do not go for 

procedures that I should be going for due to the high cost.  

Rhonda_2 | White Unmarried Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 

40-59 years | Less than College Education 

Immigration needs to start immediately. Drugs and crime is on the rise because of it. 

Michelle | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than 

College Education 

on the immigration  about kids not being with there parents  

Sue_3 | White Unmarried Women | Unsure 

| Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years 

| College Education 

the fact that the democratic party needs to find its way back to the working class in 

America. That struck a chord because they are pushing too far left for many people.  

Brenda | White Unmarried Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | 

College Education 

Big corporations and their influence in government. Companies like Facebook and Google 

have too much control and should be broken up. We should not have corporations 

lobbying Congress. 

Lori_3 | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018 

| Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59 years 

| Less than College Education 

the most important was healthcare. I just received healthcare thanks to obamacare. prior to 

that I didn't have insurance for 10 years. I thought that I was doing everything to stay 

healthy. but turns out that I didn't  

JULIANA | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

Liked hearing they were in favor of gun control... 

Jody | White Unmarried Women | Other | 

Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | 

Female | 40-59 years | College Education 

The issue of gun control has to be addressed. The 2nd amendment was written over 200 

years ago, and things have changed with people and their values, there is no respect for 

life and that is a major problem. Everyone should not be able to bear arms, too many crazy 

people in the world, the problem of guns is a big issue  

Jean | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College 

Education 

Climate Change. It is important that Democrats focus on why going green is a profitable 

investment in the future and part of repairing our aging infrastructure  

Ginigin | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than 

College Education 

Health care for all...We all need health care and we need to be able to afford the care we 

need. 
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Judy | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

Immigration children being separated from parents and inhumane conditions for children 

being detained 

jen | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than 

College Education 

winning back the senate. To stop the republicans nominations to supreme court. 

April | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less than 

College Education 

Gun reform. As a parent of 2 teenage daughters I worry about school shootings and gun 

violence. Even living in a small town it's a possibility. There was a shooting not far from 

here a few years ago & it concerns me greatly. 

Janet | White Unmarried Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | 

College Education 

They talked about the gun issue. More is needed for mental health in schools but protect 

legal gun owners. 

Paula | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Republican 2018 

vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 40-59 

years | College Education 

School shootings. Children are our future. We need to make sure they are getting the best 

education they can in a safe environment. 

Angela | White Unmarried Women | 

Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted 

Green Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | 

Female | 40-59 years | College Education 

Gun violence in schools. I am a teacher and I have 3 children in schools. Trauma is a major 

factor and we have to figure out how to stop it.  

Roxanne | White Unmarried Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | 

College Education 

I would have to say that their push for universal health care or the fact that Obamacare was 

never meant to be health-care but a failure that would lead into FORCED government 

health care is important here. As a Gulf War Veteran, a Military Retiree, and someone who 

is Service-Connected (yes, I use the VA for my health care), I can personally attest to the 

FAILURE of socialized/government run health care, just as I can attest to the failures of the 

Pundits and politicians which have literally cost the lives of my fellow Service members in 

the conflicts down through the decades (due to the fact that these Congressmen/women 

have deliberately underfunded and damaged our national defen se in the pie-in-the-sky 

ways that they do to undermine and damage our economy. I can state this... insurance (for 

example), the loss of the TriCare Retiree Dental Program in December 2018 meant that I 

endured (as a result of now being tossed out onto the Federal Marketplace) a 40% PLUS 

increase in the monthly premium, LOSS of benefits that we had under the old TriCare 

Retiree Dental Program (higher co-pays/deductibles, less choice, and yes, not even any 

Fluoride treatments anymore), along with higher co-pays for crowns, etc. 

Sharon | White Unmarried Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | 

College Education 

I think that that the foreign politics and the conflict overseas is real an d I am also scared 

about North Korea. North Korea was not brought up in the debate and I would have liked 

to hear some thoughts/ideas about that problem. I agree with China being in control and I 

liked that all of the candidates believed in bring jobs back  to America, raising the minimum 

wage which has been stagnant and re opening manufacturers. I also liked the fact of 

making womenõs pay equal to menõs. I live in AL and I believe my state is going backwards 

Christene | White Unmarried Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than 

College Education 

Abortion. No one should be forced to go through pregnancy and have a child that they do 

not want it. Children should be wanted not despised for having been born because the 

government stuck their noses somewhere they don't belong.  
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Marretta | White Working Class Women | 

Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

30-39 years | Less than College Education 

Not sure didn't hear nothing good  

Rhonda | White Working Class Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote 

2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than 

College Education 

healthcare 

Mary | White Working Class Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

health care & gun control  

Betty | White Working Class Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less 

than College Education 

health care that they want to employ  

Connie | White Working Class Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education 

it was about immigration. They have a long way to go yet to straighten it all out.  
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Mary_4 | White Working Class Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote 

2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than 

College Education 

their stance on immigration and it is very wrong; we need to keep them out of our 

country. 

Leslie | White Working Class Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less 

than College Education 

The most important issue I heard was putting the American people ahead of the 

Democratic party agenda. I am tired of being told by the candidates that I am not 

progressive enough and I need to change. They represent me 

Cynthia | White Working Class Women | 

The Democratic candidate | Democratic 

2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary 

Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less 

than College Education 

about taxes and raising minimum wage for jobs 

Julie_2 | White Working Class Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less 

than College Education 

I feel itõs so sad they all think itõs ok to Kill GODS children... the want to reverse all the 

good thatõs being done to stop the madness in this world.... itõs important to learn to 

work together... dems & rep..... 

deb | White Working Class Women | 

Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

60-69 years | Less than College Education 

Equal pay for equal work for woman. It is a must 

Marcia | White Working Class Women | 

The Democratic candidate | Democratic 

2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary 

Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education 

healthcare - everyone needs healthcare available without worrying about the cost 

Wendy | White Working Class Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education 

Medicare for everyone wonõt work. I wouldn't trust the government with something this 

big. You pay doctors Medicare prices and you will get not great treatment and you w ill 

not have people go to school to become doctors.  

Yvonne | White Working Class Women | 

The Democratic candidate | Democratic 

2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary 

Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education 

Medicare, guns, people from Mexico and how they are treating the kids  

Sharma | White Working Class Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education 

immigration issues, I get the feeling just let everyone in, we need to deal with the people 

we have first. we canõt just pour money into 5,000 immigrates that come to our borders 

every day. we need to help the countries deal with their people 

Patricia_2 | White Working Class Women | 

Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted 

Green Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | 

Female | 40-59 years | Less than College 

Education 

Climate change was very big, and it seems that bold programs need to come into place 

and I think we can challenge Americans and business to get us there and cease the rising 

temp of the earth's atmosphere  
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Dani | White Working Class Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less than 

College Education 

I am very concerned about gun violence. I hear a few of the candidates taking this issue 

head on. I want children to feel safe. 

Karen_2 | White Working Class Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education 

Still health care. No one seems to agree n how to manage this. I feel we should look at 

how other countries are handling this same situation. 

Anne | White Working Class Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less 

than College Education 

I believe that the immigration issue is the most important to me because I will never 

understand how entering a country, or any place, illegally, can be accepted. There are 

methods in place to allow for legal immigration, but let us NOT confuse legal 

immigration with Illegal immigration. I personally knew people who sought asylum in the 

US during WWII; with the ship in NY Harbor, they were rejected and sent back to 

Germany! 

terri_2 | White Working Class Women | 

The Democratic candidate | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Democrat Hillary 

Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education 

candidates on guns 

SnowDog | White Working Class Women | 

Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

40-59 years | Less than College Education 

Women's right to choose. It will be a tragedy if the laws are changed. Illegal abortions 

will put the health of women at risk. It will put us ba ck in time and create many problems 

with the health and law. 

Susan_3 | White Working Class Women | 

Other | Republican 2018 vote | Voted 

Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 

60-69 years | Less than College Education 

most important is the climate change as it affects all of us. We need to make intelligent 

choices to remove the dangerous fossil fuels and put into place more renewable but not 

at the expense of the consumer. It needs to be affordable and productive so that the 

climate change can start showing a reverse in course 

Beth | White Working Class Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education 

Immigration. Immigration affects so many other things on our country including welfare 

benefits, education, taxes, and health care. 

Candi | White Working Class Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | Less 

than College Education 

Health care and education. Our healthcare system is broken. Too expensive and people 

can't get covered. Educators are not paid enough to teach our children who will 

eventually lead our country. 

Helen | White Working Class Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

Preventing a war with Iran or anyone else. The current administration is so incompetent 

that even the adversaries of the United States don't have any confidence in the word of 

this administration.  

Christina | White Working Class Women | 

The Democratic candidate | Did not vote 

2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 

years | Less than College Education 

I feel like immigration was the most important issue that was talked about. It is effecting 

are country immensely. 

Marilyn | White Working Class Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Democratic 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education 

health and illegals. Medicare for all will not work. And we canõt get giving everything to 

illegals coming here and not take care the people of the US first. 
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Phyllis | White Working Class Women | 

Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted 

Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 

60-69 years | Less than College Education 

Every single one of these candidates is for a woman's right to choose and to keep Roe v. 

Wade from being repealed. This is why I would have trouble supporting any Democratic 

candidate; even if I may like their policies on other matters. They think all women are in 

agreement on this subject but they are wrong. There are many of us with a totally 

different opinion, but they simply discount us as though we don't matter and what we 

believe doesn't matter. 

Dreema | White Working Class Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education 

solving immigration problems, Health Insurance Premiums 

Susan | White Working Class Women | 

Unsure | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Libertarian Gary Johnson 2016 | Female | 

60-69 years | Less than College Education 

The cohesion of the party, with all honesty, Gov. Inslee, at this point would have may 

vote, though Congressman Ryan would be a close second. I lost faith in the Democratic 

Party last election, were merely working folk. 
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White College Women  

Wordcloud Visualization  

 

 
 Auto -Sentiment Rating = 48  

Lori_2 | White College Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | 

College Education 

I heard them talking about helping the middle class. They want to make it stronger. They 

want to provide jobs.  

karola | White College Women | Other | 

Did not vote 2018 | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years 

| College Education 

The most important I heard was about free education and healthcare. I feel like they want 

to be Canada... I also think that immigration was a huge topic with the current news of the 

death of a child and her father while trying to cross illegally.  

Alsu | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

programs 

Kathleen | White College Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | 

College Education 

Immigration and illegal entry into this country. The set up of how immigration laws should 

be enforced. 

Janine | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College 

Education 

The immigration issue and how they are going to help those poor people.  
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Karla | White College Women | Republican 

Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | 

Voted Republican Donald Trump 2016 | 

Female | 60-69 years | College Education 

Immigration and how to solve it, unfortunately, no one could give any specific answers to 

this tremendous drain on our country. Something  needs to be done and quickly 

addressed. 

Mandy | White College Women | Unsure | 

Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Other 2016 

| Female | 30-39 years | College Education 

Climate change. I heard positive steps that could be taken/promised to use more 

renewable energy. 

Donna_2 | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

I think it was about universal health care. I think we have a health care crisis in this country 

that needs to be addressed. 

Terri | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

I really like the stand Elizabeth warren took on universal health care for all. it's a basic 

human right and power should be taken from big pharma and health care should be 

universally offered to all. 

Suzanna | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

Healthcare, Jobs, Climate Change 

Angela_2 | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

The immigration issues. They talked about whether or not we could help them. They 

talked about what should be done.  

ELLEN | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Republican 2018 

vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

GUN REFORM 

Miriam | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College 

Education 

Border crisis with children. 

LeFran | White College Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years | 

College Education 

immigration reform and how to implement taking care of all the people trying to get into 

our country. Important because too many are getting in --need to help their country with 

Marshall plan 

Charlotte | White College Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | 

College Education 

The ability of the country to come together. Bot h parties working together to get issues 

resolved. Addressing the division issue 

Roberta_2 | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

How to administer a National Healthcare system. All agree we need a form of it; the 

debate is whether or not to allow private industry to compete.  



188 

www.stratalys.com 

Sue_4 | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

The gun control debate is very important to me because I grew up with guns in my house. 

We were taught the rules and safety measures and respected what our parents told us. It 

should be ok for people to keep thei r guns. 

Heather | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

Gun violence is of the utmost importance to me. Far too many people are being shot and 

killed. We need reform. 

LD | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College 

Education 

Honestly, after watching, there isn't a single most important issue. All the important issues 

for me were addressed and I didn't find that any candidates differed greatly.  

Hillary | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

There were so many I definitely think immigration heard allot of good points it is so sad 

what happened with father and daughter and need some reform children should not be 

treated the way they have been, gun violence as there has been too much lately and need 

to get the guns out of the hands of the wrong people and more checks and of course 

healthcare needs to be more affordable and more taxes on the rich and more chance for 

middle class Americans to do well in this world 

Rosa | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

getting democrats in the senate house and the presidency. This is the only way we can 

undo the damage that Trump & McConn ell(especially McConnell) have done 

Olivia | White College Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | 

College Education 

The most important issue that I heard was the one about immig ration. It is important to 

me because no matter what is resolved, someone will get hurt. Our country's resources 

are being depleted on so many immigrants; however, we have US citizens who were born 

in this country that need the help that so many illegal im migrants are getting for free --

why can't we help our own US citizens who need help just as badly. 

Olga | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

when dablassio was talking about the police and the violence they cause against people , 

Lin | White College Women | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

gun control, the issue has to be addressed on the federal level. I'm tired of people getting 

killed for no reason. I don't understand why responsible gun owners are against a reform 

that would also protect them.  

LennynC | White College Women | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years | 

College Education 

the importance of corporations in employment for Americans, the issue of migration and 

respect for their lives and for their families 

Karen | White College Women | Other | 

Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | 

Female | 30-39 years | College Education 

The gun control issue was very important to me because I think it is one that will be 

challenging to face. I thought it was particularly important to address what will be done 

with guns already out there and also the issues of guns in schools. 

Rita_2 | White College Women | Unsure | 

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years 

| College Education 

Bashing what Trump is doing instead of saying this is my plan to get America back on 

track. They are all not worthy candidates, toss them out, select one or two viable and 

worthy candidates and come back to us. Doing as you are doing now you are handing the 

presidency to Donald Trump. 
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Lucky | White College Women | Unsure | 

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years 

| College Education 

Medical care for everyone. My biggest question is who is going to pay for it. The top 1% 

can't pay for everything the Democrats are proposing which leaves it to the middle class. 

I'm part of that middle class. It angers me that the Democrats want me to pay for illegal 

people to have everything that legal citizens have. 

 
White Working Class Men  

Wordcloud Visualization  

 

 
 Auto -Sentiment Rating = 48  

Danny | White Working Class Men | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less 

than College Education 

not sure 

Ray | White Working Class Men | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less 

than College Education 

healthcare is my main concern 

Jeff | White Working Class Men | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less 

than College Education 

To have a Democratic government in all branches 

DAVID_2 | White Working Class Men | 

Unsure | Republican 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-

69 years | Less than College Education 

I believe Healthcare is an important issue 
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TYLER | White Working Class Men | 

Unsure | Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 

2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than 

College Education 

I believe healthcare is the most important. it is going to be a drastic change when it 

comes and it also affects me directly. 

Steve | White Working Class Men | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less 

than College Education 

the democrats do not have any important issues, all they want to do is blame the rich 

Mike_2 | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

solar power gun rights and getting the dems to work together  

Michael | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 30-39 years | Less than 

College Education 

climate change, the planet is on fire, this is one of the biggest issues period 

David | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Male | 30-39 years | Less than 

College Education 

The debate on health care 

Robert | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018 

| Did not vote 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | 

Less than College Education 

What to do about climate change. It must be addressed now. 

Bill | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than 

College Education 

I was very glad to hear some substance on climate change. We need to address this 

problem now and a lot of the candidates were putt ing a high priority on acting (Paris 

Climate Accord, green energy, etc.) in their first year as president. 

Brent | White Working Class Men | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less 

than College Education 

I think there were several major issues, but the one that stands out in my mind is global 

warming. I feel, and can see the difference in my life. 

Joe | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Libertarian Gary Johnson 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

There are candidates with solid ideas and there are some with platitudes and campaign 

slogans but little else. I am impressed with the well thought -out answers of some, and 

disappointed in the same old political jargon of others.  

DENNIS | White Working Class Men | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education 

keeping our children safe in school. keeping jobs here 

Lori | White Working Class Men | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less 

than College Education 

Gun ban - Drugs are illegal, yet we have thousands of addicts. How would banning guns 

change anything? 
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Dotty | White Working Class Men | Unsure 

| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green 

Party Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Male | 60-

69 years | Less than College Education 

That we need to address the energy crisis or not much else is going to matter. That there 

are a variety of ways to get things done, but only if there is enough will and teamwork to 

stay focused long enough to achieve goals.. 

Eric | White Working Class Men | Unsure | 

Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | 

Male | 40-59 years | Less than College 

Education 

That all Americans be considered. We have to include the lower class, of which there are A 

LOT, and consider their issues. If we don't fix the workers, we can't fix the stability of this 

country. 

Donna | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Other 2016 | Male | 60-69 

years | Less than College Education 

Gun violence is at an all time high and we must do something to get control of the high 

power weapons out of hands of people that shouldn't have them.  

Hugh | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

Climate change. This is a worldwide issue, not simply an American one and the US 

leadership will have to be willing and able to work with other world leaders to make 

headway towards resolution. 

william_3 | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

decriminalizing illegal immigrants  

Linda | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

The majority of candidates displayed deep concern for getting Donald Trump out of the 

mix. 

Remotebaker | White Working Class Men | 

Republican Donald Trump | Republican 

2018 vote | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education 

income equality drew a lot of discussion, If indeed the democrats are the party 

representing the working class; this is an issue the democrats must face. Income equality 

however does not socialism and rewarding poor behavior and judgment - for example 

forgiving student debt for those who were not willing to work their way through school.  

Robert_2 | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

I agree that the Democratic party must convince the working class that they are their 

party: the party of the people. If they do not, they do not win control and nothing will 

change because things are already the way the people in power currently want them.  

Jess | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill 

Stein 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than 

College Education 

I think the most important was gun control, t hey're all super important issues, but I'm 

afraid to leave my house most days, everyone wants to kill everyone, it's scary, I just want 

to live and we should all have that right.  

Jackie | White Working Class Men | 

Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote 

2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 30-39 

years | Less than College Education 

Booker on going after big pharma. I have had several family members lose their lives to 

opioids, the drug companies, the FDA, doctors, even lawmakers in some cases should all 

be held accountable. 

James | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

bring the country back the importance of honest and respected leadersh ip, that as 

Americans we have always had in the world 
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Sam | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Green Party Candidate Jill 

Stein 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than 

College Education 

That we need, that we are going to have a Democratic President, that we will have a 

majority in the House and in the Senate. That real change will start to happen that 

benefits everyday Americans, who all already agree with everything that these Democratic 

Candidates are addressing here tonight, that the next President, whom ever one of the 

Democrats win, will use the agenda of the Democratic collective as a whole with policies 

moving forward.  

Vincent | White Working Class Men | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

The most important issue is providing universal healthcare for all Americans. If we don't 

have that basic need taken care of then our healthcare system will collapse. Doctors and 

hospitals will be forced to shut down.  

MICHAEL_2 | White Working Class Men | 

Republican Donald Trump | Did not vote 

2018 | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Male | 40-59 years | Less than 

College Education 

Immigration seems to be important  

 

 
  



193 

www.stratalys.com 

(Q9. PRE ISSUES) And which FOUR of the following issues are most important for you? Select FOUR. 

 
  Total SAMPLE 

   African 

Americans 
Latinos 

White 

Millennials 

White 

Unmarried 

Women 

White 

Working 

Class 

Women 

White 

College 

Women 

White 

Working Class 

Men 

Health care and drug costs 61%  60%  56%  63%  65%  72%  61%  48%  

The economy and good jobs 37%  40%  31%  13%  53%  31%  43%  31%  

Getting immigration under 

control  
35%  17%  47%  13%  38%  41%  43%  31%  

Climate change 32%  30%  41%  50%  26%  34%  25%  28%  

Getting President Trump out of 

office 
30%  40%  34%  13%  26%  3%  43%  38%  

Strengthening the middle class 22%  20%  19%  38%  35%  28%  14%  10%  

Reducing division in the country 21%  13%  25%  25%  15%  21%  25%  28%  

Wages keeping up with costs 21%  27%  6%  38%  18%  28%  14%  28%  

Higher taxes on the rich and 

corporations 
18%  30%  6%  0%  21%  17%  21%  21%  

Preventing racism and 

discrimination 
18%  23%  25%  13%  6%  10%  21%  28%  

Keeping President Trump in 

office 
16%  3%  13%  0%  29%  21%  11%  21%  

Treatment of immigrants at the 

border and in the country  
14%  13%  22%  13%  15%  14%  7%  14%  

The opioid crisis 12%  0%  9%  25%  6%  31%  14%  10%  

Helping working women and 

equal pay 
12%  17%  9%  13%  15%  7%  11%  14%  

Influence of donors, lobbyists and 

big corporations  
11%  10%  13%  13%  9%  10%  11%  14%  

Reducing inequality 10%  10%  9%  13%  6%  3%  11%  21%  

Making higher education more 

affordable 
8%  20%  13%  0%  0%  7%  7%  3%  

Tariffs and trade with China 7%  3%  16%  13%  6%  10%  4%  3%  

Student loan debt  7%  17%  3%  38%  6%  7%  0%  3%  
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Increased support for public 

education 
7%  7%  3%  13%  6%  3%  14%  7%  

  

N =  190 30 32 8 34 29 28 29 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 

 
(Q21. POST ISSUES) And which FOUR of the following issues are most important for you? Select FOUR. 

 
  Total SAMPLE 

   African 

Americans 
Latinos 

White 

Millennials 

White 

Unmarried 

Women 

White Working 

Class Women 

White 

College 

Women 

White 

Working Class 

Men 

Health care and drug costs 57%  66%  47%  63%  67%  62%  54%  45%  

Climate change 35%  34%  44%  25%  42%  28%  25%  38%  

Getting immigration under 

control  
34%  24%  38%  13%  42%  41%  36%  24%  

The economy and good jobs 32%  34%  31%  13%  33%  28%  36%  38%  

Getting President Trump out 

of office 
29%  38%  34%  0%  18%  10%  46%  34%  

Reducing division in the 

country 
22%  17%  34%  38%  15%  24%  18%  21%  

Wages keeping up with costs 22%  28%  22%  38%  21%  21%  11%  28%  

Higher taxes on the rich and 

corporations 
20%  17%  13%  25%  15%  28%  21%  24%  

Keeping President Trump in 

office 
19%  3%  22%  13%  30%  28%  11%  21%  

Treatment of immigrants at 

the border and in the country  
18%  17%  22%  25%  9%  21%  21%  14%  

Strengthening the middle 

class 
18%  3%  6%  13%  36%  24%  25%  10%  

Helping working women and 

equal pay 
17%  21%  25%  25%  9%  21%  14%  10%  

Preventing racism and 

discrimination 
13%  24%  16%  0%  6%  0%  18%  21%  

Influence of donors, lobbyists 

and big corporations  
12%  10%  6%  25%  12%  17%  11%  14%  

The opioid crisis 12%  3%  9%  25%  12%  17%  18%  7%  

Reducing inequality 11%  17%  9%  13%  3%  0%  14%  24%  

Making higher education 

more affordable 
10%  14%  6%  25%  9%  14%  7%  7%  

Increased support for public 

education 
7%  7%  6%  13%  3%  7%  14%  7%  
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Student loan debt  7%  21%  6%  13%  3%  10%  0%  3%  

Tariffs and trade with China 4%  0%  3%  0%  12%  0%  0%  10%  

  

N =  188 29 32 8 33 29 28 29 

NR = 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 

 

 
(Q10. PRE PRES DESCRIPTIONS) Below are pairs of descriptive statements. For each, please read the two statements about the country. 

Pick the one that comes closest to your thinking, even if you do not agree with it entirely.  

 
Total  

A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies  OR  

SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop 

B - FIRST: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR  

SECOND: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction  

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties OR  

SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country 

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country  OR  

SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms 

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems OR  

SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation  

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care  OR  

SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended 

 
  A B C D E F 

First Statement - Much more 33%  19%  39%  40%  36%  32%  

First Statement - Somewhat more 28%  19%  20%  24%  32%  22%  

Second Statement - Somewhat more 22%  28%  17%  20%  19%  27%  

Second Statement - Much more 17%  34%  24%  16%  13%  19%  

Categories 

First statement more 61%  38%  59%  64%  68%  54%  

Second statement more 39%  62%  41%  36%  32%  46%  

  

N =   190 190 190 190 190 190 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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African Americans  

A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies OR  

SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop  

B - FIRST: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR  

SECOND: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction  

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties  OR  

SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country 

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country  OR  

SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms  

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems  OR  

SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation  

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care  OR  

SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended 

 
  A B C D E F 

First Statement - Much more 27%  13%  33%  40%  40%  17%  

First Statement - Somewhat more 20%  23%  20%  20%  43%  23%  

Second Statement - Somewhat more 27%  23%  27%  23%  13%  30%  

Second Statement - Much more 27%  40%  20%  17%  3%  30%  

Categories 

First statement more 47%  37%  53%  60%  83%  40%  

Second statement more 53%  63%  47%  40%  17%  60%  

  

N =   30 30 30 30 30 30 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Latinos  

A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies  OR  

SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop  

B - FIRST: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR  

SECOND: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction  

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties  OR  

SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country 

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country  OR  

SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms  

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems  OR  

SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation  

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care OR  

SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended 

 
  A B C D E F 

First Statement - Much more 25%  16%  28%  41%  34%  28%  

First Statement - Somewhat more 34%  31%  22%  34%  44%  22%  

Second Statement - Somewhat more 22%  34%  19%  16%  16%  44%  

Second Statement - Much more 19%  19%  31%  9%  6%  6%  

Categories 

First statement more 59%  47%  50%  75%  78%  50%  

Second statement more 41%  53%  50%  25%  22%  50%  

  

N =   32 32 32 32 32 32 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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White Millennials  

A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies  OR  

SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop  

B - FIRST: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR  

SECOND: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction  

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties  OR  

SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country 

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country  OR  

SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms 

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems  OR  

SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation  

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care  OR  

SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended 

 
  A B C D E F 

First Statement - Much more 25%  13%  63%  25%  38%  38%  

First Statement - Somewhat more 38%  38%  13%  25%  13%  38%  

Second Statement - Somewhat more 13%  0%  13%  38%  25%  13%  

Second Statement - Much more 25%  50%  13%  13%  25%  13%  

Categories 

First statement more 63%  50%  75%  50%  50%  75%  

Second statement more 38%  50%  25%  50%  50%  25%  

  

N =   8 8 8 8 8 8 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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White Unmarried Women  

A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies  OR  

SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop  

B - FIRST: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction  OR  

SECOND: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction  

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties  OR  

SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country 

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country  OR  

SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms 

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems  OR  

SECOND: It is time for government restra int and less regulation 

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care  OR  

SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended 

 
  A B C D E F 

First Statement - Much more 44%  24%  50%  44%  32%  38%  

First Statement - Somewhat more 24%  9%  18%  18%  18%  18%  

Second Statement - Somewhat more 24%  24%  6%  15%  24%  21%  

Second Statement - Much more 9%  44%  26%  24%  26%  24%  

Categories 

First statement more 68%  32%  68%  62%  50%  56%  

Second statement more 32%  68%  32%  38%  50%  44%  

  

N =   34 34 34 34 34 34 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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White Working Class Women  

A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies  OR  

SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop 

B - FIRST: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR  

SECOND: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction  

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties  OR  

SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country 

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country  OR  

SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms 

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address pro blems OR  

SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation  

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care  OR  

SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended 

 
  A B C D E F 

First Statement - Much more 24%  7%  38%  38%  17%  24%  

First Statement - Somewhat more 38%  10%  34%  41%  34%  28%  

Second Statement - Somewhat more 24%  38%  17%  10%  31%  24%  

Second Statement - Much more 14%  45%  10%  10%  17%  24%  

Categories 

First statement more 62%  17%  72%  79%  52%  52%  

Second statement more 38%  83%  28%  21%  48%  48%  

  

N =   29 29 29 29 29 29 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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White College Women  

A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies  OR  

SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop 

B - FIRST: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR  

SECOND: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction  

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties  OR  

SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country 

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country  OR  

SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms 

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems OR  

SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation  

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care  OR  

SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended 

 
  A B C D E F 

First Statement - Much more 50%  36%  29%  43%  39%  46%  

First Statement - Somewhat more 21%  11%  7%  4%  46%  7%  

Second Statement - Somewhat more 14%  29%  25%  32%  11%  29%  

Second Statement - Much more 14%  25%  39%  21%  4%  18%  

Categories 

First statement more 71%  46%  36%  46%  86%  54%  

Second statement more 29%  54%  64%  54%  14%  46%  

  

N =   28 28 28 28 28 28 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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White Working Class Men  

A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies OR  

SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop  

B - FIRST: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR  

SECOND: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction  

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties  OR  

SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country 

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country  OR  

SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms  

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems  OR  

SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation  

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care  OR  

SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended 

 
  A B C D E F 

First Statement - Much more 28%  21%  48%  38%  55%  38%  

First Statement - Somewhat more 31%  24%  21%  24%  10%  28%  

Second Statement - Somewhat more 21%  28%  10%  21%  17%  21%  

Second Statement - Much more 21%  28%  21%  17%  17%  14%  

Categories 

First statement more 59%  45%  69%  62%  66%  66%  

Second statement more 41%  55%  31%  38%  34%  34%  

  

N =   29 29 29 29 29 29 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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(Q22. POST PRES DESCRIPTIONS) Below are pairs of descriptive statements. For each, please select which one of the following 

descriptions comes closer to what you are looking for in a candidate for president, even if you do not agree with it entirely ? 

 
Total  

A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies  OR  

SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop  

B - FIRST: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR  

SECOND: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction  

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties  OR  

SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country 

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country  OR  

SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms  

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems  OR  

SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation  

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal he alth care OR  

SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended 

 
  A B C D E F 

First Statement - Much more 38%  21%  43%  44%  37%  28%  

First Statement - Somewhat more 27%  17%  18%  26%  29%  22%  

Second Statement - Somewhat more 18%  30%  22%  18%  19%  32%  

Second Statement - Much more 18%  32%  18%  12%  15%  18%  

Categories 

First statement more 64%  38%  61%  70%  66%  50%  

Second statement more 36%  62%  39%  30%  34%  50%  

  

N =   188 188 188 188 188 188 

NR = 2 2 2 2 2 2 
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African Americans  

A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies  OR  

SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop  

B - FIRST: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR  

SECOND: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction  

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties  OR  

SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country 

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country  OR  

SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms 

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems  OR  

SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation  

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care  OR  

SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended 

 
  A B C D E F 

First Statement - Much more 45%  24%  34%  45%  52%  38%  

First Statement - Somewhat more 10%  21%  14%  24%  28%  21%  

Second Statement - Somewhat more 17%  28%  31%  14%  10%  21%  

Second Statement - Much more 28%  28%  21%  17%  10%  21%  

Categories 

First statement more 55%  45%  48%  69%  79%  59%  

Second statement more 45%  55%  52%  31%  21%  41%  

  

N =   29 29 29 29 29 29 

NR = 1 1 1 1 1 1 
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Latinos  

A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies  OR  

SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop  

B - FIRST: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction  OR  

SECOND: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction  

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties  OR  

SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country 

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country  OR  

SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms 

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems  OR  

SECOND: It is time for government restraint an d less regulation 

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care  OR  

SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended 

 
  A B C D E F 

First Statement - Much more 28%  16%  34%  47%  31%  19%  

First Statement - Somewhat more 31%  31%  25%  25%  41%  31%  

Second Statement - Somewhat more 25%  22%  34%  22%  25%  38%  

Second Statement - Much more 16%  31%  6%  6%  3%  13%  

Categories 

First statement more 59%  47%  59%  72%  72%  50%  

Second statement more 41%  53%  41%  28%  28%  50%  

  

N =   32 32 32 32 32 32 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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White Millennials  

A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies  OR  

SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop  

B - FIRST: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR  

SECOND: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction  

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties  OR  

SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country 

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country  OR  

SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms 

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems  OR  

SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation  

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care  OR  

SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended 

 
  A B C D E F 

First Statement - Much more 13%  13%  25%  38%  13%  25%  

First Statement - Somewhat more 38%  13%  38%  50%  25%  13%  

Second Statement - Somewhat more 25%  38%  25%  0%  38%  25%  

Second Statement - Much more 25%  38%  13%  13%  25%  38%  

Categories 

First statement more 50%  25%  63%  88%  38%  38%  

Second statement more 50%  75%  38%  13%  63%  63%  

  

N =   8 8 8 8 8 8 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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White Unmarried Women  

A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies  OR  

SECOND: We need to build on the changes that  President Trump has tried to stop 

B - FIRST: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR  

SECOND: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction  

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties OR  

SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country 

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country  OR  

SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms 

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems OR  

SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation  

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care  OR  

SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended 

 
  A B C D E F 

First Statement - Much more 36%  27%  45%  39%  39%  30%  

First Statement - Somewhat more 33%  9%  21%  27%  18%  21%  

Second Statement - Somewhat more 15%  27%  6%  24%  21%  33%  

Second Statement - Much more 15%  36%  27%  9%  21%  15%  

Categories 

First statement more 70%  36%  67%  67%  58%  52%  

Second statement more 30%  64%  33%  33%  42%  48%  

  

N =   33 33 33 33 33 33 

NR = 1 1 1 1 1 1 
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White Working Class Women  

A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies  OR  

SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop  

B - FIRST: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR  

SECOND: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction  

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties  OR  

SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country 

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country  OR  

SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms 

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems  OR  

SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation  

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care  OR  

SECOND: It is time to m ake sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended 

 
  A B C D E F 

First Statement - Much more 24%  3%  69%  66%  24%  17%  

First Statement - Somewhat more 31%  7%  7%  21%  28%  21%  

Second Statement - Somewhat more 31%  48%  17%  3%  34%  38%  

Second Statement - Much more 14%  41%  7%  10%  14%  24%  

Categories 

First statement more 55%  10%  76%  86%  52%  38%  

Second statement more 45%  90%  24%  14%  48%  62%  

  

N =   29 29 29 29 29 29 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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White College Women  

A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies  OR  

SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop  

B - FIRST: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR  

SECOND: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction  

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties  OR  

SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country 

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country  OR  

SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms  

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems  OR  

SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation  

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal he alth care OR  

SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended 

 
  A B C D E F 

First Statement - Much more 61%  36%  43%  46%  43%  39%  

First Statement - Somewhat more 21%  14%  11%  14%  36%  14%  

Second Statement - Somewhat more 7%  14%  21%  21%  7%  32%  

Second Statement - Much more 11%  36%  25%  18%  14%  14%  

Categories 

First statement more 82%  50%  54%  61%  79%  54%  

Second statement more 18%  50%  46%  39%  21%  46%  

  

N =   28 28 28 28 28 28 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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White Working Class Men  

A - FIRST: It is time for bold new policies  OR  

SECOND: We need to build on the changes that President Trump has tried to stop  

B - FIRST: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a liberal direction OR  

SECOND: I hope the Democratic leader takes the country in a moderate direction  

C - FIRST: Democrats need a leader who will work with both parties  OR  

SECOND: Democrats need a leader with a clear new vision for the country 

D - FIRST: The Democratic leader should work to unite the country  OR  

SECOND: The Democratic leader should work to bring needed reforms 

E - FIRST: It is time for government activism to address problems  OR  

SECOND: It is time for government restraint and less regulation  

F - FIRST: It is time for government to fully fund universal health care  OR  

SECOND: It is time to make sure the Affordable Care Act works as it was fully intended 

 
  A B C D E F 

First Statement - Much more 41%  24%  34%  24%  41%  24%  

First Statement - Somewhat more 28%  21%  24%  34%  24%  28%  

Second Statement - Somewhat more 7%  38%  21%  28%  10%  34%  

Second Statement - Much more 24%  17%  21%  14%  24%  14%  

Categories 

First statement more 69%  45%  59%  59%  66%  52%  

Second statement more 31%  55%  41%  41%  34%  48%  

  

N =   29 29 29 29 29 29 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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(Q11. PRE FAVORABILITY) Please rate your feelings toward some people, proposals, and organizations with one hundred meaning a VERY WARM, FAVORABLE feeling; zero meaning 

a VERY COLD, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from zero to one hundred, the higher the number the  more favorable 

your feelings are toward that person. 

 
Total  

A - Donald Trump M - Immigrants to the US 

B - Democrats in Congress N - The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 

C - Republicans in Congress O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House P - Labor unions 

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader Q - Gay marriage 

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border  R - Fox News 

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare S - Planned Parenthood 

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals  T - Measures to prevent global warming 

I - New tariffs on trade with China U - CEOs of large businesses 

J - Medicare for all V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  

K - The Green New Deal 
W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year 

 so they pay their fair share 

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement 

t with Mexico, Canada and the United States 
 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W 

Categories 

76-100 
23%

  

31%

  

16%

  

29%

  
8%  

26%

  

39%

  

19%

  

16%

  

48%

  

21%

  

25%

  

27%

  

15%

  

24%

  

28%

  

41%

  

19%

  

46%

  

52%

  
7%  

38%

  

48%

  

51-75 
15%

  

24%

  

16%

  

20%

  

18%

  

14%

  

25%

  

26%

  

25%

  

19%

  

28%

  

32%

  

32%

  

14%

  

15%

  

30%

  

17%

  

16%

  

21%

  

20%

  

20%

  

24%

  

26%

  

50 3%  5%  7%  
10%

  

19%

  
4%  4%  9%  

13%

  
8%  

19%

  

18%

  

11%

  

10%

  

10%

  

15%

  

12%

  

11%

  

10%

  
8%  

19%

  
6%  6%  

26-49 6%  
14%

  

17%

  

13%

  

14%

  

10%

  

11%

  

15%

  

19%

  
7%  

15%

  

12%

  

15%

  

16%

  

13%

  

12%

  
8%  

17%

  
9%  9%  

28%

  

13%

  
7%  

0-25 
53%

  

25%

  

43%

  

29%

  

41%

  

47%

  

21%

  

32%

  

26%

  

18%

  

17%

  

12%

  

14%

  

44%

  

38%

  

15%

  

21%

  

37%

  

14%

  

11%

  

26%

  

20%

  

13%
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Total 

Negati

ve (0-

49) 

59%

  

39%

  

60%

  

42%

  

55%

  

56%

  

32%

  

47%

  

46%

  

25%

  

32%

  

24%

  

30%

  

60%

  

51%

  

27%

  

30%

  

54%

  

23%

  

20%

  

54%

  

32%

  

20%

  

Total 

Positiv

e (51-

100) 

38%

  

56%

  

33%

  

49%

  

26%

  

40%

  

64%

  

44%

  

42%

  

67%

  

49%

  

58%

  

59%

  

30%

  

39%

  

58%

  

59%

  

34%

  

67%

  

72%

  

27%

  

62%

  

74%

  

  

N =   189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 

NR = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

Mean 
37.0

3 

53.6

8 

37.8

4 

50.6

5 

35.2

1 

40.8

1 

59.0

1 

44.5

4 

45.4

7 

65.0

4 

51.7

8 

58.2

6 

57.5

1 

36.6

2 

44.0

2 

57.8

8 

60.2

5 

41.2

6 

65.4

2 

70.4

1 

40.5

8 

59.7

6 

68.7

1 
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African Americans  

A - Donald Trump M - Immigrants to the US 

B - Democrats in Congress N - The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 

C - Republicans in Congress O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House P - Labor unions 

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader Q - Gay marriage 

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border  R - Fox News 

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare S - Planned Parenthood 

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals T - Measures to prevent global warming 

I - New tariffs on trade with China U - CEOs of large businesses 

J - Medicare for all V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  

K - The Green New Deal 
W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year 

 so they pay their fair share 

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement 

t with Mexico, Canada and the United States 
 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W 

Categories 

76-100 7%  
40%

  
0%  

43%

  
0%  

10%

  

50%

  

13%

  

10%

  

60%

  

17%

  

30%

  

23%

  
0%  

13%

  

27%

  

23%

  

10%

  

53%

  

60%

  
3%  

43%

  

47%

  

51-75 
10%

  

37%

  
7%  

27%

  

20%

  

20%

  

30%

  

27%

  

20%

  

17%

  

50%

  

37%

  

40%

  

20%

  

23%

  

43%

  

23%

  

17%

  

27%

  

20%

  

30%

  

20%

  

27%

  

50 3%  7%  
10%

  
7%  

10%

  
3%  3%  7%  

20%

  
7%  

13%

  

23%

  

10%

  

10%

  

13%

  

10%

  

13%

  

13%

  
3%  7%  

17%

  

10%

  
7%  

26-49 
10%

  
7%  

27%

  

10%

  

13%

  

13%

  
7%  

17%

  

23%

  
7%  7%  3%  

13%

  

17%

  

20%

  
7%  

13%

  

20%

  
7%  7%  

30%

  

10%

  

13%

  

0-25 
70%

  

10%

  

57%

  

13%

  

57%

  

53%

  

10%

  

37%

  

27%

  

10%

  

13%

  
7%  

13%

  

53%

  

30%

  

13%

  

27%

  

40%

  

10%

  
7%  

20%

  

17%

  
7%  

Total 

Negati

ve (0-

49) 

80%

  

17%

  

83%

  

23%

  

70%

  

67%

  

17%

  

53%

  

50%

  

17%

  

20%

  

10%

  

27%

  

70%

  

50%

  

20%

  

40%

  

60%

  

17%

  

13%

  

50%

  

27%

  

20%
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Total 

Positiv

e (51-

100) 

17%

  

77%

  
7%  

70%

  

20%

  

30%

  

80%

  

40%

  

30%

  

77%

  

67%

  

67%

  

63%

  

20%

  

37%

  

70%

  

47%

  

27%

  

80%

  

80%

  

33%

  

63%

  

73%

  

  

N =   30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mean 
18.6

3 

66.9

0 

22.8

3 

64.5

3 

26.1

0 

30.6

3 

69.3

0 

41.1

0 

40.9

7 

75.5

0 

56.5

7 

65.5

0 

58.1

3 

25.8

3 

42.8

3 

61.5

3 

50.0

3 

36.9

0 

70.5

0 

75.7

7 

43.4

0 

62.2

3 

70.9

3 
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Latinos  

A - Donald Trump M - Immigrants to the US 

B - Democrats in Congress N - The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 

C - Republicans in Congress O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House P - Labor unions 

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader Q - Gay marriage 

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border  R - Fox News 

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare S - Planned Parenthood 

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals T - Measures to prevent global warming 

I - New tariffs on trade with China U - CEOs of large businesses 

J - Medicare for all V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  

K - The Green New Deal 
W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year 

 so they pay their fair share 

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement 

t with Mexico, Canada and the United States 
 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W 

Categories 

76-100 
13%

  

38%

  

13%

  

38%

  

13%

  

19%

  

44%

  

16%

  

13%

  

44%

  

31%

  

38%

  

31%

  
9%  

28%

  

28%

  

56%

  
9%  

59%

  

66%

  
6%  

41%

  

50%

  

51-75 
16%

  

31%

  
6%  

28%

  
9%  6%  

34%

  
9%  9%  

31%

  

28%

  

28%

  

38%

  
6%  9%  

31%

  

19%

  

19%

  

16%

  
9%  9%  

31%

  

28%

  

50 3%  9%  
13%

  

16%

  

19%

  
9%  3%  

13%

  

19%

  

13%

  

19%

  

13%

  
9%  6%  9%  

19%

  

13%

  
6%  9%  

13%

  
9%  3%  6%  

26-49 0%  
13%

  

13%

  
3%  3%  3%  6%  

19%

  

22%

  
0%  

13%

  
9%  

13%

  

22%

  
6%  0%  3%  

16%

  
3%  9%  

53%

  
9%  3%  

0-25 
69%

  
9%  

56%

  

16%

  

56%

  

63%

  

13%

  

44%

  

38%

  

13%

  
9%  

13%

  
9%  

56%

  

47%

  

22%

  
9%  

50%

  

13%

  
3%  

22%

  

16%

  

13%

  

Total 

Negati

ve (0-

49) 

69%

  

22%

  

69%

  

19%

  

59%

  

66%

  

19%

  

63%

  

59%

  

13%

  

22%

  

22%

  

22%

  

78%

  

53%

  

22%

  

13%

  

66%

  

16%

  

13%

  

75%

  

25%

  

16%
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Total 

Positiv

e (51-

100) 

28%

  

69%

  

19%

  

66%

  

22%

  

25%

  

78%

  

25%

  

22%

  

75%

  

59%

  

66%

  

69%

  

16%

  

38%

  

59%

  

75%

  

28%

  

75%

  

75%

  

16%

  

72%

  

78%

  

  

N =   32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mean 
26.9

7 

64.4

4 

29.3

8 

62.4

7 

31.0

0 

30.0

9 

66.9

7 

36.3

4 

37.7

5 

66.3

1 

58.7

8 

62.8

4 

64.2

2 

26.1

9 

43.2

2 

56.4

1 

72.2

2 

29.8

8 

69.3

8 

75.1

6 

38.8

4 

63.4

1 

69.6

6 
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White Millennials  

A - Donald Trump M - Immigrants to the US 

B - Democrats in Congress N - The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 

C - Republicans in Congress O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House P - Labor unions 

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader Q - Gay marriage 

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border  R - Fox News 

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare S - Planned Parenthood 

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals T - Measures to prevent global warming 

I - New tariffs on trade with China U - CEOs of large businesses 

J - Medicare for all V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  

K - The Green New Deal 
W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year 

 so they pay their fair share 

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement 

t with Mexico, Canada and the United States 
 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W 

Categories 

76-100 
13%

  
0%  

13%

  

13%

  
0%  

13%

  

25%

  

13%

  
0%  

50%

  

13%

  

25%

  
0%  

13%

  

25%

  

13%

  

50%

  
0%  

50%

  

38%

  

13%

  

50%

  

25%

  

51-75 
25%

  

38%

  

38%

  

25%

  

38%

  

38%

  

38%

  

38%

  

38%

  

38%

  

25%

  

63%

  

75%

  

25%

  

25%

  

38%

  

50%

  

25%

  

13%

  

25%

  

25%

  

25%

  

63%

  

50 
13%

  
0%  

13%

  
0%  

25%

  
0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

13%

  

13%

  
0%  

13%

  
0%  

13%

  
0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

26-49 
13%

  

38%

  

25%

  

13%

  

38%

  

25%

  

25%

  

13%

  

50%

  

13%

  

25%

  
0%  

13%

  

38%

  

13%

  

13%

  
0%  

50%

  

25%

  

25%

  

38%

  

13%

  
0%  

0-25 
38%

  

25%

  

13%

  

50%

  
0%  

25%

  

13%

  

38%

  

13%

  
0%  

25%

  
0%  

13%

  

13%

  

38%

  

25%

  
0%  

25%

  

13%

  

13%

  

25%

  

13%

  

13%

  

Total 

Negati

ve (0-

49) 

50%

  

63%

  

38%

  

63%

  

38%

  

50%

  

38%

  

50%

  

63%

  

13%

  

50%

  
0%  

25%

  

50%

  

50%

  

38%

  
0%  

75%

  

38%

  

38%

  

63%

  

25%

  

13%
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Total 

Positiv

e (51-

100) 

38%

  

38%

  

50%

  

38%

  

38%

  

50%

  

63%

  

50%

  

38%

  

88%

  

38%

  

88%

  

75%

  

38%

  

50%

  

50%

  

100

% 

25%

  

63%

  

63%

  

38%

  

75%

  

88%

  

  

N =   8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mean 
41.0

0 

43.0

0 

52.7

5 

32.0

0 

50.7

5 

46.8

8 

55.8

8 

42.6

3 

39.3

8 

75.8

8 

44.8

8 

71.1

3 

50.1

3 

51.3

8 

43.7

5 

46.6

3 

81.8

8 

32.2

5 

66.1

3 

63.7

5 

39.8

8 

68.7

5 

65.3

8 
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White Unmarried Women  

A - Donald Trump M - Immigrants to the US 

B - Democrats in Congress N - The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 

C - Republicans in Congress O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House P - Labor unions 

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader Q - Gay marriage 

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border  R - Fox News 

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare S - Planned Parenthood 

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals T - Measures to prevent global warming 

I - New tariffs on trade with China U - CEOs of large businesses 

J - Medicare for all V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  

K - The Green New Deal 
W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year 

 so they pay their fair share 

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement 

t with Mexico, Canada and the United States 
 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W 

Categories 

76-100 
30%

  

27%

  

21%

  

24%

  

15%

  

30%

  

42%

  

27%

  

24%

  

45%

  

18%

  

18%

  

27%

  

21%

  

27%

  

24%

  

33%

  

27%

  

45%

  

45%

  
6%  

30%

  

42%

  

51-75 
18%

  

12%

  

30%

  

12%

  

18%

  

15%

  

18%

  

27%

  

27%

  

12%

  

21%

  

30%

  

24%

  

15%

  

12%

  

21%

  

12%

  
9%  

15%

  
9%  

27%

  

15%

  

21%

  

50 3%  9%  
12%

  
6%  

18%

  
9%  9%  9%  

15%

  

12%

  

21%

  

24%

  

15%

  

15%

  

15%

  

18%

  

15%

  

12%

  
6%  

18%

  

30%

  

15%

  
9%  

26-49 9%  
18%

  
9%  

24%

  

15%

  
0%  6%  

12%

  

12%

  
6%  

18%

  

18%

  

12%

  
9%  6%  6%  

15%

  

18%

  
9%  

12%

  

12%

  
9%  

12%

  

0-25 
39%

  

33%

  

27%

  

33%

  

33%

  

45%

  

24%

  

24%

  

21%

  

24%

  

21%

  
9%  

21%

  

39%

  

39%

  

30%

  

24%

  

33%

  

24%

  

15%

  

24%

  

30%

  

15%

  

Total 

Negati

ve (0-

49) 

48%

  

52%

  

36%

  

58%

  

48%

  

45%

  

30%

  

36%

  

33%

  

30%

  

39%

  

27%

  

33%

  

48%

  

45%

  

36%

  

39%

  

52%

  

33%

  

27%

  

36%

  

39%

  

27%
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Total 

Positiv

e (51-

100) 

48%

  

39%

  

52%

  

36%

  

33%

  

45%

  

61%

  

55%

  

52%

  

58%

  

39%

  

48%

  

52%

  

36%

  

39%

  

45%

  

45%

  

36%

  

61%

  

55%

  

33%

  

45%

  

64%

  

  

N =   33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 

NR = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

Mean 
47.4

2 

46.0

9 

49.0

0 

46.1

2 

40.2

4 

46.5

2 

59.3

0 

53.3

3 

52.0

0 

60.1

5 

49.4

5 

54.9

1 

54.2

7 

44.3

3 

43.5

2 

49.4

2 

53.8

5 

45.8

8 

62.2

7 

65.3

3 

44.9

1 

51.5

5 

63.2

7 
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White Working Class Women  

A - Donald Trump M - Immigrants to the US 

B - Democrats in Congress N - The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 

C - Republicans in Congress O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House P - Labor unions 

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader Q - Gay marriage 

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border  R - Fox News 

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare S - Planned Parenthood 

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals T - Measures to prevent global warming 

I - New tariffs on trade with China U - CEOs of large businesses 

J - Medicare for all V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  

K - The Green New Deal 
W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year 

 so they pay their fair share 

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement 

t with Mexico, Canada and the United States 
 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W 

Categories 

76-100 
34%

  

14%

  

28%

  

10%

  
3%  

52%

  

14%

  

24%

  

31%

  

24%

  
3%  

14%

  

17%

  

24%

  

31%

  

17%

  

38%

  

28%

  

31%

  

38%

  

10%

  

31%

  

48%

  

51-75 
28%

  

28%

  

21%

  

14%

  

31%

  

10%

  

28%

  

38%

  

34%

  

21%

  

24%

  

34%

  

24%

  

21%

  

21%

  

38%

  

28%

  

28%

  

21%

  

45%

  

21%

  

31%

  

28%

  

50 0%  3%  7%  
14%

  

24%

  
0%  3%  

10%

  
3%  3%  

24%

  
7%  

17%

  

14%

  
3%  

10%

  
7%  

10%

  

17%

  
0%  

21%

  
3%  0%  

26-49 7%  
17%

  

21%

  

10%

  

17%

  

17%

  

24%

  

14%

  

17%

  

21%

  

21%

  

24%

  

24%

  

14%

  

10%

  

31%

  
3%  

14%

  

10%

  
3%  

24%

  

21%

  
7%  

0-25 
31%

  

38%

  

24%

  

52%

  

24%

  

21%

  

31%

  

14%

  

14%

  

31%

  

28%

  

21%

  

17%

  

28%

  

34%

  
3%  

24%

  

21%

  

21%

  

14%

  

24%

  

14%

  

17%

  

Total 

Negati

ve (0-

49) 

38%

  

55%

  

45%

  

62%

  

41%

  

38%

  

55%

  

28%

  

31%

  

52%

  

48%

  

45%

  

41%

  

41%

  

45%

  

34%

  

28%

  

34%

  

31%

  

17%

  

48%

  

34%

  

24%
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Total 

Positiv

e (51-

100) 

62%

  

41%

  

48%

  

24%

  

34%

  

62%

  

41%

  

62%

  

66%

  

45%

  

28%

  

48%

  

41%

  

45%

  

52%

  

55%

  

66%

  

55%

  

52%

  

83%

  

31%

  

62%

  

76%

  

  

N =   29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mean 
55.9

7 

40.7

2 

49.9

0 

31.6

6 

41.5

9 

61.7

9 

43.2

8 

53.2

8 

59.2

1 

47.1

4 

36.7

6 

47.8

6 

49.0

0 

50.1

7 

52.0

3 

57.1

7 

56.9

7 

53.7

6 

55.0

0 

63.3

8 

41.9

7 

56.7

6 

66.0

0 
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White College Women  

A - Donald Trump M - Immigrants to the US 

B - Democrats in Congress N - The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 

C - Republicans in Congress O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House P - Labor unions 

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader Q - Gay marriage 

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border  R - Fox News 

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare S - Planned Parenthood 

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals T - Measures to prevent global warming 

I - New tariffs on trade with China U - CEOs of large businesses 

J - Medicare for all V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  

K - The Green New Deal 
W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year 

 so they pay their fair share 

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement 

t with Mexico, Canada and the United States 
 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W 

Categories 

76-100 
25%

  

46%

  

29%

  

32%

  
7%  

21%

  

36%

  

18%

  

11%

  

64%

  

36%

  

21%

  

43%

  

18%

  

29%

  

46%

  

64%

  

29%

  

57%

  

64%

  
4%  

43%

  

57%

  

51-75 7%  
14%

  
4%  

18%

  

18%

  

18%

  

21%

  

29%

  

29%

  

11%

  

14%

  

25%

  

18%

  
7%  4%  

11%

  
4%  

11%

  

14%

  

14%

  

14%

  

21%

  

18%

  

50 7%  0%  0%  
11%

  

25%

  
0%  7%  

11%

  

18%

  
4%  

29%

  

32%

  

11%

  
7%  7%  

25%

  

11%

  

11%

  

14%

  
7%  

25%

  
0%  

14%

  

26-49 4%  7%  
11%

  

14%

  

11%

  
7%  7%  

14%

  

14%

  
0%  

14%

  

14%

  

18%

  

14%

  

14%

  

11%

  
7%  

11%

  
7%  7%  

21%

  

14%

  
0%  

0-25 
57%

  

32%

  

57%

  

25%

  

39%

  

54%

  

29%

  

29%

  

29%

  

21%

  
7%  7%  

11%

  

54%

  

46%

  
7%  

14%

  

39%

  
7%  7%  

36%

  

21%

  

11%

  

Total 

Negati

ve (0-

49) 

61%

  

39%

  

68%

  

39%

  

50%

  

61%

  

36%

  

43%

  

43%

  

21%

  

21%

  

21%

  

29%

  

68%

  

61%

  

18%

  

21%

  

50%

  

14%

  

14%

  

57%

  

36%

  

11%
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Total 

Positiv

e (51-

100) 

32%

  

61%

  

32%

  

50%

  

25%

  

39%

  

57%

  

46%

  

39%

  

75%

  

50%

  

46%

  

61%

  

25%

  

32%

  

57%

  

68%

  

39%

  

71%

  

79%

  

18%

  

64%

  

75%

  

  

N =   28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mean 
34.2

9 

55.0

0 

36.6

1 

53.4

6 

35.8

6 

35.7

9 

54.7

5 

45.4

3 

42.9

3 

71.2

1 

61.4

3 

57.5

7 

64.1

4 

31.5

4 

40.1

4 

65.7

9 

72.8

9 

46.0

7 

73.1

4 

77.9

3 

34.1

1 

62.5

0 

73.3

9 
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White Working Class Men  

A - Donald Trump M - Immigrants to the US 

B - Democrats in Congress N - The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 

C - Republicans in Congress O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House P - Labor unions 

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader Q - Gay marriage 

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border  R - Fox News 

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare S - Planned Parenthood 

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals T - Measures to prevent global warming 

I - New tariffs on trade with China U - CEOs of large businesses 

J - Medicare for all V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  

K - The Green New Deal 
W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year 

 so they pay their fair share 

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement 

t with Mexico, Canada and the United States 
 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W 

Categories 

76-100 
31%

  

31%

  

10%

  

31%

  

14%

  

28%

  

52%

  

14%

  

14%

  

52%

  

24%

  

31%

  

28%

  

21%

  

17%

  

31%

  

31%

  

14%

  

28%

  

45%

  

14%

  

38%

  

52%

  

51-75 7%  
21%

  

24%

  

17%

  
7%  

10%

  

14%

  

24%

  

31%

  

14%

  

28%

  

31%

  

38%

  

14%

  

17%

  

31%

  

10%

  

10%

  

38%

  

21%

  

14%

  

24%

  

24%

  

50 0%  3%  0%  7%  
14%

  
0%  0%  7%  3%  

14%

  

10%

  

10%

  
7%  7%  

14%

  

10%

  

14%

  

17%

  

10%

  
7%  

17%

  
3%  3%  

26-49 7%  
17%

  

21%

  

14%

  

21%

  

14%

  

14%

  

14%

  

17%

  
7%  

14%

  
7%  

14%

  

17%

  

24%

  

21%

  

10%

  

17%

  

14%

  

10%

  

21%

  

14%

  
7%  

0-25 
55%

  

28%

  

45%

  

31%

  

45%

  

48%

  

21%

  

41%

  

34%

  

14%

  

24%

  

21%

  

14%

  

41%

  

28%

  
7%  

34%

  

41%

  

10%

  

17%

  

34%

  

21%

  

14%

  

Total 

Negati

ve (0-

49) 

62%

  

45%

  

66%

  

45%

  

66%

  

62%

  

34%

  

55%

  

52%

  

21%

  

38%

  

28%

  

28%

  

59%

  

52%

  

28%

  

45%

  

59%

  

24%

  

28%

  

55%

  

34%

  

21%
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Total 

Positiv

e (51-

100) 

38%

  

52%

  

34%

  

48%

  

21%

  

38%

  

66%

  

38%

  

45%

  

66%

  

52%

  

62%

  

66%

  

34%

  

34%

  

62%

  

41%

  

24%

  

66%

  

66%

  

28%

  

62%

  

76%

  

  

N =   29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mean 
37.9

3 

51.3

8 

35.0

3 

49.8

3 

32.2

8 

38.9

0 

59.9

3 

38.1

0 

41.5

9 

67.3

1 

49.3

4 

57.0

3 

57.2

8 

37.7

9 

42.4

8 

61.5

5 

50.0

0 

38.4

1 

62.1

4 

67.0

3 

39.7

2 

60.3

8 

70.6

6 
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(Q23. POST FAVORABILITY) Please rate your feelings toward some people, proposals, and organizations with one hundred meaning a VERY WARM, FAVORABLE feeling; zero 

meaning a VERY COLD, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from zero to one hundred, the higher the num ber the more 

favorable your feelings are toward that person. 

 
Total  

A - Donald Trump M - Immigrants to the US 

B - Democrats in Congress N - The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 

C - Republicans in Congress O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House P - Labor unions 

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader Q - Gay marriage 

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border  R - Fox News 

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare S - Planned Parenthood 

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals T - Measures to prevent global warming 

I - New tariffs on trade with China U - CEOs of large businesses 

J - Medicare for all V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  

K - The Green New Deal 
W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year 

 so they pay their fair share 

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement 

t with Mexico, Canada and the United States 
 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W 

Categories 

76-100 
24%

  

41%

  

18%

  

34%

  

11%

  

25%

  

41%

  

20%

  

15%

  

54%

  

33%

  

34%

  

30%

  

16%

  

20%

  

30%

  

46%

  

23%

  

51%

  

60%

  

10%

  

39%

  

54%

  

51-75 
10%

  

19%

  

16%

  

15%

  

15%

  

14%

  

19%

  

23%

  

30%

  

17%

  

30%

  

31%

  

37%

  

19%

  

14%

  

31%

  

18%

  

16%

  

21%

  

18%

  

18%

  

27%

  

23%

  

50 1%  4%  4%  6%  6%  5%  8%  8%  9%  4%  
11%

  

12%

  
7%  5%  7%  

11%

  
9%  7%  6%  7%  7%  4%  3%  

26-49 7%  
13%

  

16%

  

12%

  

16%

  
6%  

12%

  

14%

  

20%

  
7%  7%  

14%

  

13%

  

12%

  

16%

  

11%

  
7%  

10%

  
8%  7%  

26%

  
9%  

10%

  

0-25 
57%

  

23%

  

46%

  

32%

  

52%

  

50%

  

20%

  

35%

  

27%

  

19%

  

19%

  

10%

  

13%

  

48%

  

43%

  

18%

  

20%

  

45%

  

14%

  
8%  

38%

  

21%

  

10%
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Total 

Negati

ve (0-

49) 

65%

  

37%

  

62%

  

45%

  

68%

  

56%

  

32%

  

48%

  

47%

  

26%

  

26%

  

23%

  

27%

  

60%

  

59%

  

29%

  

27%

  

54%

  

22%

  

15%

  

64%

  

30%

  

20%

  

Total 

Positiv

e (51-

100) 

35%

  

60%

  

34%

  

49%

  

26%

  

39%

  

60%

  

44%

  

45%

  

71%

  

63%

  

64%

  

66%

  

35%

  

35%

  

61%

  

64%

  

39%

  

72%

  

78%

  

28%

  

66%

  

77%

  

  

N =   188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 

NR = 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 

Mean 
34.2

0 

57.7

6 

36.6

1 

49.6

3 

30.8

5 

39.4

3 

59.7

7 

44.3

8 

45.8

6 

65.3

6 

58.6

0 

61.9

0 

59.9

7 

35.7

3 

39.8

7 

58.0

4 

63.5

1 

40.3

9 

68.0

5 

73.2

0 

35.9

2 

60.9

4 

71.9

5 
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African Americans  

A - Donald Trump M - Immigrants to the US 

B - Democrats in Congress N - The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 

C - Republicans in Congress O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House P - Labor unions 

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader Q - Gay marriage 

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border  R - Fox News 

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare S - Planned Parenthood 

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals T - Measures to prevent global warming 

I - New tariffs on trade with China U - CEOs of large businesses 

J - Medicare for all V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  

K - The Green New Deal 
W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year 

 so they pay their fair share 

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement 

t with Mexico, Canada and the United States 
 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W 

Categories 

76-100 3%  
72%

  
7%  

52%

  
7%  

10%

  

52%

  

24%

  
7%  

72%

  

45%

  

41%

  

34%

  

10%

  

17%

  

31%

  

31%

  

21%

  

66%

  

72%

  

17%

  

52%

  

52%

  

51-75 7%  
10%

  

10%

  

14%

  
7%  

14%

  

24%

  
7%  

31%

  

10%

  

28%

  

31%

  

45%

  

10%

  

24%

  

41%

  

31%

  

10%

  

21%

  

17%

  

21%

  

17%

  

31%

  

50 0%  3%  3%  
10%

  
3%  

10%

  

10%

  

17%

  

17%

  
3%  7%  

10%

  

14%

  
7%  3%  

14%

  
7%  7%  0%  7%  7%  7%  3%  

26-49 
10%

  
3%  

14%

  
7%  

14%

  
7%  3%  

10%

  

21%

  
3%  7%  7%  0%  7%  

24%

  
0%  

10%

  

10%

  
0%  0%  

24%

  
7%  7%  

0-25 
79%

  

10%

  

66%

  

17%

  

69%

  

59%

  

10%

  

41%

  

24%

  

10%

  

14%

  

10%

  
7%  

66%

  

31%

  

14%

  

21%

  

52%

  

14%

  
3%  

31%

  

17%

  
7%  

Total 

Negati

ve (0-

49) 

90%

  

14%

  

79%

  

24%

  

83%

  

66%

  

14%

  

52%

  

45%

  

14%

  

21%

  

17%

  
7%  

72%

  

55%

  

14%

  

31%

  

62%

  

14%

  
3%  

55%

  

24%

  

14%
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Total 

Positiv

e (51-

100) 

10%

  

83%

  

17%

  

66%

  

14%

  

24%

  

76%

  

31%

  

38%

  

83%

  

72%

  

72%

  

79%

  

21%

  

41%

  

72%

  

62%

  

31%

  

86%

  

90%

  

38%

  

69%

  

83%

  

  

N =   29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 

NR = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

Mean 
13.3

8 

74.5

9 

22.5

5 

64.5

2 

21.5

9 

29.0

0 

71.0

7 

38.3

4 

44.3

8 

75.5

9 

64.6

6 

67.2

8 

68.1

0 

24.1

0 

45.1

7 

62.7

9 

56.8

6 

34.2

1 

72.4

5 

80.9

3 

40.1

4 

65.9

3 

71.9

7 
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Latinos  

A - Donald Trump M - Immigrants to the US 

B - Democrats in Congress N - The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 

C - Republicans in Congress O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House P - Labor unions 

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader Q - Gay marriage 

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border  R - Fox News 

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare S - Planned Parenthood 

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals  T - Measures to prevent global warming 

I - New tariffs on trade with China U - CEOs of large businesses 

J - Medicare for all V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  

K - The Green New Deal 
W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year 

 so they pay their fair share 

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement 

t with Mexico, Canada and the United States 
 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W 

Categories 

76-100 
22%

  

47%

  

13%

  

47%

  
9%  

19%

  

41%

  

19%

  

16%

  

56%

  

34%

  

41%

  

38%

  
6%  

25%

  

28%

  

53%

  

13%

  

56%

  

63%

  
6%  

38%

  

50%

  

51-75 6%  
25%

  
9%  

22%

  

22%

  

16%

  

25%

  

28%

  

19%

  

19%

  

28%

  

34%

  

41%

  

19%

  
6%  

28%

  

22%

  

19%

  

16%

  

25%

  

16%

  

38%

  

34%

  

50 0%  3%  6%  6%  3%  3%  
13%

  
9%  6%  6%  

13%

  
6%  6%  0%  3%  

13%

  

16%

  
6%  3%  6%  3%  6%  3%  

26-49 3%  
13%

  

16%

  
6%  

16%

  
6%  6%  6%  

25%

  
9%  

13%

  

16%

  

13%

  

19%

  

22%

  

13%

  
3%  6%  9%  3%  

41%

  
0%  3%  

0-25 
69%

  

13%

  

56%

  

19%

  

50%

  

56%

  

16%

  

38%

  

34%

  
9%  

13%

  
3%  3%  

56%

  

44%

  

19%

  
6%  

56%

  

16%

  
3%  

34%

  

19%

  
9%  

Total 

Negati

ve (0-

49) 

72%

  

25%

  

72%

  

25%

  

66%

  

63%

  

22%

  

44%

  

59%

  

19%

  

25%

  

19%

  

16%

  

75%

  

66%

  

31%

  
9%  

63%

  

25%

  
6%  

75%

  

19%

  

13%
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Total 

Positiv

e (51-

100) 

28%

  

72%

  

22%

  

69%

  

31%

  

34%

  

66%

  

47%

  

34%

  

75%

  

63%

  

75%

  

78%

  

25%

  

31%

  

56%

  

75%

  

31%

  

72%

  

88%

  

22%

  

75%

  

84%

  

  

N =   32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mean 
28.4

7 

65.4

7 

29.6

9 

62.5

6 

29.7

2 

33.0

0 

64.0

3 

45.3

4 

39.5

0 

67.6

9 

61.5

0 

67.0

9 

68.4

1 

27.6

3 

40.2

2 

56.9

1 

73.2

2 

31.2

2 

67.1

3 

77.0

0 

35.5

0 

64.0

9 

73.1

3 
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White Millennials  

A - Donald Trump M - Immigrants to the US 

B - Democrats in Congress N - The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 

C - Republicans in Congress O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House P - Labor unions 

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader Q - Gay marriage 

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border  R - Fox News 

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare S - Planned Parenthood 

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals T - Measures to prevent global warming 

I - New tariffs on trade with China U - CEOs of large businesses 

J - Medicare for all V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief 

K - The Green New Deal 
W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year 

 so they pay their fair share 

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement 

t with Mexico, Canada and the United States 
 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W 

Categories 

76-100 0%  
13%

  

13%

  

13%

  
0%  

13%

  

13%

  
0%  0%  

38%

  

38%

  

50%

  

25%

  

13%

  
0%  

13%

  

88%

  
0%  

63%

  

50%

  

13%

  

25%

  

38%

  

51-75 
50%

  

63%

  

38%

  
0%  

13%

  

38%

  

25%

  

50%

  

50%

  

50%

  

38%

  

25%

  

50%

  

38%

  

38%

  

50%

  
0%  

38%

  
0%  

25%

  

13%

  

50%

  

13%

  

50 0%  0%  0%  
13%

  

25%

  
0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

13%

  
0%  0%  0%  0%  0%  

13%

  
0%  

13%

  
0%  0%  0%  0%  

26-49 0%  
13%

  

13%

  

25%

  

38%

  

25%

  

25%

  

13%

  

25%

  

13%

  
0%  

25%

  
0%  

38%

  

25%

  

13%

  
0%  

13%

  

13%

  

25%

  

25%

  

13%

  

38%

  

0-25 
50%

  

13%

  

38%

  

50%

  

25%

  

25%

  

38%

  

38%

  

25%

  
0%  

13%

  
0%  

25%

  

13%

  

38%

  

25%

  
0%  

50%

  

13%

  
0%  

50%

  

13%

  

13%

  

Total 

Negati

ve (0-

49) 

50%

  

25%

  

50%

  

75%

  

63%

  

50%

  

63%

  

50%

  

50%

  

13%

  

13%

  

25%

  

25%

  

50%

  

63%

  

38%

  
0%  

63%

  

25%

  

25%

  

75%

  

25%

  

50%
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Total 

Positiv

e (51-

100) 

50%

  

75%

  

50%

  

13%

  

13%

  

50%

  

38%

  

50%

  

50%

  

88%

  

75%

  

75%

  

75%

  

50%

  

38%

  

63%

  

88%

  

38%

  

63%

  

75%

  

25%

  

75%

  

50%

  

  

N =   8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mean 
34.7

5 

61.3

8 

42.3

8 

25.7

5 

38.2

5 

44.5

0 

45.2

5 

35.7

5 

40.7

5 

73.6

3 

62.3

8 

69.6

3 

52.8

8 

45.6

3 

32.6

3 

47.7

5 

87.5

0 

31.5

0 

70.2

5 

71.2

5 

29.8

8 

63.1

3 

57.8

8 
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White Unmarried Women  

A - Donald Trump M - Immigrants to the US 

B - Democrats in Congress N - The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 

C - Republicans in Congress O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House P - Labor unions 

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader Q - Gay marriage 

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border  R - Fox News 

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare S - Planned Parenthood 

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals T - Measures to prevent global warming 

I - New tariffs on trade with China U - CEOs of large businesses 

J - Medicare for all V - An Ultra-Milli onaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  

K - The Green New Deal 
W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year 

 so they pay their fair share 

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement 

t with Mexico, Canada and the United States 
 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W 

Categories 

76-100 
33%

  

30%

  

18%

  

27%

  

12%

  

27%

  

45%

  

30%

  

24%

  

55%

  

36%

  

24%

  

21%

  

24%

  

12%

  

27%

  

39%

  

30%

  

48%

  

58%

  
3%  

42%

  

55%

  

51-75 9%  
18%

  

21%

  

15%

  

18%

  

18%

  

12%

  

18%

  

24%

  

18%

  

21%

  

33%

  

33%

  

15%

  

21%

  

15%

  

12%

  

15%

  

24%

  

12%

  

21%

  

24%

  

18%

  

50 0%  3%  9%  6%  9%  6%  6%  6%  6%  0%  9%  
21%

  
6%  3%  6%  

15%

  

12%

  
6%  6%  9%  9%  3%  6%  

26-49 
12%

  

21%

  

15%

  

18%

  

12%

  
3%  

15%

  

15%

  

15%

  
3%  9%  9%  

21%

  
9%  6%  

12%

  

15%

  
6%  

15%

  
6%  

24%

  
6%  

15%

  

0-25 
45%

  

27%

  

36%

  

33%

  

48%

  

45%

  

21%

  

30%

  

30%

  

24%

  

24%

  

12%

  

18%

  

48%

  

55%

  

30%

  

21%

  

42%

  
6%  

15%

  

42%

  

24%

  
6%  

Total 

Negati

ve (0-

49) 

58%

  

48%

  

52%

  

52%

  

61%

  

48%

  

36%

  

45%

  

45%

  

27%

  

33%

  

21%

  

39%

  

58%

  

61%

  

42%

  

36%

  

48%

  

21%

  

21%

  

67%

  

30%

  

21%
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Total 

Positiv

e (51-

100) 

42%

  

48%

  

39%

  

42%

  

30%

  

45%

  

58%

  

48%

  

48%

  

73%

  

58%

  

58%

  

55%

  

39%

  

33%

  

42%

  

52%

  

45%

  

73%

  

70%

  

24%

  

67%

  

73%

  

  

N =   33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 

NR = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

Mean 
43.0

3 

51.3

0 

42.8

5 

46.6

7 

33.6

1 

44.3

0 

59.9

7 

50.7

9 

49.4

5 

64.8

5 

55.2

4 

58.7

6 

53.9

1 

38.4

8 

33.0

3 

49.1

5 

57.9

1 

44.8

2 

71.5

5 

67.6

4 

33.5

5 

61.1

8 

72.8

2 
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White Working Class Women  

A - Donald Trump M - Immigrants to the US 

B - Democrats in Congress N - The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 

C - Republicans in Congress O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House P - Labor unions 

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader Q - Gay marriage 

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border  R - Fox News 

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare S - Planned Parenthood 

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals T - Measures to prevent global warming 

I - New tariffs on trade with China U - CEOs of large businesses 

J - Medicare for all V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  

K - The Green New Deal 
W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year 

 so they pay their fair share 

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement 

t with Mexico, Canada and the United States 
 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W 

Categories 

76-100 
41%

  

21%

  

24%

  

17%

  

10%

  

48%

  

14%

  

24%

  

24%

  

38%

  
7%  

21%

  

10%

  

24%

  

28%

  

28%

  

41%

  

34%

  

34%

  

45%

  

14%

  

21%

  

59%

  

51-75 
17%

  

14%

  

34%

  
7%  

21%

  

14%

  

24%

  

34%

  

52%

  

10%

  

45%

  

38%

  

38%

  

34%

  

10%

  

34%

  

24%

  

21%

  

24%

  

28%

  

10%

  

34%

  

21%

  

50 0%  3%  3%  3%  7%  3%  7%  7%  0%  3%  3%  
10%

  
7%  7%  7%  7%  0%  7%  7%  3%  7%  3%  0%  

26-49 
10%

  

28%

  

14%

  

17%

  

24%

  
3%  

28%

  

17%

  

10%

  

10%

  

14%

  

21%

  

24%

  

10%

  

14%

  

14%

  
7%  

17%

  

10%

  

10%

  

28%

  

10%

  
7%  

0-25 
31%

  

34%

  

24%

  

55%

  

38%

  

31%

  

28%

  

17%

  

14%

  

38%

  

31%

  

10%

  

21%

  

24%

  

41%

  

17%

  

28%

  

21%

  

24%

  

14%

  

41%

  

31%

  

14%

  

Total 

Negati

ve (0-

49) 

41%

  

62%

  

38%

  

72%

  

62%

  

34%

  

55%

  

34%

  

24%

  

48%

  

45%

  

31%

  

45%

  

34%

  

55%

  

31%

  

34%

  

38%

  

34%

  

24%

  

69%

  

41%

  

21%
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Total 

Positiv

e (51-

100) 

59%

  

34%

  

59%

  

24%

  

31%

  

62%

  

38%

  

59%

  

76%

  

48%

  

52%

  

59%

  

48%

  

59%

  

38%

  

62%

  

66%

  

55%

  

59%

  

72%

  

24%

  

55%

  

79%

  

  

N =   29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mean 
55.1

0 

41.9

7 

51.7

9 

30.2

4 

38.3

8 

57.6

2 

42.3

4 

54.4

5 

59.2

8 

48.0

0 

44.2

1 

55.2

8 

47.4

8 

52.5

5 

45.1

7 

56.0

0 

58.2

8 

55.3

8 

54.2

4 

63.9

7 

36.8

6 

47.5

5 

70.6

2 
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White College Women  

A - Donald Trump M - Immigrants to the US 

B - Democrats in Congress N - The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 

C - Republicans in Congress O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House P - Labor unions 

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader Q - Gay marriage 

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border  R - Fox News 

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare S - Planned Parenthood 

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals T - Measures to prevent global warming  

I - New tariffs on trade with China U - CEOs of large businesses 

J - Medicare for all V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  

K - The Green New Deal 
W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year 

 so they pay their fair share 

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement 

t with Mexico, Canada and the United States 
 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W 

Categories 

76-100 
21%

  

46%

  

25%

  

29%

  

14%

  

18%

  

46%

  

21%

  

11%

  

54%

  

36%

  

29%

  

46%

  

18%

  

21%

  

43%

  

61%

  

29%

  

61%

  

71%

  

11%

  

46%

  

57%

  

51-75 
11%

  

11%

  

11%

  

21%

  

18%

  

11%

  

11%

  

21%

  

14%

  

14%

  

32%

  

25%

  

21%

  

14%

  
7%  

21%

  

11%

  

14%

  

11%

  
7%  

18%

  

14%

  

14%

  

50 4%  7%  0%  
11%

  
4%  4%  

11%

  
7%  

18%

  
4%  

21%

  

29%

  
7%  7%  

11%

  

14%

  
7%  7%  

14%

  
7%  

18%

  
4%  4%  

26-49 0%  4%  
14%

  

11%

  

18%

  
7%  

14%

  

21%

  

32%

  

11%

  
0%  

11%

  

14%

  
7%  7%  

11%

  
4%  7%  7%  

11%

  

18%

  

18%

  

11%

  

0-25 
64%

  

32%

  

50%

  

29%

  

46%

  

61%

  

18%

  

29%

  

25%

  

18%

  

11%

  
7%  

11%

  

54%

  

54%

  

11%

  

18%

  

43%

  
7%  4%  

36%

  

18%

  

14%

  

Total 

Negati

ve (0-

49) 

64%

  

36%

  

64%

  

39%

  

64%

  

68%

  

32%

  

50%

  

57%

  

29%

  

11%

  

18%

  

25%

  

61%

  

61%

  

21%

  

21%

  

50%

  

14%

  

14%

  

54%

  

36%

  

25%
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Total 

Positiv

e (51-

100) 

32%

  

57%

  

36%

  

50%

  

32%

  

29%

  

57%

  

43%

  

25%

  

68%

  

68%

  

54%

  

68%

  

32%

  

29%

  

64%

  

71%

  

43%

  

71%

  

79%

  

29%

  

61%

  

71%

  

  

N =   28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mean 
30.9

3 

56.4

6 

36.0

4 

50.2

5 

35.1

4 

31.8

6 

60.0

4 

46.9

6 

41.0

4 

67.2

5 

66.3

6 

59.7

5 

65.4

3 

33.1

8 

34.2

5 

65.2

9 

71.6

1 

43.6

1 

76.6

4 

81.4

3 

37.1

4 

62.8

9 

69.9

3 
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White Working Class Men  

A - Donald Trump M - Immigrants to the US 

B - Democrats in Congress N - The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association 

C - Republicans in Congress O - Pro-life, anti-abortion groups  

D - Nancy Pelosi, the Speaker of the House P - Labor unions 

E - Mitch McConnell, the Senate Majority Leader Q - Gay marriage 

F - The plan for a wall on the southern border  R - Fox News 

G - The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare S - Planned Parenthood 

H - The 2017 tax cut for corporations and individuals  T - Measures to prevent global warming 

I - New tariffs on trade with China U - CEOs of large businesses 

J - Medicare for all V - An Ultra-Millionaire tax to fund student loan debt relief  

K - The Green New Deal 
W - Raising taxes on those making over $250,000 a year 

 so they pay their fair share 

L - NAFTA, the North American Free Trade Agreement 

t with Mexico, Canada and the United States 
 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W 

Categories 

76-100 
31%

  

38%

  

21%

  

38%

  

17%

  

31%

  

59%

  
7%  

10%

  

52%

  

38%

  

41%

  

31%

  

17%

  

24%

  

28%

  

41%

  

17%

  

34%

  

55%

  

10%

  

41%

  

59%

  

51-75 0%  
21%

  
7%  

14%

  
3%  3%  

14%

  

24%

  

34%

  

21%

  

24%

  

24%

  

38%

  

14%

  

10%

  

41%

  

14%

  

10%

  

38%

  

14%

  

24%

  

28%

  

21%

  

50 0%  3%  3%  0%  3%  3%  3%  3%  7%  7%  
14%

  
0%  3%  

10%

  

14%

  
3%  7%  

10%

  
7%  

10%

  
3%  0%  3%  

26-49 
10%

  

10%

  

24%

  

10%

  

10%

  
7%  0%  

14%

  

14%

  
3%  3%  

17%

  

10%

  

10%

  

21%

  

14%

  
7%  

10%

  
3%  

10%

  

21%

  

14%

  

10%

  

0-25 
59%

  

28%

  

45%

  

38%

  

66%

  

55%

  

24%

  

52%

  

34%

  

17%

  

21%

  

17%

  

17%

  

48%

  

31%

  

14%

  

31%

  

52%

  

17%

  

10%

  

41%

  

17%

  
7%  

Total 

Negati

ve (0-

49) 

69%

  

38%

  

69%

  

48%

  

76%

  

62%

  

24%

  

66%

  

48%

  

21%

  

24%

  

34%

  

28%

  

59%

  

52%

  

28%

  

38%

  

62%

  

21%

  

21%

  

62%

  

31%

  

17%
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Total 

Positiv

e (51-

100) 

31%

  

59%

  

28%

  

52%

  

21%

  

34%

  

72%

  

31%

  

45%

  

72%

  

62%

  

66%

  

69%

  

31%

  

34%

  

69%

  

55%

  

28%

  

72%

  

69%

  

34%

  

69%

  

79%

  

  

N =   29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mean 
33.4

1 

55.8

3 

35.0

0 

49.2

4 

24.5

2 

39.1

0 

64.6

9 

31.8

6 

42.9

3 

66.3

8 

59.0

0 

60.9

7 

58.5

9 

36.1

0 

44.0

7 

62.5

5 

56.6

2 

36.0

3 

65.6

2 

69.4

1 

34.4

1 

63.0

7 

76.7

9 
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(Q12. PRE TRUMP APPROVAL) Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Donald Trump is doing as President? 

 

  Total SAMPLE 

   African 

Americans 
Latinos 

White 

Millennials 

White 

Unmarried 

Women 

White Working 

Class Women 

White 

College 

Women 

White 

Working 

Class Men 

Strongly 

approve 
19%  3%  16%  13%  27%  31%  18%  21%  

Somewhat 

approve 
22%  13%  19%  50%  21%  38%  18%  14%  

Somewhat 

disapprove 
10%  13%  9%  25%  6%  7%  7%  14%  

Strongly 

disapprove 
49%  70%  56%  13%  45%  24%  57%  52%  

Categories 

Approve 41%  17%  34%  63%  48%  69%  36%  34%  

Disapprove 59%  83%  66%  38%  52%  31%  64%  66%  

  

N =  189 30 32 8 33 29 28 29 

NR = 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

 

 
(Q24. POST TRUMP APPROVAL) Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Donald Trump is doing as President? 

 

  Total SAMPLE 

   African 

Americans 
Latinos 

White 

Millennials 

White 

Unmarried 

Women 

White Working 

Class Women 

White 

College 

Women 

White 

Working Class 

Men 

Strongly 

approve 
21%  3%  16%  13%  27%  31%  18%  31%  

Somewhat 

approve 
15%  7%  19%  38%  15%  31%  14%  0%  

Somewhat 

disapprove 
13%  17%  6%  38%  12%  14%  7%  14%  

Strongly 

disapprove 
51%  72%  59%  13%  45%  24%  61%  55%  

Categories 

Approve 36%  10%  34%  50%  42%  62%  32%  31%  

Disapprove 64%  90%  66%  50%  58%  38%  68%  69%  

  

N =  188 29 32 8 33 29 28 29 

NR = 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 
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(Q13. PRE TRUMP ATTRIBUTES) How well do these descriptive terms describe Donald Trump - very well, well, not so well, or not well at all? 

 
Total  

A - Keeping our country safe J - Will make health care more affordable 

B - Dangerous K - Reviving American manufacturing 

C - Shares my values L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S. 

D - Out of touch with working people  M - Right approach to Iran 

E - Improving wages and salaries N - Dividing the country  

F - Disrespects women O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America 

G - Draining the swamp P - Family man 

H - Keeping his promises Q - Threatens our Democracy 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q 

Very well 23%  44%  16%  43%  21%  49%  17%  20%  21%  16%  23%  23%  16%  49%  20%  19%  43%  

Well 20%  13%  16%  11%  20%  13%  18%  20%  16%  16%  16%  19%  20%  15%  17%  14%  15%  

Not too well  21%  14%  14%  16%  23%  15%  25%  22%  13%  20%  26%  26%  26%  14%  25%  22%  12%  

Not well at all  37%  29%  54%  30%  37%  22%  39%  38%  50%  48%  35%  31%  38%  22%  39%  46%  30%  

Categories 

Very well-Well 43%  57%  32%  54%  41%  62%  35%  40%  37%  32%  39%  42%  36%  64%  37%  33%  58%  

Not too well -Not well at all  57%  43%  68%  46%  59%  38%  65%  60%  63%  68%  61%  58%  64%  36%  63%  67%  42%  

  

N =   189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 189 

NR = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
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African Americans  

A - Keeping our country safe J - Will make health care more affordable 

B - Dangerous K - Reviving American manufacturing 

C - Shares my values L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S. 

D - Out of touch with working people  M - Right approach to Iran 

E - Improving wages and salaries N - Dividing the country  

F - Disrespects women O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America 

G - Draining the swamp P - Family man 

H - Keeping his promises Q - Threatens our Democracy 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q 

Very well 13%  50%  10%  43%  7%  53%  10%  10%  7%  10%  7%  7%  7%  57%  7%  7%  37%  

Well 10%  17%  7%  10%  7%  7%  13%  13%  17%  7%  3%  17%  13%  13%  10%  13%  13%  

Not too well  23%  10%  13%  13%  33%  17%  27%  33%  27%  23%  40%  37%  30%  10%  27%  27%  17%  

Not well at all  53%  23%  70%  33%  53%  23%  50%  43%  50%  60%  50%  40%  50%  20%  57%  53%  33%  

Categories 

Very well-Well 23%  67%  17%  53%  13%  60%  23%  23%  23%  17%  10%  23%  20%  70%  17%  20%  50%  

Not too well -Not well at all  77%  33%  83%  47%  87%  40%  77%  77%  77%  83%  90%  77%  80%  30%  83%  80%  50%  

  

N =   30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Latinos  

A - Keeping our country safe J - Will make health care more affordable 

B - Dangerous K - Reviving American manufacturing 

C - Shares my values L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S. 

D - Out of touch with working people  M - Right approach to Iran 

E - Improving wages and salaries N - Dividing the country  

F - Disrespects women O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America 

G - Draining the swamp P - Family man 

H - Keeping his promises Q - Threatens our Democracy 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q 

Very well 16%  53%  6%  47%  16%  69%  6%  19%  16%  9%  16%  19%  13%  56%  13%  13%  56%  

Well 16%  19%  16%  22%  13%  13%  19%  9%  13%  13%  13%  16%  9%  19%  13%  3%  13%  

Not too well  34%  13%  13%  16%  31%  9%  25%  31%  9%  28%  44%  31%  38%  16%  31%  25%  13%  

Not well at all  34%  16%  66%  16%  41%  9%  50%  41%  63%  50%  28%  34%  41%  9%  44%  59%  19%  

Categories 

Very well-Well 31%  72%  22%  69%  28%  81%  25%  28%  28%  22%  28%  34%  22%  75%  25%  16%  69%  

Not too well -Not 

well at all 
69%  28%  78%  31%  72%  19%  75%  72%  72%  78%  72%  66%  78%  25%  75%  84%  31%  

  

N =   32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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White Millennials  

A - Keeping our country safe J - Will make health care more affordable 

B - Dangerous K - Reviving American manufacturing 

C - Shares my values L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S. 

D - Out of touch with working people  M - Right approach to Iran 

E - Improving wages and salaries N - Dividing the country  

F - Disrespects women O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America 

G - Draining the swamp P - Family man 

H - Keeping his promises Q - Threatens our Democracy 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q 

Very well 25%  38%  0%  50%  13%  50%  13%  25%  13%  13%  25%  38%  0%  50%  38%  38%  50%  

Well 38%  25%  25%  13%  38%  38%  13%  38%  38%  25%  25%  25%  50%  25%  25%  25%  25%  

Not too well  13%  25%  25%  25%  13%  13%  63%  13%  25%  13%  25%  13%  13%  13%  25%  0%  13%  

Not well at all  25%  13%  50%  13%  38%  0%  13%  25%  25%  50%  25%  25%  38%  13%  13%  38%  13%  

Categories 

Very well-Well 63%  63%  25%  63%  50%  88%  25%  63%  50%  38%  50%  63%  50%  75%  63%  63%  75%  

Not too well -Not well at all  38%  38%  75%  38%  50%  13%  75%  38%  50%  63%  50%  38%  50%  25%  38%  38%  25%  

  

N =   8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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White Unmarried Women  

A - Keeping our country safe J - Will make health care more affordable 

B - Dangerous K - Reviving American manufacturing 

C - Shares my values L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S. 

D - Out of touch with working people  M - Right approach to Iran 

E - Improving wages and salaries N - Dividing the country  

F - Disrespects women O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America 

G - Draining the swamp P - Family man 

H - Keeping his promises Q - Threatens our Democracy 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q 

Very well 24%  39%  24%  42%  30%  42%  24%  24%  27%  18%  33%  24%  21%  42%  18%  21%  39%  

Well 30%  12%  15%  6%  24%  9%  21%  21%  18%  18%  27%  24%  18%  21%  21%  15%  18%  

Not too well  12%  21%  6%  18%  15%  27%  24%  15%  6%  12%  9%  21%  21%  15%  18%  18%  12%  

Not well at all  33%  27%  55%  33%  30%  21%  30%  39%  48%  52%  30%  30%  39%  21%  42%  45%  30%  

Categories 

Very well-Well 55%  52%  39%  48%  55%  52%  45%  45%  45%  36%  61%  48%  39%  64%  39%  36%  58%  

Not too well -Not 

well at all 
45%  48%  61%  52%  45%  48%  55%  55%  55%  64%  39%  52%  61%  36%  61%  64%  42%  

  

N =   33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 

NR = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
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White Working Class Women  

A - Keeping our country safe J - Will make health care more affordable 

B - Dangerous K - Reviving American manufacturing 

C - Shares my values L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S. 

D - Out of touch with working people  M - Right approach to Iran 

E - Improving wages and salaries N - Dividing the country  

F - Disrespects women O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America 

G - Draining the swamp P - Family man 

H - Keeping his promises Q - Threatens our Democracy 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q 

Very well 34%  21%  24%  28%  28%  28%  17%  21%  34%  17%  34%  24%  24%  31%  34%  28%  24%  

Well 31%  14%  31%  10%  45%  24%  24%  41%  24%  45%  21%  38%  38%  17%  28%  28%  14%  

Not too well  21%  28%  24%  24%  14%  21%  24%  21%  10%  21%  21%  24%  24%  17%  21%  17%  17%  

Not well at all  14%  38%  21%  38%  14%  28%  34%  17%  31%  17%  24%  14%  14%  34%  17%  28%  45%  

Categories 

Very well-Well 66%  34%  55%  38%  72%  52%  41%  62%  59%  62%  55%  62%  62%  48%  62%  55%  38%  

Not too well -Not well 

at all 
34%  66%  45%  62%  28%  48%  59%  38%  41%  38%  45%  38%  38%  52%  38%  45%  62%  

  

N =   29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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White College Women  

A - Keeping our country safe J - Will make health care more affordable 

B - Dangerous K - Reviving American manufacturing 

C - Shares my values L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S. 

D - Out of touch with working people  M - Right approach to Iran 

E - Improving wages and salaries N - Dividing the country  

F - Disrespects women O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America 

G - Draining the swamp P - Family man 

H - Keeping his promises Q - Threatens our Democracy 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q 

Very well 25%  46%  18%  57%  25%  54%  29%  25%  21%  25%  25%  36%  25%  54%  21%  21%  50%  

Well 14%  11%  11%  11%  11%  7%  18%  14%  7%  4%  11%  7%  14%  0%  14%  11%  14%  

Not too well  14%  4%  18%  11%  18%  11%  18%  14%  11%  21%  21%  25%  21%  18%  21%  14%  7%  

Not well at all  46%  39%  54%  21%  46%  29%  36%  46%  61%  50%  43%  32%  39%  29%  43%  54%  29%  

Categories 

Very well-Well 39%  57%  29%  68%  36%  61%  46%  39%  29%  29%  36%  43%  39%  54%  36%  32%  64%  

Not too well -Not well  

at all 
61%  43%  71%  32%  64%  39%  54%  61%  71%  71%  64%  57%  61%  46%  64%  68%  36%  

  

N =   28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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White Working Class Men  

A - Keeping our country safe J - Will make health care more affordable 

B - Dangerous K - Reviving American manufacturing 

C - Shares my values L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S. 

D - Out of touch with working people  M - Right approach to Iran 

E - Improving wages and salaries N - Dividing the country  

F - Disrespects women O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America 

G - Draining the swamp P - Family man 

H - Keeping his promises Q - Threatens our Democracy 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q 

Very well 24%  55%  21%  38%  24%  48%  21%  21%  24%  17%  21%  28%  14%  55%  21%  17%  48%  

Well 14%  3%  14%  7%  14%  14%  14%  14%  10%  10%  17%  10%  17%  14%  14%  14%  14%  

Not too well  21%  7%  7%  10%  28%  7%  24%  21%  14%  17%  24%  24%  24%  10%  31%  34%  7%  

Not well at all  41%  34%  59%  45%  34%  31%  41%  45%  52%  55%  38%  38%  45%  21%  34%  34%  31%  

Categories 

Very well-Well 38%  59%  34%  45%  38%  62%  34%  34%  34%  28%  38%  38%  31%  69%  34%  31%  62%  

Not too well -Not well 

at all 
62%  41%  66%  55%  62%  38%  66%  66%  66%  72%  62%  62%  69%  31%  66%  69%  38%  

  

N =   29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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(Q25. POST TRUMP ATTRIBUTES) How well do these descriptive terms describe Donald Trump - very well, well, not so well, or not well at all? 

 
Total  

A - Keeping our country safe J - Will make health care more affordable 

B - Dangerous K - Reviving American manufacturing 

C - Shares my values L - Making trade agreements fairer to th e U.S. 

D - Out of touch with working people  M - Right approach to Iran 

E - Improving wages and salaries N - Dividing the country  

F - Disrespects women O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America 

G - Draining the swamp P - Family man 

H - Keeping his promises Q - Threatens our Democracy 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q 

Very well 19%  49%  15%  50%  16%  50%  18%  14%  19%  13%  20%  19%  14%  49%  16%  18%  43%  

Well 19%  13%  16%  13%  20%  14%  19%  26%  17%  17%  19%  19%  18%  13%  22%  19%  13%  

Not too well  21%  12%  12%  17%  26%  12%  24%  19%  13%  19%  25%  27%  21%  14%  24%  16%  13%  

Not well at all  41%  26%  57%  20%  39%  24%  39%  42%  52%  51%  37%  35%  46%  23%  37%  47%  31%  

Categories 

Very well-Well 38%  62%  31%  63%  36%  64%  37%  39%  36%  30%  38%  38%  32%  63%  39%  37%  56%  

Not too well -Not 

well at all 
62%  38%  69%  37%  64%  36%  63%  61%  64%  70%  62%  62%  68%  37%  61%  63%  44%  

  

N =   188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 188 

NR = 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 
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African Americans  

A - Keeping our country safe J - Will make health care more affordable 

B - Dangerous K - Reviving American manufacturing 

C - Shares my values L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S. 

D - Out of touch with working people  M - Right approach to Iran 

E - Improving wages and salaries N - Dividing the country  

F - Disrespects women O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America 

G - Draining the swamp P - Family man 

H - Keeping his promises Q - Threatens our Democracy 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q 

Very well 3%  59%  3%  62%  0%  66%  17%  3%  0%  3%  3%  7%  3%  52%  0%  7%  41%  

Well 3%  14%  3%  7%  10%  7%  10%  10%  14%  3%  10%  3%  3%  14%  14%  17%  21%  

Not too well 28%  7%  14%  10%  31%  10%  17%  24%  17%  21%  21%  31%  24%  14%  24%  24%  7%  

Not well at all  66%  21%  79%  21%  59%  17%  55%  62%  69%  72%  66%  59%  69%  21%  62%  52%  31%  

Categories 

Very well-Well 7%  72%  7%  69%  10%  72%  28%  14%  14%  7%  14%  10%  7%  66%  14%  24%  62%  

Not too well -Not well 

at all 
93%  28%  93%  31%  90%  28%  72%  86%  86%  93%  86%  90%  93%  34%  86%  76%  38%  

  

N =   29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 

NR = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
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Latinos  

A - Keeping our country safe J - Will make health care more affordable 

B - Dangerous K - Reviving American manufacturing 

C - Shares my values L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S. 

D - Out of touch with working people  M - Right approach to Iran 

E - Improving wages and salaries N - Dividing the country  

F - Disrespects women O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America 

G - Draining the swamp P - Family man 

H - Keeping his promises Q - Threatens our Democracy 

 

  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q 

Very well 13%  63%  6%  53%  13%  59%  6%  9%  19%  3%  13%  9%  6%  63%  3%  6%  47%  

Well 25%  6%  19%  19%  16%  19%  25%  25%  16%  19%  19%  22%  16%  19%  25%  22%  16%  

Not too well  25%  19%  13%  19%  31%  6%  22%  28%  6%  22%  44%  34%  22%  6%  38%  13%  16%  

Not well at all  38%  13%  63%  9%  41%  16%  47%  38%  59%  56%  25%  34%  56%  13%  34%  59%  22%  

Categories 

Very well-Well 38%  69%  25%  72%  28%  78%  31%  34%  34%  22%  31%  31%  22%  81%  28%  28%  63%  

Not too well -Not well at 

all 
63%  31%  75%  28%  72%  22%  69%  66%  66%  78%  69%  69%  78%  19%  72%  72%  38%  

  

N =   32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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White Millennials  

A - Keeping our country safe J - Will make health care more affordable 

B - Dangerous K - Reviving American manufacturing 

C - Shares my values L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S. 

D - Out of touch with working people  M - Right approach to Iran 

E - Improving wages and salaries N - Dividing the country  

F - Disrespects women O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America 

G - Draining the swamp P - Family man 

H - Keeping his promises Q - Threatens our Democracy 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q 

Very well 25%  38%  0%  63%  13%  38%  25%  13%  13%  13%  0%  13%  13%  50%  13%  13%  38%  

Well 38%  25%  38%  25%  38%  25%  25%  50%  38%  13%  38%  63%  13%  13%  50%  38%  13%  

Not too well  25%  13%  25%  13%  13%  13%  38%  25%  13%  38%  38%  13%  38%  13%  25%  13%  25%  

Not well at all  13%  25%  38%  0%  38%  25%  13%  13%  38%  38%  25%  13%  38%  25%  13%  38%  25%  

Categories 

Very well-Well 63%  63%  38%  88%  50%  63%  50%  63%  50%  25%  38%  75%  25%  63%  63%  50%  50%  

Not too well -Not  well at all 38%  38%  63%  13%  50%  38%  50%  38%  50%  75%  63%  25%  75%  38%  38%  50%  50%  

  

N =   8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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White Unmarried Women  

A - Keeping our country safe J - Will make health care more affordable 

B - Dangerous K - Reviving American manufacturing 

C - Shares my values L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S. 

D - Out of touch with working people  M - Right approach to Iran 

E - Improving wages and salaries N - Dividing th e country 

F - Disrespects women O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America 

G - Draining the swamp P - Family man 

H - Keeping his promises Q - Threatens our Democracy 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q 

Very well 24%  36%  24%  42%  24%  33%  24%  24%  15%  15%  30%  24%  21%  45%  21%  24%  39%  

Well 21%  27%  15%  15%  21%  21%  9%  27%  27%  24%  18%  18%  24%  18%  21%  15%  15%  

Not too well  24%  6%  12%  12%  24%  15%  30%  15%  15%  12%  21%  27%  15%  12%  18%  18%  9%  

Not well at all 30%  30%  48%  30%  30%  30%  36%  33%  42%  48%  30%  30%  39%  24%  39%  42%  36%  

Categories 

Very well-Well 45%  64%  39%  58%  45%  55%  33%  52%  42%  39%  48%  42%  45%  64%  42%  39%  55%  

Not too well -Not well 

at all 
55%  36%  61%  42%  55%  45%  67%  48%  58%  61%  52%  58%  55%  36%  58%  61%  45%  

  

N =   33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 

NR = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 
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White Working Class Women  

A - Keeping our country safe J - Will make health care more affordable 

B - Dangerous K - Reviving American manufacturing 

C - Shares my values L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S. 

D - Out of touch with working people  M - Right approach to Iran 

E - Improving wages and salaries N - Dividing the country  

F - Disrespects women O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America 

G - Draining the swamp P - Family man 

H - Keeping his promises Q - Threatens our Democracy 

 

  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q 

Very well 34%  24%  24%  31%  24%  31%  21%  14%  34%  21%  31%  34%  21%  24%  34%  28%  21%  

Well 24%  17%  34%  7%  34%  14%  24%  48%  28%  28%  28%  31%  38%  14%  31%  34%  17%  

Not too well  14%  24%  7%  41%  28%  28%  31%  10%  14%  28%  28%  17%  17%  31%  17%  10%  21%  

Not well at all  28%  34%  34%  21%  14%  28%  24%  28%  24%  24%  14%  17%  24%  31%  17%  28%  41%  

Categories 

Very well-Well 59%  41%  59%  38%  59%  45%  45%  62%  62%  48%  59%  66%  59%  38%  66%  62%  38%  

Not too well -Not well 

at all 
41%  59%  41%  62%  41%  55%  55%  38%  38%  52%  41%  34%  41%  62%  34%  38%  62%  

  

N =   29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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White College Women  

A - Keeping our country safe J - Will make health care more affordable 

B - Dangerous K - Reviving American manufacturing 

C - Shares my values L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S. 

D - Out of touch with working people  M - Right approach to Iran 

E - Improving wages and salaries N - Dividing the country  

F - Disrespects women O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America 

G - Draining the swamp P - Family man 

H - Keeping his promises Q - Threatens our Democracy 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q 

Very well 18%  64%  18%  54%  18%  61%  25%  18%  21%  18%  25%  21%  18%  61%  18%  21%  64%  

Well 14%  4%  7%  14%  11%  11%  25%  11%  4%  7%  11%  14%  14%  7%  21%  11%  4%  

Not too well  11%  4%  11%  11%  14%  7%  18%  11%  7%  14%  18%  21%  21%  11%  18%  4%  7%  

Not well at all  57%  29%  64%  21%  57%  21%  32%  61%  68%  61%  46%  43%  46%  21%  43%  64%  25%  

Categories 

Very well-Well 32%  68%  25%  68%  29%  71%  50%  29%  25%  25%  36%  36%  32%  68%  39%  32%  68%  

Not too well -Not well at all  68%  32%  75%  32%  71%  29%  50%  71%  75%  75%  64%  64%  68%  32%  61%  68%  32%  

  

N =   28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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White Working Class Men  

A - Keeping our country safe J - Will make health care more affordable 

B - Dangerous K - Reviving American manufacturing 

C - Shares my values L - Making trade agreements fairer to the U.S. 

D - Out of touch with working people  M - Right approach to Iran 

E - Improving wages and salaries N - Dividing the country  

F - Disrespects women O - Using tariffs in ways that are helping America 

G - Draining the swamp P - Family man 

H - Keeping his promises Q - Threatens our Democracy 

 
  A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q 

Very well 21%  52%  17%  55%  17%  55%  10%  14%  24%  17%  21%  21%  17%  52%  24%  24%  45%  

Well 17%  7%  10%  10%  21%  7%  21%  24%  7%  21%  21%  14%  14%  7%  14%  10%  7%  

Not too well  21%  14%  10%  10%  28%  3%  21%  21%  17%  14%  14%  31%  24%  14%  28%  28%  14%  

Not well at all  41%  28%  62%  24%  34%  34%  48%  41%  52%  48%  45%  34%  45%  28%  34%  38%  34%  

Categories 

Very well-Well 38%  59%  28%  66%  38%  62%  31%  38%  31%  38%  41%  34%  31%  59%  38%  34%  52%  

Not too well -Not well 

at all 
62%  41%  72%  34%  62%  38%  69%  62%  69%  62%  59%  66%  69%  41%  62%  66%  48%  

  

N =   29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 

NR = 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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(Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER) Who did best in the debate tonight? 

 

  Total SAMPLE 

   
African 

American

s 

Latinos 
White 

Millennials 

White 

Unmarried 

Women 

White 

Working 

Class 

Women 

White 

College 

Women 

White 

Working 

Class Men 

Elizabeth Warren 44%  48%  38%  25%  48%  28%  64%  41%  

Cory Booker 18%  28%  16%  38%  21%  17%  4%  14%  

Julian Castro 9%  10%  19%  13%  3%  7%  7%  3%  

Amy Klobuchar 7%  3%  9%  13%  9%  0%  7%  10%  

John Delaney 7%  3%  3%  0%  3%  24%  7%  3%  

Beto O'Rourke 5%  0%  6%  13%  0%  3%  7%  14%  

Tulsi Gabbard 4%  0%  3%  0%  12%  7%  0%  3%  

Tim Ryan 4%  3%  3%  0%  3%  7%  4%  3%  

Bill De Blasio 2%  3%  3%  0%  0%  3%  0%  3%  

Jay Inslee 1%  0%  0%  0%  0%  3%  0%  3%  

  

N =  188 29 32 8 33 29 28 29 

NR = 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 

 

 
  

Post-LiveRead Results 
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(Q26B. POST BEST DEBATER OE) Using 2-3 sentences, please explain why you believe that person did the best.  

African Americans  

Wordcloud Visualization  

 

 
 Auto -Sentiment Rating = 64  

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Elizabeth Warren" 

Andrew | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018 

| Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | 

Less than College Education 

don't know  

paule | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 30-39 years | Less than 

College Education 

she was assertive ,confident about what she wants to do as a candidate for president and 

did not try play safe  

Mary_3 | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 60-69 

years | Less than College Education 

she has a clear plan as the next president of the usa and is very strong on issues 

Serena | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less than 

College Education 

I believe she did a good job of communicating her view while being respectful to other 

candidates and she was clear and concise on her points. 
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Kenneth_2 | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than 

College Education 

she pushes for economic reform efforts endorsed Medicare for all people 

Denise | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

Senator Warren just seemed quite focused and determined in making her vision clear 

and precise. 

Nicki | African Americans | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

40-59 years | Less than College Education 

Because she talks policy. She has plans on how to accomplish the things she wants 

implemented. She's not just talk; she has a way to make it happen. 

Carol | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

She was honest and up front about her agenda. She also seems like a person you would 

be able to sit down with over a cup of coffee.  

Lauryn | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 

years | Less than College Education 

Elizabeth did the best because she articulated her points very well. Also, she was able to 

finish her points without going over her time.  

Shannen | African Americans | Unsure | 

Did not vote 2018 | Did not vote 2016 | 

Female | 40-59 years | College Education 

I felt that she had the most to say and she spoke the longest of all the candidates. 

Overall, she did an excellent job. 

JAMES_2 | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

Her answers to the issues were precise and accurate Her policies seem to be on target 

with the needs of American people 

Alberta Everett | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

She has a plan and explained what really is going on in this country and what needs to 

be done for all immediately. She's willing to work for the little people  

Hubbard | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

She was calm, yet focused & passionate about her plans. She's well educated & 

knowledgeable about what Americans want & need. She thinks outside of the box, has 

very creative workable solutions & is also not afraid to talk about, or do something 

about things that others are  hesitant to do or say. 

Brandi | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 18-29 years | Less than 

College Education 

Elizabeth explained her side excellently. I always liked Elizabeth because we agree on the 

same topics and beliefs and she cleared that up tonight. 
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Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Cory Booker" 

Antoinette | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

I being them all, but is coming her  

William | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | College 

Education 

was most presidential under control with good sound reasoning  

Debra | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | College 

Education 

he was concise, visionary and has his plans well thought out 

tw | African Americans | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-

69 years | Less than College Education 

His answers were powerful and meaningful. His working class perspective is exactly what 

the country should be focused on. 

Kenneth | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

he was right with most of the issues they asked him and was good to listen too  

Alton | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Male | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

Very strong on his goal when he becomes President fair treatment of all people very 

truthful.  

kashoya | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 18-29 years | College 

Education 

I believe that Cory Booker did best because he's from a community that's colored that's 

middle class. He knows how it's like to work and not knowing where to make ends meet. 

Elizabeth_2 | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less than 

College Education 

Cory Booker did the best because he seem more truthful and sincere to keeping and 

follow through with his promises because he seem to care about what the people need 

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Amy Klobuchar" 

Peggy | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

she spoke ABOUT THE BIG ISSUES IN THE usa 

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Julian Castro" 

Precious | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

He spoke about sensible things that I can relate to and he wants to see the country 

improve 
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JAMES_3 | African Americans | Unsure | 

Democratic 2018 vote | Did not vote 2016 

| Male | 60-69 years | Less than College 

Education 

I feel Julian Castro was on point with his responses to the moderators questions. I feel 

Julian Castro can reasonably deliver on his campaign promises. 

Carl | African Americans | Unsure | 

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Male | 40-59 years | 

College Education 

Presented himself confidently, used his former experience as HUD Sec'y to support a few 

of his positions, and spoke about his early childhood memories to launch into his 1st 

question response 

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Tim Ryan" 

Ryan | African Americans | The Democratic 

candidate | Did not vote 2018 | Did not 

vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 years | Less than 

College Education 

He had a lot of interesting points on the table. He was also confident and commanding  

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Bill De Blasio" 

Sonya | African Americans | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

I like the fact that he has 'the 2nd toughest job in the country'. I liked when he pointed 

out the fact that he raised a son of color, and the point he made about bringing the 

NYPD and the community into unison. 

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "John Delaney" 

Patricia | African Americans | Unsure | Did 

not vote 2018 | Voted Republican Donald 

Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years | Less 

than College Education 

He rightly pointed out that the Democratic Party should be for middle -class, working 

people of America. This political party must represent all, not just liberal and ultra liberals 

or it will lose in 2020 to the Republicans. 

 
  



266 

www.stratalys.com 

Latinos  

Wordcloud Visualization  

 

 
 Auto -Sentiment Rating = 64  

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Elizabeth Warren" 

Kate | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | 

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years 

| College Education 

she was very clear in her statement and very convincing 

Helen_2 | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

60-69 years | Less than College Education 

She's consistent; she has a plan for everything! 

Brandon | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-

59 years | Less than College Education 

she just comes off that the most sincere and the most caring. She thinks outside of the 

box and as big ideas. 

Deb_2 | Latinos | Other | Republican 2018 

vote | Voted Republican Donald Trump 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

I liked her views on healthcare and lobbyists. I also agree on her stance on women's 

wages and right to choose. 

Maria | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

40-59 years | Less than College Education 

kept calm and answered all questions professionally 
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MaryAnn | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

40-59 years | College Education 

I believe they all were very good and it was hard to decide but I thing Elizabeth Warren 

was decisive 

Angie | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

60-69 years | Less than College Education 

She seemed to have all the right answers to the questions that were asked of her. And 

she comes off as a very smart, strong woman who may just be the right person to go 

forward with.  

Vanessa | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

40-59 years | College Education 

She directly answered each question with a plan of action especially when she spoke 

about gun reform. She highlighted there was more information needed on how to 

handle it as itõs not just clear cut. I appreciated her honesty. 

Delia | Latinos | The Democratic candidate 

| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat 

Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years 

| Less than College Education 

she has the most experience 

Carmen | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

40-59 years | Less than College Education 

Senator Warren had a clear vision for our country. Senator Warren did not stumble in her 

answers and I believe she can not only bring us together but move us in the right 

direction  

Ana | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | 

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years 

| College Education 

Warren claimed that Medicare for all would solve the issue of rising health care costs, 

and she also labeled health coverage as a basic human right, and stated that she would 

fight for basic human rights  

Julie | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | 

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 30-39 years 

| Less than College Education 

I do disagree with her policies but she does a very good job of explaining her ideas in 

short passionate burst. she seemed very confident. she uses "we" much more that "I" and 

even when she makes "I" statements they come across as inclusive. she is like the 

"favorite aunt" that you can go to a about venting a problem youõre dealing with and she 

will rattle off ten things she thinks you should do about it --  but if youõre smart you 

wonõt take her advice the same night without sleeping on it if you know what I mean, 

infact you should handle it using your own common sense... but she was fun to talk to :) 

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Beto O'Rourke" 

RC | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | 

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 60-69 years 

| College Education 

he kept his answers the shortest of all and seemed to have a specific plan in mind behind 

his responses. he seems the most calm and reasonable, not too excitable 

Ruby | Latinos | The Democratic candidate 

| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat 

Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 40-59 years 

| College Education 

I like the ways he answers. He just seems like a great leader. 

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Cory Booker" 

Lynn | Latinos | The Democratic candidate 

| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat 

Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 60-69 years 

| College Education 

Cory has answered the questions and was polite during the debate. He did not interrupt 

like others did and he was direct and to the point.  

Dee | Latinos | Unsure | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 40-59 years | College 

Education 

He spoke to the issues of education, the economy and gun control in a way I agreed 

with. He also seemed to be the least rude of all the candidates. 



268 

www.stratalys.com 

Roberta | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

40-59 years | College Education 

he was very personable and direct. He sounded very caring and willing to do the work 

that it takes while in office.  

Alicia | Latinos | The Democratic candidate 

| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat 

Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years 

| Less than College Education 

He held his own very well. He spoke his position clearly. 

Trevis | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 18-

29 years | Less than College Education 

he emphasized issues of racial and social justice, ending the war on drugs and supports 

single payer health care plan. 

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Amy Klobuchar" 

Esperanza | Latinos | Republican Donald 

Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted 

Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 

60-69 years | College Education 

Don't think any one person stands out. Just had to pick one to continue.  

Mary_2 | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

60-69 years | College Education 

She offered common sense solutions that are doable, not pipe dreams. I also think she is 

realistic and not idealistic, which is what a leader should be in order to get things done.  

Ernani | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Did 

not vote 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | 

College Education 

really have three candidates in consideration, but you only let select one; the other two 

were OõRourke and Warren 

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Julian Castro" 

DIANE | Latinos | Republican Donald 

Trump | Republican 2018 vote | Voted 

Republican Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 

60-69 years | College Education 

I think his personality seems best suited to bring people together and not so angry and 

negative --  I liked his demeanor best and the way he presented his ideas - more likeable 

than most all the others~!  

joe_2 | Latinos | The Democratic candidate 

| Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat 

Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 60-69 years | 

Less than College Education 

he had more details of what he would as president. not just a vague promise he would 

do something  

Rita | Latinos | The Democratic candidate | 

Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat 

Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 18-29 years 

| College Education 

This person did the best because he was stern on his answers and answered topics that I 

was interested in. He also covered topics that I was questioning. 

Dennis_2 | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-

59 years | College Education 

He was able to express his positions on the issues clearly. He also exude confidence and 

class. He was able to get a lot more air time to answer questions. 

Jen_2 | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump 

| Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years 

| College Education 

I can relate. seemedjeu 

Adriana | Latinos | Republican Donald 

Trump | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

18-29 years | College Education 

The terrorism 

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Tim Ryan" 
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Laysha | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 

30-39 years | College Education 

I did not expect him to capture my attention as much as he did. I agree with a lot of what 

he said and his rebuttals were very good. 

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Tulsi Gabbard" 

Hiram | Latinos | Unsure | Did not vote 

2018 | Did not vote 2016 | Male | 18-29 

years | Less than College Education 

She kept her cool, Didnõt interrupt other candidates 

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Bill De Blasio" 

William_2 | Latinos | The Democratic 

candidate | Democratic 2018 vote | Voted 

Democrat Hillary Clinton 2016 | Male | 40-

59 years | Less than College Education 

Well thought out answers to the questions asked, and he stuck to the various topics 

brought up by the moderators.  

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "John Delaney" 

Gigi | Latinos | Republican Donald Trump | 

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Female | 40-59 years 

| College Education 

He had more fact-based, reality-based answers instead of the blanket, pie-in-the-sky 

answers that most of the other candidates had.  
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White Millennials  

Wordcloud Visualization  

 

 
 Auto -Sentiment Rating = 64  

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Elizabeth Warren" 

Sue_2 | White Millennials | Unsure | 

Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Democrat 

Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 years 

| Less than College Education 

Because she seemed to have an answer for everything. That and she seemed to support 

pro-abortion which is a big thing for me.  

constina | White Millennials | Unsure | 

Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Green Party 

Candidate Jill Stein 2016 | Female | 30-39 

years | Less than College Education 

she said the best answers to the questions mostly then the others. she was straight to the 

point period of each topic spot on. she had the best solutions we need for  the country. 

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Beto O'Rourke" 

Neymar | White Millennials | The 

Democratic candidate | Democratic 2018 

vote | Voted Democrat Hillary Clinton 

2016 | Female | 30-39 years | College 

Education 

make me feel secure 

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Cory Booker" 

Bobby | White Millennials | Unsure | 

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Republican 

Donald Trump 2016 | Male | 30-39 years | 

College Education 

Spoke well and explained issues the best 

DON | White Millennials | Other | 

Democratic 2018 vote | Voted Libertarian 

Gary Johnson 2016 | Male | 30-39 years | 

College Education 

He answered the questions without hesitation and wasn't just talking over people  
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Ashley | White Millennials | Republican 

Donald Trump | Republican 2018 vote | 

Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years | 

Less than College Education 

I think he did the best, because he was able to speak on something that he is experiencing 

in his community he lives in. Other candidates weren't able to speak as much. 

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Amy Klobuchar" 

Desiree | White Millennials | Unsure | 

Republican 2018 vote | Voted Democrat 

Hillary Clinton 2016 | Female | 30-39 years 

| Less than College Education 

clear and precise in her answers and did donõt stray off on other topics and got to talk 

about issues I care about 

Q26A. POST BEST DEBATER = "Julian Castro" 

Lauren | White Millennials | The 

Democratic candidate | Did not vote 2018 

| Did not vote 2016 | Female | 18-29 years 

| Less than College Education 

His statements stuck more in my brain. I feel as though his discussion of the issues tonight 

coincided quite well with my beliefs.  

 
White Unmarried Women  

Wordcloud Visualization  

 

 
  
















































































































































































































































































































